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The Honorable Tyler Dos Santos-Tam, Chair
and Members

Committee on Budget
Honolulu City Council !fl
530 South King Street, Room 202
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Chair Dos Santos-Tam and Councilmembers:

SUBJECT: Budget Communication No. 2 — Item 11
Capital Budget for Fiscal Year (FY) 2026 — Line Item Detail

As requested, the attached list provides information on appropriations over
$50,000 proposed in the FY 2026 Capital Program and Budget. Included are
explanations from the following departments:

Budget and Fiscal Services
Community Services
Design and Construction
Environmental Services
Honolulu Fire Department
Honolulu Police Department
Transportation Services

Please note that the Department of Design and Construction has worked with
other city departments such as Enterprise Services, Facility Maintenance, and Parks
and Recreation in preparing the list.
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Should you have any questions regarding the line item detail, please contact me
at (808) 768-3901.

Sincerely,

Andrew T. Kawano
Director

Attachment

APPROVED:

aelD.Formby,Managing Director
Office of the Managing Director



GENERAL GOVERNMENT



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Staff Agencies)- FY26 CIP

1998602 PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT
CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation

72,110
180,000

7,187,000
750,000
862,380
150,000

72,110
180,000

7,187,000
750,000
862,380
150,000

Department of Design and Construction
Department of Enterprise Services
Department of Facility Maintenance
Department of Parks and Recreation
Department of Transportation
Royal Hawaiian Band

99
99
99
99
99
99

TOTAL

Total

- - - - - 9,201,490 - 9,201,490



FY2026 PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT

Department of Design and Construction
Department of Enterprise Services
Department of Maintenance Facility
Department of Parks and Recreation
Department of Transportation
Royal Hawaiian Band

72,110.00

180,000.00

7,187,000.00

750,000.00

862,380.00

150,000.00

GI (610) HI (620) FG( 630) Total

72,110.00

180,000.00

1,299,000.00

750,000.00

5,888,000.00

738,380.00 124,000.00

150,000.00

2,451,110.00 6,626,380.00 124,000.00 9,201,490.00



PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

Priority Equipment Item Est Life

Full Size Sport Utility Vehicle 4WD wlTwo
Way Radio 10 yrs $72,110 $72,110 GI

TOTAL $ 72,110

1 1 RepI 2034

Units CostlUnit Total Cost Fund ReplINew Activity



PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026

DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Priority

1

Equipment Item

I Hybrid TriDlex Greenmower

Est Life Units

2n 1101 I

CostlUnit Total Cost

I $ 90,000 I $ 180,000

Fund

GI

ReplINew

Repi

TOTAL $ 180,000

Activity

I Golf



PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026
DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY MAINTENANCE

Priority Eauioment Item Est Life Units CostIU nit Total Cost Fund RDnhINflw Activity

I

ServiceTrucks 10 3 $ 115,000 345,000 GI Replace 2015

2

Equipment, Excavator - Long Reach 12 1 $ 500,000 500,000 GI Replace 2080

3

Street Sweeper, Regenerative Air 12 2 $ 350,000 700,000 HI Replace 2071, 2076

4

Street Sweeper, Regenerative Air 12 1 $ 350,000 350,000 HI New 2077

5 Vehicle, 6 Man Crew Cab Labor Truck with steel
rack, Service Body and Auxiliary Lighting 12 3 $ 130,000 390,000 HI Replace 2067, 2073, 2076,
Vehicle, 6 Man Crew Cab Labor Truck with steel

6 rack and lift gate, Service Body and Auxiliary
Lighting 12 1 $ 135,000 135,000 HI Replace 2065

7
6cy Dump truck w/ 5OgaI Bitmul Tank 12 2 $ 160,000 320,000 HI Replace 2072, 2073

8

Equipment, Backhoe w/ 9’ bucket arm extension 12 2 $ 160,000 320,000 HI Replace 2076, 2077

9

8cyDumptruckw/pulltarp 12 3 $ 130,000 390,000 HI Replace 2072,2073,2077

10
PICK-UP TRUCK, regular cab, 1/2 ton, 2-way radio 12 1 $ 79,000 79,000 Gl Replace 1822

11
BUCKET TRUCK, medium 12 1 $ 250,000 250,000 HI Replace 1826
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PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026
DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY MAINTENANCE

Priority Equipment Item Est Life Units Cost/Unit Total Cost Fund RepllNew Acltv’tv

12
55’BUCKETTRUCK 10 1 $ 290,000 290,000 HI Replace 1826

13
FORK-LIFT 10 1 $ 65,000 65,000 HI Replace 1826

14
Electric Vehicle - 1/2 Ton Crew Cab All Wheel
Drive (AWD) Pickup Truck 15 1 $ 90,000 90,000 GI Replace 2003

15 25-Yard Rear End Compactor Truck with Heavy
Duty Packing Blade 12 1 $ 350,000 350,000 HI New 2067

16
Vehicle, 1/2 ton 4x4 pick up, 2-way radio 10 3 $ 81,000 243,000 HI Replace 2072, 2074, 2076

17

PICK-UP TRUCK, 1 ton, 4X4 12 1 $ 80,000 80,000 GI Replace 1822

18 VAN, cargo, full size 12 1 $ 80,000 80,000 HI Replace 1827

19

VAN, cargo, compact 12 1 $ 60,000 60,000 GI Replace 1823

20
UTILITY PICK-UP TRUCK, 3/4 ton 12 1 $ 70,000 70,000 HI Replace 1826

21

UTILITY PICK-UP TRUCK, 3/4 ton 12 1 $ 70,000 70,000 HI Replace 1822

22
VAN, cargo, full size 12 1 $ 80,000 80,000 GI Replace 1822

23
Air Compressor, Stationary 15 1 $ 65,000 65,000 GI Replace 2015 Halawa Heavy
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PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026
DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY MAINTENANCE

Total Cost Fund ReDlINew Activity

24

Flatbed, 20’ stakebead Truckw/ Lift Gate 12 1 $ 140,000 140,000 HI Replace 2071

25
Tuck, Flatbed, Stakebed w/ Lift Gate 12 1 $ 125,000 125,000 HI Replace 2077

26

Equipment, Dozer D6w/sand cleat 12 1 $ 500,000 500,000 HI New 2080

27

Truck, Vacuum Jet Rodder 12 1 $ 550,000 550,000 HI Replace 2076

28 Truck, 40’ Aerial Lift w/bucket 12 1 $ 125,000 125,000 HI New 2076

29

Equipment, Wheeled Loader 12 1 $ 175,000 175,000 HI Replace 2076

30

BUCKET TRUCK, medium, two-person bucket 10 1 $ 250,000 250,000 HI Replace 1826

Priority Eauinm~nt Item EstLif~ Units CostlUnit

7,187,000

GI 1,299,000
HI 5,888,000

TOTAL 7,187,000
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PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Priority Equipment Item Est Life Units CostlUnit Total Cost Fund ReplINew Activity

I Truck, 1 1/2 Ton (stake) 10 1 — $ 75,000 $ 75,000 01 N GM5
2 Truck, 1 Ton, Utility 10 $ 65,000 $ 65,000 GI N GM2
3 Truck, 1-1/4 ton pick up 10 1_ $ 75,000 $ 75,000 01 R GM1
4 Truck, 3/4 Ton, Flat bed 10 1 — $ 70,000 $ 70,000 GI R GM2
5 Truck 1 1/2 Ton (stake) 10 1 $ 75,000 $ 75,000 01 R GM4
6 Truck, 1_Ton Crew Cab 10 1 $ 65,000 $ 65,000 GI R MSS
7 Truck, 1_Ton Crew Cab 10 1 $ 65,000 $ 65,000 GI R GMI-KAP
8 Truck, 1_Ton Crew Cab 10 $ 65,000 $ 65,000 GI R MSS
9 Truck, I Ton Crew Cab 10 1 $ 65,000 $ 65,000 GI R MSS
10 Truck, 1 Ton, Utility 10 2 $ 65,000 $ 130,000 Gl N GM2

TOTAL $750,000



PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Priority Equipment Item Est Life Units Cost!Unit Total Cost Fund RepllNew

I Chip truck, with beacon and tow provisions 10 yrs I $ 124,000 $ 124,000 FG New

2 36 Foot Boom Trucks, Strobe lights, Tow hitch 12 yrs 2 $ 190,000 $ 380,000 HI Rep
3/4 Ton Pickup, lift gate, tow hitch, strobe lights,

3 service rack, and service body 12 yrs I $ 73,460 $ 73,460 HI Rep
3/4 Ton Pickup, lift gate, tow hitch, strobe lights,

4 service rack, and service body 12 yrs 2 $ 73,460 $ 146,920 HI Rep
5 Vehicle 12 ys I $ 69,000 $ 69,000 HI Rep

6 Vehicle 12 ys I $ 69,000 $ 69,000 HI Rep

Total

FG
HI

$ 862,380

124,000
738,380



PROCUREMENT OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT (1998602) - FY2026

ROYAL HAWAIIAN BAND

Priority Equipment Item

Main Equipment
Truck

Est Life Units CostlUnit

1

Total Cost Fund

Repi

RepI/New

lOyrs 1 $ 150,000 $ 150,000 GI

Total $ 150,000



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Public Facilities - Additions and Improvements) - FY26 CIP
1996007 CIVIC CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total
Fasi Municipal Building - 1st, 7th, 8th,
l2th,and 15th floors improvements - Dept. 6 4,000,000 400,000 4,400,000
Planning and Permitting Renovation
Improvements

Fasi Municipal Building - 10th Floor 6 400,000 400,0002 Renovation - Dept. of Human Resources

Unanticipated electrical, mechanical, 6 50,000 300,000 350,0003 plumbing systems improvements.

TOTAL - - 450,000 4,300,000 400,000 - 5,150,000



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (PUBLIC FACILITIES - ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS) -FY26 CIP

2019090 ELECTRIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE

Project CD Fund Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Alapai Transit center - Part A - Site Work
6 GI 4,500,000 4,500,000

2 Pearl City Bus Facility - Part A - Site Work 8 GI 100,000 100,000

3 Pearl City Bus Facility - Part B - Off Site Work 8 GI 2,500,000 100,000 2,600,000

4 Middle Street Transit Center - Part A - Site Work 7 GI 10,000 150,000 888,000 17,000 150,000 1,215,000
FG 8,000,000 8,000,000

5 JTMC Parking Structure - Site Work 7 GI 2,500,000 2,500,000
FG 100,000 100,000

TOTAL 10,000 250,000 18,488,000 117,000 150,000 19,015,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Public Facilities - Additions and Improvements) - FY26 CIP
1998007 ENERGY CONSERVATION IMPROVEMENTS

CD Fund Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I DFM Building Maintenance Facility EV
Chargers PH 1 7 GI 130,000 130,000

2 City Fleet Vehicles EV Chargers 99 GI 5,000 25,000 250000 280,000

TOTAL - 5,000 155,000 250,000 - - 410,000

CD Denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Public Facilities - Additions and Improvements) - FY26 CIP
2020072 MUNICIPAL PARKING FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Chinatown Gateway Parking Ventilation 6 400 000 300,000 700,000
System Improvements

2 Hale Pauahi Garage Elevator Modernization 6 150,000 150,000

3 Smith Beretania Garage Elevator 6 150,000 150,000
Modernization

4 Smith Beretania Garage Ventilation System 6 100 000 100,000
Improvements

TOTAL - 400,000 400,000 300,000 - 1,100,000

CD Denotes Council Distiict



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Public Facilities - Additions and Improvements) - FY26 CIP
1987042 PUBLIC BUILDING FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Kapalama Hale Roof Improvements 7 25,000 500,000 25,000 550,000

2 DFM Kokea Yard Reconstruction of Building
Exterior Improvements 25,000 700,000 25,000 750,000

3 Unanticipated mechanical, electrical, and
plumbing system improvements. 200,000 200,000

TOTAL - - 50,000 1,400,000 50,000 - 1,500,000

CD Denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Public Facilities - Additions and Improvements) - FY26 CIP
2019151 MUNICIPAL FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Kailua Corporation Yard - Roof Replacement 3 400000 400000

2 8 400,000 400,000
Halawa Corporation Yard - Roof Replacement

3 Upgrade structural, and electrical systems at 50,000 150,000 200,000
various City facilities.

TOTAL - - 50,000 950,000 - 1,000,000

CO Denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

GENERAL GOVERNMENT (Public Facilities - Improvements - Land Acquisitions) - FY26 CIP
1971153 LAND EXPENSES

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Provision of funds for incidental land
expenses such as for additional lands and

I easements, appraisals, relocation assistance, 99 175,000 25,000 200,000
document fees, and other related land
expenses

TOTAL 175,000 25,000 200,000

CD denotes Council District



PUBLIC SAFETY



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY - (Police Stations and Buildings) - FY26 CIP

2015082 HPD HEADQUARTERS IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I HPD Headquarters Freight and Parking
Elevators Upgrade 6 200,000 200,000

2 HPD Headquarters Courtyard Canopy 6 1,950,000 1950,000

~ Unanticipated Mechanical, Electrical, 6Plumbing System Improvements 10,000 10,000 5,000 25,000

TOTAL - 210,000 1,960,000 5,000 - - 2,175,000



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY - (Police Stations and Buildings) - FY26 CIP

2002025 POLICE STATIONS BUILDINGS IMPROVEMENTS CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Kalihi Police Station Ventillation System 7 750,000 750,000
Improvements

Kapolei Police Station Fire Alarm System
2 Replacement 1 1,500,000 1,500,000

Unanticipated Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing
3 Improvements 99 25,000 25,000 25,000 75,000

TOTAL - 775,000 1,525,000 25,000 - 2,325,000



Project# ProjectTitle

PUBLIC SAFETY - (Fire Stations and Buildings) - FY 2026 CIP

1998021 FIRE STATION BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Waianae Fire Station Emergency Generator 1 900,000 900,000

2 Waiau Fire Station UST to AST Conversion 8 600,000 600,000

Kaimuki Fire Station Historic Improvements 4 500,000 500,000
(Windows and Roof)

4 Makakilo Fire Station Driveway Reconstruction I 150,000 150,000

Nanakuli Fire Station Emergency Generator 240,000 240,000
Improvements

6 Unanticipated Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing ~ 10,000 10,000 2,070,000 10,000 10,000 2,110,000Improvements

TOTAL - 10,000 250,000 4,220,000 10,000 10,000 - 4,500,000



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY - FY26 CIP
2005021 HONOLULU FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Honolulu Fire Department 99 17,671,930 17,671,930

TOTAL 17,671,930 17,671,930

CD denotes Council District
*See attached departmental list for equipment detail.



HONOLULU FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT ACQUISTION - FY 2026

HONOLULU FIRE DEPARTMENT

Equipment Item Est Life Unit(s) Cost/Unit Total Cost Fund Repl/New

EngineApparatus 12 6 1,900,000 11,400,000 GI Replace
Aerial Apparatus 15 2 2,800,000 5,600,000 GI Replace
Rescue Boat and Trailer 15 1 400,000 400,000 GI Replace
Mid-size 4WD Sport Utility Vehicle (SUV)
with emergency lights, tow hitch, and two
wayradlo 10 2 63,110 126,220 GI Replace
Mid-size 4WD SUV) with emergency
lights, tow hitch, and two-way radio 10 1 75,710 75,710 GI Replace
UtilityTerrain Vehicle 10 1 70,000 70,000 GI Replace

TOTAL 17,671,930

CD denotes Council District
*See attached departmental list for equipment detail.



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Traffic Improvements) - FY26 CIP
1999311 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CD Fund Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Broadband and Connected Traffic Signals
1 Project - Wahiawa, West side 1,2 HI 500,000 80,000 580,000

FG 2,000,000 320,000 2,320,000

2 Phase 16-Waianae 1 HI 75,000 75,000
FG 300,000 300,000

3 Phase 17- Maui 1 HI 75,000 75,000
FG 300,000 300,000

4 Phase 18-Ahuimanu 2 I-lI -

FG 450,000 450,000

1,200,000 2,500,000 400,000 4,100,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Traffic Improvements) - FY26 CIP
2020028 OAHU TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER MODERNIZATION

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Various Locations on Qahu 99 HI 1,000,000 1000,000
FG 4,000,000 4,000,000

TOTAL 5,000,000 5,000,000

CD-denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Traffic Improvements) - FY26 CIP
2010030 TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DEVICES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I TEDVL Phase 4 99 2,000000 800,000 2,800,000

2 TEDVL Phase 6 99 500,000 500,000

TOTAL - - 500,000 2,000,000 800,000 - - 3,300,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Traffic lmprovements~ - FY26 CIP
1996306 TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Fund Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

KalaheoAve/Kailua Rd Improvements 20,000 600,000 100,000 720,000
I Contingency 3 HI

FG 80,000 2,400,000 400000 2,880,000

2 Mahoe Street Improvements 9 HI 2,000,000 240,000 2,240,000
FG 8,000,000 960,000 8,960,000

TOTAL - - 100,000 13,000,000 1,700,000 - - 14,800,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Traffic Improvements) - FY26 CIP
1999312 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Fund Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I TSVL, Phase 20 99 HI 750,000 157,000 1,000 908,000
FG 3,000,000 630,000 3,630,000

2 TSVL, Phase 22 99 HI 40,000 40,000
FG 160,000 160,000

TOTAL 200,000 3,750,000 787,000 1,000 4,738,000

CO denotes Council Distiict



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY - (Flood Control) - FY26 Cli’

2000101 FLOOD CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Wailani Stream 6 10,000 10,000 10,000 545,000 100,000 675,000

2 Hihimanu Street 3 300,000 300,000

3 Kalauao Stream 8 25000 25,000

TOTAL 10,000 10,000 335,000 545,000 100,000 1,000,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Other Protection) - FY26 CIP
2017089 OCEAN SAFETY STATIONS

CD Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

1 Kailua Substation 3 450,000 15,000 465,000

2 Waianae Substation 1 125,000 200,000 660,000 - 985,000

TOTAL 125,000 200,000 1,110,000 15,000 1,450,000



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY - (Other Protection-Miscellaneous) - FY26 CIP

2005002 DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Paiko Drive 4 10,000 10,000 10,000 500,000 10,000 - 540,000

TOTAL 10,000 10,000 10,000 500,000 10,000 - 540,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Other Protection-Miscellaneous) - FY26 CIP

2001154 ROCK SLIDE POTENTIAL INSPECTIONS AND MITIGATIVE IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Laukahi Street 4 500,000 50,000 550,000

2 Kaluanui Road, Poola Street, Halekoa Drive, St
Louis Drive, Round Top Drive, Puowaina Drive,
Hookui Street, Nuuanu Pall Drive, Ala Mahamoe 99 5,000 5,000 500,000 510,000
Street, Hulakui Drive, Salt Lake Boulevard and
Waihona Street

TOTAL 5,000 5,000 500,000 500,000 50,000 - 1,060,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

PUBLIC SAFETY (Other Protection Miscellaneous) - FY26 CIP
2002080 TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES UPGRADE

CD Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Kawela Site Radio Communications 2
Facilities Improvements 10,000 5,000,000 10,000 5,020,000

TOTAL I0~000 5,000,000 10,000 - 5,020,000



HIGHWAYS AND STREETS



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Bikeways and Bikepaths) - FY26 CIP
1979063 BIKEWAY IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Haleiwa Multi-Use Path 2 BK 100,000 100,000
FG 400,000 400,000

2 North King Street Contingency 7 BK 20,000 800,000 100,000 920,000
FG 80,000 3,200,000 400,000 3,680,000

4 Pearl Harbor Contingency 8 BK 100,000 50,000 150,000
FG -

5 Keolu Drive Bike Extension 3 BK 120,000 120,000
FG 480,000 480,000

TOTAL - - 1,200,000 4,100,000 550,000 - - 5,850,000



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

1988001 CURB RAMPS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Other Total

Curb ramp implementation includes requests
from the physically impaired and for alteration 99 10,000 300,000 680,000 10,000 1,000,000
projects.

TOTAL 10,000 - 300,000 680,000 10,000 - - - 1,000,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

1998515 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Waipahu Street nearAwamoi Street, Paalaa 5,000 1,150,000 10,000 1,165,000
Road Bridge, Ka Uka Boulevard near Ukee
Street, Waipahu Street near Awamol Street

2 86-354 Lualualei Homestead Road, 350,000 350,000
Kapunahala Road, IDIQ 99

TOTAL 5,000 350,000 1,150,000 10,000 - - 1,515,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

1997502 REHABILITATION OF STREETS Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Total

10,000 7,200,000 30,520,000 490,000 38,220,000

Various Locations such as:

LOCATION CD FROM TO Lane Miles

Pacific Heights Rd. CRM above Kaola Way 6

Complete Streets - University Ave. Metcalf St. 5

Kaka’ako Roadway Improvements (CP - State
$700,000 + FG $2,800,000) 6

HONOLULU DISTRICT
2nd Ave 4 Lincoln Ave End 0.107
3rd Ave 4 Lincoln Ave Pahoa Ave 0.061
4th Ave 4 Waialae Ave Harding Ave 0.341
4th Ave 4 Paliuli St Mokihana St 0.070
4th Ave 4 Mokihana St Olu St 0.072
4th Ave 4 Olu St Charles St 0.078
4th Ave 4 Charles St Kaimuki Ave 0.073
4th Ave 4 Kaimuki Ave Lincoln Ave 0.080
4th Ave 4 Lincoln Ave Palima P1 0.069
6th Ave 4 Hookipa Way Pahoa Ave 0.138
6thAve 4 HardingAve WaialaeAve 0.382
6th Ave 4 Waialae Ave Keanu St 0.412
6th Ave 4 Keanu St Pablo Ave 0.138
9th Ave 4 Pakul St Paalea St 0.684
9th Ave 4 Paalea St Kalua Rd 0.392
9th Ave 4 1956 9th Ave 1962 9th Ave 0.057
9th Ave 4 1930 9th Ave 1940 9th Ave 0.060
10th Ave 4 1039 10th Ave Harding Ave 0.102
10th Ave 4 Kaau St Hardesty St 0.221
10th Ave 4 Kiwila St Waiomao Rd 0.708
10th Ave 4 Waiomao Rd Kaalani P1 0.251
10th Ave 4 10th Ave 1615 10th Ave 0.077
10th Ave 4 Makanui P1 Launa Place 0.030
11th Ave 4 Harding Ave Waialae Aye, Sierra 0.239
13th Ave 4 13th Ave Harding Ave 0.076
14th Ave 4 MahinaSt 1140 14th Ave 0.060
14th Ave 4 1140 14th Ave Waialae Ave 0.006
16th Ave 4 16th Ave 1433-1441 16th Ave 0.070
17th Ave 4 Keanu St Noeau St, Ekaha 0.123
18th Ave 4 Kilauea Ave Diamond Head Rd 1.254
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22nd Ave 4 Ulupua P1 Malapua P1 0.170
22nd Ave 4 Malapua P1 Hunalewa St 0.041
22nd Ave 4 Hunalewa St Kilauea Ave 0.132
22nd Ave 4 Ipo P1 Harding Ave 0.200
Aala St 6 Aala P1 N Kukui St 0.185
AaIa St 6 N Kukui St N Vineyard Blvd 0.339

Adams Ln 6 Bishop St Adams Ln 0.045
Adams Ln 6 Adams Ln S Hotel St 0.125
Aha Niu P1 4 2176 Aha Niu P1 2212 Aha Niu P1 0.641

Ahe St 5 Kiwila St Ahe P1 0.885
Ahe St 5 Ahe P1 Pooleka St 0.065

Ahekolo St 6 Booth Rd Pacific Hts Rd 0.267
Ahi P1 6 Pall Hwy Puumele P1 0.250

Ahiahi St 6 Pohaku St Aupuni St 0.173
AhihiSt 6 NihiSt l624AhihiSt 0.094
Ahihi St 6 1629 Ahihi St Kamanaiki St 0.039
Ahina St 4 Auakai Ave Ahakea St 0.355

Ahinahina P1 5 Pablo Ave End 0.142
Ahipuu St 6 Pali Hwy Pahoehoe P1 0.115
Ahuahu P1 6 Kalihi St 1907 Ahuahu P1 0.035

Aila St 7 Likini St Aliamanu St 0.111
Ainakea Way 4 Pualani Way Ala Wai Blvd 0.323

Ainapo P1 4 Ainapo St 6615 Ainapo P1 0.045
Ainapua St 7 Haku St Ala Mahamoe St 0.277
Ainapua St 7 1404 Ainapua St Kolopua St 0.105
Aipaako St 6 N Kuakini St Nalanul St 0.127
Aipuni St 4 Hao St End 0.045
Akaka Ln 6 Pauoa Rd, 319 Akaka Ln 0.054
Akau Ln 6 Hikina Ln 921 Akau Ln 0.060

Akepo Ln 6 Dillingham Blvd N King St 0.203
Akiaki P1 4 1626 Akiaki Pb End 0.123
Akilolo St 4 Wailupe Cir Wailupe Cir 0.389
Akone P1 6 Kalihi St End 0.192

Ala Amoamo P1 7 Ala Amoamo St End 0.065
Ala Aolani Place 7 Ala Aolani St End 0.453

Ala Aoboa Lp 7 Ala Aolani St Ala Aoloa P1 0.133
Ala Aoboa Lp 7 Ala Mahina P1 Ala Makani P1 0.135
Ala Aoboa Lp 7 Ala Makani P1 Bridge 0.073
Ala Aoloa P1 7 Ala Aoloa Lp 1520 Ala Aoloa P1 0.045
Ala Ilima St 7 2825 Ala Ilima St Ala Napunani St 0.215
Ala Ilima St 7 Ala Ilima P1 Ala Lilikoi St 0.238
Ala Ilima St 7 Ala Lilikoi St Ala Lehua St 0.207
Ala bolani P1 7 Ala bolani St 1538 Ala bolani P1 0.12 1
Ala lolani St 7 Ala Lani St Ala bolani P1 0.487
Ala bolani St 7 Ala bolani P1 Ala Aolani St 0.188
Ala Lani St 7 Ala bolani St Ala Kiao P1 1.249
Ala Lani St 7 Ala Kiao P1 Ala Lani P1 0.093
Ala Lani St 7 Ala Lani P1 Ala bolani St 0.097

Ala Laulani St 7 Ala Laulani St 3370-3380 Ala 0.008
Ala Lilikol St 7 Salt Lake Blvd Ala Ilima St 0.968
Ala Lilikoi St 7 Ala Ilima St Ala Loke St 0.417
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Ala Lilikol St 7 Ala Loke St Likini St 0.684
Ala Mahamoe St 7 Mahaoo P1 Maha P1 0.113
Ala Mahamoe St 7 Lalamilo St Ala Mahamoe St 0.030

Ala Mahina P1 7 Ala Aoloa Lp 1641 Ala Mahina P1 0.289
Ala Makani P1 7 Ala Aoloa Lp Ala Makani Way 0.227

Ala Moana Blvd 6 Ala Moana Blvd Ewa Kalakaua Ave 0.174
Ala Moana Blvd 6 Ala Moana Blvd Dh Kalakaua Ave 0.194
Ala Napunani St 7 Salt Lake Blvd Ala Ilima St 0.236

Ala Napunani St Including Roundabout 7 Ala Ilima St Likini St 0.279
Ala OIl St 7 Salt Lake Blvd Laakea St 0.137

Ala Uwila P1 7 Ala Aolani St 1866 Ala Uwila P1 0.103
Ala Wal Blvd 4 Kapahulu Ave Kanekapolei St 2.358
Ala Wai Blvd 4 Kanekapolei St Kalakaua Ave 3.912
Ala Wai BId 4 Kalakaua Ave End 1.273
Alaeloa St 4 Halekoa Dr End 0.032
Alakawa St 6 Nimitz Hwy Dillingham Blvd 1.634
Alakoa St 4 Malia St Makaikoa St 0.364

Alani Drive 5 3680 Alani Dr Woodlawn Dr 0.958
Alani Drive 5 Woodlawn Dr Nanihale P1 0.625

Alapai Street 6 S King St S Beretania St 0.370
Alaula Way 5 Pamoa Rd Parker P1 0.123

Alder St 5 Kamaile St Rycroft St 0.158
Alewa Dr 6 WyIlie St Ilima Dr 0.300
Alewa Dr 6 lllma Dr, Aulii St Pono Kope St 0.082
Alewa Dr 6 Pono Kope St Kaumailuna P1 0.236
Alewa Dr 6 Kaumailuna P1 Mamalu St 0.415
Alewa Dr 6 Mamalu St Malua Dr 0.958
Alewa Dr 6 Nanaina P1 Kualono St 0.111

Algaroba St 5 Hauoli St Pumehana St 0.184
AlgarobaSt 5 PumehanaSt McCullySt 0.194
Aliikoa St 4 Malia St 4612 Aliikoa St 0.078
Alika Ave 6 Dowsett Ave Wood St 0.093
Aloalo P1 4 Harding Ave 1120 Aloalo P1 0.052
Amelia St 6 Waikoae Rd N School St 0.104

Anapalau St 4 Kaumakani St Front of Private 1.295
Anianiku St 6 Auwaiolimu St Naale St 0.157
Anianiku St 6 Naale St Kapahu St 0.125

Anoal P1 5 3341 Anoal P1 3318 Anoai P1 0.128
Anolani St 4 Anolike St Anonia St 0.100

Anuu P1 6 Kalhi St 2690 Anuu P1 0.129
Aolani P1 5 2701 Aolani P1 Halelena P1 0.106
Apio Ln 4 N Judd St Kekau P1 0.077
Apio Ln 4 Kekau P1 2152 Apio Ln 0.093

Artesian St 5 Young St S Beretania St 0.141
Atkinson Dr 5 Ala Moana Blvd Atkinson Dr Split 0.315
Atkinson Dr 5 Atkinson Dr Split Mahukona St 0.469
Atkinson Dr 5 Kona St, Kahakai Dr Kapiolani Blvd 0.367

Aulii St 6 Makanani Dr Puna St 0.175
AuliiSt 6 PunaSt 2l59AuliiSt 0.045
Aulii St 6 2159 Aulil St Lei Rd 0.084
Aulii St 6 Lei Rd llima Dr, Alewa Dr 0.193
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Austin Ln 6 Austin Ln N King St 0.125
Austin Ln 6 N King St Kanoa St 0.077

Auwaiolimu St 6 Lusitana St Whiting St 0.409
Auwaiolimu St 6 Whiting St Hookui St 0.975
Auwaiolimu St 6 Hookui St Kapahu St 0.531
Auwaiolimu St 6 Kapahu St Anianiku St 0.459
Auwaiolimu St 6 Anianiku St Nehoa St, 0.596

Awapuhi St 5 Ferdinand Ave Manoa Rd 0.109
Bachelot St 6 N Judd St Hanana P1, Liliha St 0.264

Bannister Place 7 Bannister P1 Both Ends of T 0.031
Banyan St 6 N King St Kanoa St 0.130

Beach Road 4 Diamond Head Rd End 0.181
Beaumont Woods P1 5 Paty Dr End 0.248

BelserSt 5 KaimukiAve LincolnAve 0.114
BelserSt 5 Lincoln Ave 1001-1022 BelserSt 0.110
Bernice St 5 Kalihi St Kapalama Ave 0.231
Bertram St 5 End of Concrete Rd St Louis Dr 2nd Xing 0.915
Bertram St 5 Saint Louis Dr Peter St 1.224

Beverly Court 5 Kinau St End 0.091
Black Point Rd 6 Kahala Ave Black Point Rd 0.409

Booth Rd 6 Pacific Hts Rd Star Rd 0.407
Booth Rd 6 Star Rd Huanu St 0.447
Booth Rd 6 Huanu St Koalele St 0.222
Booth Rd 6 Koalele St Kaola Way 0.074
Booth Rd 6 Kaola Way Kapalu St 0.147
Booth Rd 6 Ahekolo St Hiolani P1 0.536
Booth Rd 6 Kekuanoni St 3072 Booth Rd 1.063
Booth Rd 6 2737 Booth Road 2745 Booth Rd 0.132

Borges Lane 6 Liliha St Kunawai St 0.161
Bougainville Dr 7 Haloa Dr Bougainville Dr 0.314

Boxer St I Midway Rd Roosevelt Ave 2.348
Burbank St 6 Wyllie St Coehlo Way 0.174

Camp Catlin Rd 7 Nimitz Rd Camp Catlin Rd 0.220
Campbell Ave 4 Martha St Herbert St 0.132
Campbell Ave 4 Herbert St Castle St 0.145
Campbell Ave 4 C+Dl82astleSt BrokawSt 0.145
Campbell Ave 4 Brokaw St Catherine St 0.141
Campbell Ave 4 Catherine St Duval St 0.141
Campbell Ave 4 Duval St Esther St 0.138
Campbell Ave 4 Esther St Francis St 0.140
Campbell Ave 4 Francis St George St 0.140
Campbell Ave 4 George St Hayden St 0.137
Campbell Ave 4 Hayden St Hinano St 0.160
Campbell Ave 4 Hinano St Makini St 0.160
Campbell Ave 4 Makini St Kaunaoa St 0.143
Campbell Ave 4 Kaunaoa St Monsarrat Ave 0.159
Campbell Ave 4 Monsarrat Ave Wauke St 0.135

Captain Cook Ave 6 Miller St, Lusitana St Frear St 0.154
Captain Cook Ave 6 Frear St 614 Captain Cook 0.090

Carlos Long St 5 Narcissus P1, Myrtle St 0.122
Carnation Place 4 Iwi Way Dead End 0.118
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Cedar St 5 RycroftSt Elm St 0.123
Cedar St 5 Elm St Liona St 0.049
Cedar St 5 Liona St S King St 0.091
Center St 4 Waialae Ave Highview P1 0.354
Center St 4 Highview P1 Sierra Drive 0.313

Coelho Way 6 Pali Hwy 64 Coelho Way 0.173
Coelho Way 6 64 Coelho Way Burbank St 0.101
Coelho Way 6 Burbank St 110 Coelho Way 0.021
Concordia St 6 Lusitana St Puowaina St 0.081
Cooper Rd 5 Manoa Rd Hillside Ave 0.138
CooperRd 5 HilisideAve OahuAve 0.128

Country Club Rd 6 Pali Hwy Anderson P1 0.113
Country Club Road 6 Anderson P1 Puleiehua Way 0.134

Coyne St 5 Kaialiu St University Ave 0.272
Craigside P1 6 Craigside P1 Craigside P1 0.006

Date St 5 University Ave University Ave 0.052
Dayton Ln 6 Dayton Ln Liliha St 0.122

Diamond Head Cir 4 MonsarratAve, Diamond Head Cir 0.111
Diamond Head Rd 4 Beach Rd Poka St, Palaoa P1 3.650

Diamond Head Road 4 Poka St, Palaoa P1 Trousseau St 0.859
Dillingham Blvd 6 Liliha St, N King St Kaaahi St 0.501
Dillingham Blvd 6 Kokea St Kohou St 0.204
Dillingham Blvd 6 Kohou St Colburn St 0.573
Dillingham Blvd 6 Colburn St Waiakamilo Rd 0.428
Dillingham Blvd 6 Waiakamilo Rd Mcneill St 0.976
Dillingham Blvd 6 Mcneill St Kalihi St 0.683
Dillingham Blvd 6 Kalihi St Mokauea St 0.746
Dillingham Blvd 6 Mokauea St Kam Hwy, Puuhale 0.786

Dole St 5 2140 Dole St Griffiths St 0.039
Dole St 5 Griffiths St Wilder Ave 0.071
Dole St 5 Wilder Ave Hoonanea St 0.239
Dole St 5 Hoonanea St University Ave 0.490
Dole St 5 University Ave Lower Campus Rd 0.383
Dole St 5 Lower Campus Rd Donagho Rd 0.965
Dole St 5 Donagho Rd East-West Rd 0.515
Dole St 5 East-West Rd Dole St Frear Hall 0.468
Dole St 5 Dole St Frear Hall Frank St, Kanewai 1.392
Dole St 5 Frank St, Kanewai St St Louis Dr 0.504
Dole St 5 St. Louis Dr Wilder Ave 1.300

Dominis St 5 Makiki St Anapuni St 0.154
DominisSt 5 PokiSt PunahouSt 0.183

Doris P1 5 E Manoa Rd Doris P1 0.110
Dowsett Ave 6 Pali Hwy Lopeka P1 0.172
Dowsett Ave 6 Lopeka P1 Alika Ave 0.217
Dowsett Ave 6 Alika Ave Holona P1 0.123
Dowsett Ave 6 Holona P1 Pelekane Dr 0.305
Dowsett Ave 6 Pelekane Dr Allan P1, Alika Ave 0.143
Dowsett Ave 6 Allan P1, Alika Ave Pali Hwy 0.163
Ehupua P1 4 Ohialoke St End 0.102
Ekaha Ave 4 Waialae Ave Ekaha Ave Ewa 0.035
Ekaha Ave 4 Waialae Ave Ekaha Ave Dh Turn 0.024
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Ekaha Ave 4 Ekaha Ave Turn Hoku Ave 0.024
Ekaha Ave 4 17Th Aye, Noeau St Claudine St 0.160

EImSt 5 PiikoiSt AlderSt 0.128
Ema P1 6 Kalihi St Ema P1 0.095

Factory St 7 Stanley St Waterhouse St 0.099
Frank St 5 Eugene P1 Alphonse P1 0.128
FrearSt 5 MagellanAve End 0.126

Gardenia St 5 Carlos Long St Jasmine St 0.253
Gardenia St 5 Holly P1 Vanda P1 0.100
Ginger St 5 Gardenia St Jasmine St 0.102
Ginger St 5 Jasmine St Orchid St 0.096
Green St 5 Ward Ave Victoria St, Thurston 0.377

Gretchen Lane 6 Robinson Ln End 0.041
Gulick Ave 6 Ano Ln Gulick Ave 0.052

Haena Drive 5 McKinley St Hunnewell St 0.162
Haili Rd 6 Pacific Hts Rd 2646 Haili Rd 0.142
Hala Dr 6 Lolena St Kalepa P1, Laki Rd 0.248
Hala Dr 6 Aupuni St Houghtailing St 0.176

Hale Makai St 6 S Beretania St S Hotel St 0.229
Halekauwila St 6 Richards St Punchbowl St 0.716
Halekauwila St 6 Punchbowl St South St 0.502
Halekauwila St 6 South St Halekauwila St 200 0.150
Halekauwila St 6 Halekauwila St 200 Keawe St 0.143
Halekauwila St 6 Keawe St Coral St 0.245
Halekauwila St 6 Cooke St Ohe St 0.128
Halekauwila St 6 Koula St Ahui St 0.146
Halekauwila St 6 Ahui St Kamani St 0.183
Halekauwila St 6 Kamani St Ward Ave 0.197

Halekipa P1 5 Halekipa P1 End 0.041
Halekoa P1 5 Halekoa Dr End 0.205

Halekula Way 5 Dole St Wilder Ave 0.153
Halelaau P1 5 Halelaau P1 Halelaau P1 0.105

Halelea Place 5 University Ave End 0.067
Halenoho P1 5 2426 Halenoho P1 Halenoho P1 0.077
Haleola St 4 Hawaii Loa St Halemaumau St 0.486
Haleola St 4 Halemaumau St Haleola P1 0.356
Halepa P1 4 Halepa P1 Haleola St 0.226

Halulu Way 5 Oahu ave Hunnewell St 0.077
Hanakealoha P1 5 10th Ave Hanakealoha P1 0.007

Hao St 4 Keakealani St Pilikai St 0.251
Harding Ave 4 5th Ave 6th Ave 0.155
Harding Ave 4 6th Ave 7th Ave 0.202
Harding Ave 4 7th Ave 8th Ave 0.204
Harding Ave 4 8th Ave 9th Ave 0.204
Harding Ave 4 9th Ave 10th Ave 0.205
Harding Ave 4 12th Ave Koko Head Ave 0.173
Harding Ave 4 Koko Head Ave 13th Ave 0.170
Harding Ave 4 13th Ave 14th Ave 0.159
Harding Ave 4 14th Ave 15th Ave 0.156
Harding Ave 4 15th Ave 16th Ave 0.159
Harding Ave 4 17th Ave 18th Ave 0.134
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Harding Ave 4 18th Ave 19th Ave 0.118
Harding Ave 4 20th Ave 2lstAve 0.133
Harding Ave 4 2lstAve 22nd Ave 0.213
HardingAve 4 22ndAve LuawaiSt 0.087
Hassinger St 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 0.422

Hauiki St 6 N School St Lokelani St 0.130
Hauiki St 6 Lokelani St Kino St 0.362
Hauoli St 5 Citron St Waiola St 0.110
Hauoli St 5 Algaroba St S King St 0.109

Hausten St 5 Kapiolani Blvd Date St 0.275
Hausten St 5 Date St S King St 0.522
Haweo P1 6 425 Haweo P1 441 Haweo P1 0.050
Helo P1 5 Helo P1 Kuahea St 0.042

Helumoa Rd 4 Lewers St Helumoa Rd 0.127
Hema P1 4 Hema P1 378 Hema P1 0.097
Henry St 6 Henry St Klebahn P1 0.240

Herman St 5 St Louis Dr Alencastre St 0.159
Hikina Lane 6 N. King St End 0.119

Hilala St 4 Manu St Hilala St 0.057
Hinalo P1 6 Pali Hwy End 0.048

Hind luka Dr* 4 Mona St End 1.313
Hiolani P1 6 Hiolani P1 Booth Rd 0.068

Hoaaina St 4 1516 Hoaaina St 1576 Hoaaina St 0.318
Hoanoho P1 5 3264 Hoanoho P1 Pablo Ave 0.089
Hoawa Ln 5 S King St Young St 0.074
Hoawa Ln 5 Young St S Beretania St 0.098

Hobron Lane* 4 150 Mauka Ala Ena Rd 0.280
Hobron Lane 4 End of ABC Store Kaioo Dr 0.065
Hobron Lane 4 Kaioo Dr Kaioo Dr 0.177
Hobron Lane 4 Kaioo Dr Lipeepee St 0.115
Hobron Lane 4 Kaioo Dr Ala Moana Blvd 0.311

Holly P1 5 Holly P1 Gardenia St 0.057
Holomua P1 5 Makanui Pb Hobomua P1 0.107
Holona P1 6 Dowsett Ave End 0.054

Homelani P1 6 Pall Hwy Homelani P1 0.085
Hone Ln 7 Kama Ln Hone Ln 0.029

Hookipa Way 4 Kaimuki Ave 6th Ave 0.099
Hookui St 6 Puowaina Dr Auwaiolimu St 0.266

Houghtailing St 6 Bernice St Kohou St 0.368
Houghtailing St 6 Kohou St Monte Cooke P1 0.157
Houghtailing St 6 Monte Cooke P1 N School St 0.166
Houghtailing St 6 N School St Ahiahi St 0.109
Houghtailing St 6 Ahiahi St Alani St 0.105
Houghtailing St 6 Alani St Hala Dr 0.107
Houghtailing St 6 Hala Dr Konia St 0.109
Houghtailing St 6 Konia St Kealia Dr 0.207
Houghtailing St 6 Naio St Hillcrest St 0.175
Houghtailing St 6 Halona St 100 Ft Makai Peter 0.439

Huapala St 5 Kahawai St Haawale P1 0.075
Huelani Dr 5 Loulu St Aalii St 0.211
Huelani Dr 5 Aalii St Huelani Dr 0.510
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Hulakui Dr 7 Likini St Wiliki Dr 0.301
Hull St 6 Huna St N Kuakini St 0.135

Huna St 6 Hull St N Kuakini St 0.093
Hunakai St 4 Pahoa Ave Pueo St 0.983
Hunakai St 4 Pueo St Hunakai St State 0.910

Hunnewell St 5 Plumeria P1 Sea View Ave 0.073
HunnewellSt 5 Sea ViewAve Metcalf St 0.133

lao Ln 6 Halona St 1508 lao Ln 0.140
laukea St 6 laukea St Tantalus Dr 0.197
laukea St 6 Tantalus Dr Kauhane St 0.374
laukeaSt 6 KauhaneSt KraussSt 0.113
lhiloa P1 4 lhiloa Lp End 0.077

Iholena P1 6 814 Iholena P1 End 0.040
Ilaniwai St 6 Cooke St Ward Ave 0.487

Iliahi St 6 Nuuanu Ave Iliahi St 0.193
Industrial Rd 7 Waterhouse St Puuhale Rd 0.085

0 Ln 6 lo Ln lo Ln 0.033
lolani Ave 6 Lusitana St Alapai St 1.031

lsenberg St 5 5 King St Young St 0.220
lsenberg St 5 S Beretania St Coyne St 0.101
Isenberg St 5 Coyne St lsenberg St Split 0.061
lsenberg St 5 Isenberg St Split Bingham St Dh Turn 0.021

Iwaho P1 6 Kalihi St Iwaho P1 0.123
Iwilei Rd 6 Nimitz Hwy N King St 0.371
Jack Ln 6 Pali Hwy Luakini St 0.169

Jasmine St 5 Carlos Long St Poinciana P1 0.117
Jasmine St 5 Poinciana P1 lpulei P1 0.167
Kaaahi P1 6 Kaaahi St End 0.067
Kaaahi St 6 Kaaahi P1 Kaamahu P1 0.222
Kaaahi St 6 Kaamahu P1 Dillingham Blvd 0.182
Kaaha St 5 University Ave University Ave 0.017

Kaaipu Ave 5 Huapala St Lowrey Ave 0.238
Kaaipu Ave 5 Lowrey Ave Kaaipu Ave 0.093
Kaalawai P1 4 Diamond Head Rd End 0.150
Kaaloa St 5 Kaaha St Nakookoo St 0.103

Kaamahu P1 6 Kaaahi St End 0.148
Kaamalio Dr 5 E Manoa Rd E Manoa Rd 0.168
Kaauwai P1 6 Halona St End 0.133
Kaena Ln 6 Nuuanu Ave Waikahalulu Ln 0.049
Kahaha St 6 Gulick Ave Martin St 0.047
Kahala Ave 4 Koloa St 4744 Kahala Ave 0.365
Kahala Ave 4 4744 Kahala Ave Pueo St 0.348
Kahala Ave 4 Pueo St Kealaolu Aye, 0.234
Kahala Ave 4 Kealaolu Aye, 4957 Kahala Ave 0.268
Kahauiki St 6 Kahauiki P1 Middle St 0.183
Kahawai St 5 Anuenue St Pulena P1 0.130
Kahawai St 5 Huapala St Lowrey Ave 0.272

Kahawalu Dr 6 Ragsdale P1 Kaohinani Dr 0.125
Kaheka St 5 Kapiolani Blvd Makaloa St 0.178
Kaheka St 5 S King St Young St 0.097
KahenaSt 4 KahenaPi AinapoSt 0.125
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Kahikolu Way 7 Kahikolu P1 Kahikolu Way 0.079
Kahoaloha Ln 5 2750 Nakookoo St S King St 0.117

KahunaLn 5 802 KahunaLn NakookooSt 0.017
Kahuna Ln 5 Kuilei St S King St 0.132

Kaia St 6 Kaia St 227-229 Kaia St 0.032
KaiaSt 6 KanealiiAve PauoaRd 0.232

Kaimuki Ave 5 Kapahulu Ave Belser St 0.267
Kaimuki Ave 5 Belser St 3rd Ave 0.094
Kaimuki Ave 5 3rd Ave 4th Ave 0.151
Kaimuki Ave 5 4th Ave 5th Ave 0.174
Kaimuki Ave 5 5th Ave Kaimuki Ave Turn 0.177
Kaimuki Ave 5 Kaimuki Ave Turn 6th Ave 0.027

KainaSt 4 LeahiAve KanainaAve 0.149
Kaiulani Ave 4 209 Kaiulani Ave Cleghorn St 0.062
Kaiulani Ave 4 Cleghorn St Tusitala St 0.070
Kaiulani Ave 4 Tusitala St Ala Wai Blvd 0.079
Kakela Drive 5 Rocky Hill P1 Kakela Iki P1 0.085
Kakela Place 5 Kakela P1 Kakela Drive 0.626

Kakela lki Place 5 Kakela lki P1 Kakela Drive 0.044
Kalaimoku St 4 Kalakaua Ave Kalaimoku St PCC 0.168
Kalaimoku St 4 Kuhio Ave Ala Wai Blvd 0.352

Kalaiopua Place 5 Tantalus Dr Sta 3 +00 0.057
Kalaiopua Place 5 From Sta 3 + 00 End 0.112

Kalakaua Ave 5 Beretania St King St 0.577
Kalakaua Ave 5 King St Ala Wai Blvd 3.100
Kalakaua Ave 5 Beretania St Ala Wai Blvd 0.766
Kalakaua Ave* 5 Ala Wai Blvd Saratoga Rd 2.382
Kalakaua Ave 5 Saratoga Rd Kaiulani Ave 5.227
Kalakaua Ave 5 Kaiulani Ave Kapahulu Ave 2.727
Kalakaua Ave 5 Kapahulu Ave Monsarrat Ave 0.568
Kalakaua Ave 5 Monsarrat Ave Poni Moi Rd 6.636
Kalaloa Street 7 Kam Hwy Kohomua St 0.552

Kalani St 7 Kohou St Waiakamilo Rd 0.395
Kalani St 7 Hau St Kalihi St 0.120
Kalani St 7 Kalihi St Puuhale Rd 0.639

Kalapaki St 4 Wainiha St Lunalilo Home Rd 0.927
Kalauokalani Way 5 Makaloa St Kapiolani Blvd 0.575

Kalele Rd 5 UH Campus Gate Kalei Rd 0.367
Kalele Rd 5 Kalei Rd Waialae Ave 0.018
Kalia Rd 4 Kalia Rd 200 Ft Paoa P1 0.248
Kalia Rd 4 Saratoga Rd Beach Walk 0.078
KalihiSt 6 AuikiSt NimitzHwy 1.619
Kalihi St 6 Kalihi St Nimitz Hwy Ewa 0.000
Kalihi St 6 Kalihi St Makuahine St 0.067
Kalihi St 6 Makuahine St Kalihi St Turn Lane 0.117
Kalihi St 6 Kalihi St Turn Lane Ema P1 0.405
Kalihi St 6 Akahi St Elua St 0.218
Kalihi St 6 Maliu St Perry St 0.192
Kalihi St 6 Perry St Kamohoalii St 0.175
Kalihi St 6 Lehua St Kalihi St, Monte St 0.193
Kalihi St 6 Kalihi St, Monte St Kilohana St 0.104
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Kalihi St 6 Anuu P1 Nalanieha St 0.214
Kalihi St 6 Nalanieha St Manaiki P1 0.068
Kalihi St 6 Manaiki P1 Akone P1 0.205
Kalihi St 6 Kalihi St 2752 Kalihi St 0.117
Kalihi St 6 Mahani Lp Kuikele St 0.135
Kalihi St 6 Ukiuki P1 3030 Kalihi St 0.387
Kalihi St 6 Kalaepaa Dr Kuapapa P1 0.141
Kalihi St 6 Kuapapa P1 Kale P1 0.219
Kalihi St 6 Kalihi St 3424-3434 Kalihi St 0.165
Kalihi St 6 Kamohoalii St Machado St 0.190

Kaloa Way 5 McKinley St Damon St 0.116
Kaloaluiki St 5 Kaloaluiki P1 Woodlawn Dr 0.242
Kaloaluiki St 5 2955 Kaloaluiki St Lowrey Ave 0.109
Kaloaluiki St 5 Kaloaluiki P1 Kalehua St 0.480

Kaluhikai Lane 6 N. Kuakini St End 0.080
Kam Hwy 6 100 Kokohead Kalihi Laumaka St 0.936
Kam Hwy 6 Laumaka St 506 ewa of Puuhale 0.199

Kam IV Rd 6 N King St Kam lv Rd 0.074
Kam IV Rd 6 Lakoloa P1 Kini P1 0.396
Kalua Road 5 Pablo Ave Mahana St 0.100
Kamaile St 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 0.248
Kamaile St 5 Piikoi St Alder St 0.092
Kamaile St 5 AIder St Birch St 0.111
Kamaile St 5 Birch St Sheridan St 0.111
Kamaka Ln 6 Kamaka Ln Lanakila Ave 0.052

Kamanaiki St 6 Murphy St Merkie St 0.078
Kamenani St 7 N King St Mookaula St 0.161
Kamohoalii St 6 Kalihi St 1723 Kamohoalii St 0.083

Kamoku St 5 Lauiki St Kapiolani BIvd, Date 0.569
Kamole St 4 Laukahi St Kamole St 0.028

Kanaina Ave 4 Kanaina Ave 3355-3359 Kanaina 0.064
Kanau St 4 Halemaumau St Haleola St 0.443

Kanekapolei St 4 Prince Edward St, Kuhio Ave 0.164
Kaohinani Dr 6 Kimo Dr Kahawalu Dr 0.202

Kaolo St 4 1000 Kaolo St Manu St 0.067
Kaolo St 4 Manu St 1053 Kaolo St 0.075

Kapahu St 6 Auwaiolimu St Naale St 0.140
Kapahulu Ave 5 Leahi Ave Ala Wai Blvd 0.960
Kapahulu Ave 5 Makee Rd, Cartwright Kuhio Ave 0.171
Kapahulu Ave 5 Kuhio Ave Paki Ave 0.834
Kapahulu Ave 5 Campbell Ave Hoolulu St 0.116
Kapahulu Ave 5 Williams St Hunter St 0.178
Kapahulu Ave 5 Winam Aye, Palani Paliuli St 0.212
Kapahulu Ave 5 Kaimuki Ave Lincoln Ave 0.087
Kapalama Ave 6 Peter Buck St Bernice St 0.167
Kapalama Ave 6 Bernice St Gregory St 0.169
Kapalama Ave 6 Palapala P1 N School St 0.182

Kapili St 4 Tusitala St Cleghorn St 0.071
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Drier Street Ward Ave 0.333
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Cooke St Clayton St 0.081
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Ward Ave Kamakee St 1.720
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Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kamakee St Kapiolani Blvd 184 0.231
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kapiolani Blvd 184 Ft Pensacola St 0.718
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 0.751
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Piikoi St Sheridan St 0.254
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kona Iki St Keeaumoku St 0.850
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Keeaumoku St Kaheka St, 1.217
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kaheka St, Atkinson Dr 1.278
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Atkinson Dr Kalauokalani Way 0.271
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kalauokalani Way Kalakaua Ave 0.370
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kalakaua Ave Hauoli St 0.538
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Hauoli St Pumehana St 0.586
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Pumehana St Mccully St 0.604
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Mccully St Wiliwili St Mauka 0.526
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Mccully St Wiliwili St Makai 0.526
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Wiliwili St Paani St Mauka 0.522
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Wiliwili St Paani St Makai 0.523
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Paani St Hoawa St Mauka 0.530
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Paani St Hoawa St Makai 0.529
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Hoawa St lsenberg St Mauka 0.529
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Hoawa St lsenberg St Makai 0.529
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Isenberg St Hausten St Mauka 0.349
Kapiolani Blvd 5 lsenberg St Hausten St Makai 0.329
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Hausten St University Ave 0.374
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Hausten St University Ave 0.415
Kapiolani Blvd 5 University Ave Kamoku St, Date St 1.014
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kamoku St, Date St Kaaha St 0.768
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kaaha St Mahiai St 0.657
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Mahiai St Kapiolani Blvd Ped 0.155
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kapiolani Blvd Ped Maunawai P1 0.085
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Maunawai P1 Waiaka Rd 0.780
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Waiaka Rd Kapiolani Blvd 0.387
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kapiolani Blvd Kaimuki Ave 0.282
Kapiolani Blvd 5 Kaimuki Ave S King St Turn Lane 0.353
Kapiolani Blvd 5 5 King St Turn Lane Kapiolani Blvd 0.247

Kapuni St 4 Cleghorn St Kuhio Ave 0.080
Karatti Ln 5 Karatti Ln Pensacola St 0.039

Kauhako P1 4 Kauhako P1 Kauhako St 0.030
Kauila St 6 Pali Hwy Nuuanu Ave 0.188

Kauluwela P1 6 Liliha St End 0.234
Kaumualii St 7 Waiakamilo Rd Kohou St 0.762
Kaunaoa St 4 Kanaina Ave Campbell Ave 0.295

Kaupalena St 4 Lani St Kuliouou Rd 0.217
Kawaena P1 6 Pauoa Rd Kawaena P1 0.078

Kawaiahao St 6 Cooke St Kamani St 0.433
Kawaiahao St 6 Kamani St Ward Ave 0.138
Kawaikui P1 4 Kawaikul St, Hawaii Kawaikui P1 0.105
Kawekiu P1 4 Kuliouou Rd Dalene Way 0.154
Kawohi P1 6 Kilohi St Kawohi P1 0.092
Keahi St 5 Loulu St Keahi P1 0.762
Keahi St 5 Keahi P1 3447 Keahi St 0.087

Kealamakai St 6 5 King St S Hotel St 0.168
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Kealia Dr 6 Houghtailing St Waihee St 0.149
Kealia Dr 6 Waihee St Kapalama Aye, 0.118
Kealia Dr 6 Aupuni St Naio St 0.251
KeaIiaDr 6 NaioSt HillcrestSt 0.151
Keanu St 5 Pablo Ave 6th Ave 0.065
Keanu St 5 10th Ave Sierra Dr 0.122
KeanuSt 5 Ekaha Ave 4046 Keanu St 0.181
KeanuSt 5 4046 Keanu St 4042 Keanu St 0.122
Keanu St 5 4130 Keanu St Hunakai St 0.099

Keaolele P1 5 Waiomao Rd Keaolele P1 0.098
Keeaumoku St 5 Kinau St Kapiolani Blvd 3.204
Keeaumoku St 5 Kapiolani Blvd Makaloa St 0.303
Keeaumoku St 5 Makaloa St 661 Keeaumoku St 0.425
Keeaumoku St 5 661 Keeaumoku St Kanunu St 0.346
Keeaumoku St 5 Kanunu St Rycroft St 0.284
Keeaumoku St 5 Rycroft St 910 Keeaumoku St 0.346
Keeaumoku St 5 910 Keeaumoku St Liona St 0.369
Keeaumoku St 5 Liona St S King St 0.307
Keeaumoku St 5 5 King St Young St 0.222
Keeaumoku St 5 Young St S Beretania St 0.243
Keeaumoku St 5 S Beretania St Kinau St 0.248
Keeaumoku St 5 Kaihee St Wilder Ave 0.375
Keeaumoku St 5 Wilder Ave Moku P1 0.288
Keeaumoku St 5 Roundabout Roundabout 0.039
Keeaumoku St 5 Heulu St Dominis St 0.281
Keeaumoku St 5 Leiloke Dr Leiloke Dr 0.117
Keeaumoku St 5 Leiboke Dr Keeaumoku P1 0.423
Kekaulike St 6 Nimitz Hwy N King St 0.236
Kekuanoni St 6 Kekuanoni St Kapulei St 0.079
Kemole Lane 5 King St Beretania St 0.127

Kepa St 4 Wauke St Collins St 0.060
Kewalo St 5 Lunalilo St Kewalo St Dh Turn 0.064
Kewalo St 5 Lunalilo St Kewalo St Ewa Turn 0.065
Kewalo St 5 Kewalo St Split Wilder Ave 0.877
Kikeke Ave 4 Pahoa Ave Kikeke Ave 0.088
Kilakila Dr 6 2060 Kilakila Dr 2005 Kilakila Dr 0.138

Kilauea Ave 4 15th Ave 3812 Kilauea Ave 0.052
Kilauea Ave 4 18th Ave 19th Ave 0.241
Kilauea Ave 4 22nd Ave Apuwai P1 0.708
Kilauea Ave 4 Apuwai P1 Luawai St, Puu 0.398
Kilauea Ave 4 Luawai St, Puu Elepaio St 0.407
Kilauea Ave 4 Elepaio St Hunakai St 0.226
Kilauea Ave 4 Hunakai St Onaha St 1.285
Kilauea Ave 4 Onaha St Pueo St 0.537
Kibauea Ave 4 Pueo St Pahoa Ave 1.002
Kibauea Ave 4 Pahoa Ave Makaiwa St 0.655
Kilauea Ave 4 Makaiwa St Kilauea Ave 0.754
Kilauea Ave 4 Kilauea Ave Malia St 0.773
Kilauea Ave 4 Malia St Hunakai St 0.708
Kilauea P1 4 Kilauea Ave Kilauea P1 0.090
Kilihau St 7 Mapunapuna St Puuloa Rd 0.299
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Kilohana St 6 Nihi St Kalihi St 0.100
Kinalau P1 6 740 Kinalau P1 Freeland P1 0.042
Kinalau P1 6 Freeland P1 Ward Ave 0.270
Kinau St 6 Keeaumoku St Makiki St 0.292
Kino St 6 N School St Lima St 0.320

Kirkwood P1 4 Kirkwood St End 0.206
Kiwila St 5 Pablo Ave Ahe St 0.284
Koa Ave 4 Uluniu Ave Liliuokalani Ave 0.202
Koae P1 4 Koae St Koae P1 0.048
Koali Rd 5 Waialae Ave 2921 Koali Rd 0.058
Koali Rd 5 2921 Koali Rd 2997 Koali Rd 0.236
Kohou St 6 Dillingham Blvd Kaumualii St 0.240
Kohou St 6 Kaumualii St Mookaula St 0.787
Kohou St 6 Mookaula St N King St 0.222
Kokea St 6 Dillingham Blvd N King St 0.721
Kokea St 6 Lowell P1 N School St 0.105

Koko Head Ave 4 Harding Ave Mahina St 0.220
Kolokolo P1 4 Kolokolo P1 Lunalilo Home Rd, 0.073
Kolokolo St 4 Lunalilo Home Rd Kumukumu St 0.173
Kolokólo St 4 Kumukumu St Lunalilo Home Rd, 0.069

Kolomona P1 5 E Manoa Rd Kolomona P1 0.091
Kolonahe P1 5 Tantalus Dr Kolonahe P1 0.087
Kolowalu St 5 E Manoa Rd Pamoa Rd 0.096
Kolowalu St 5 Pamoa Rd Woodlawn Dr 0.096

Kona St 5 1163 Kona St Piikoi St 0.405
KopkeSt 7 Wilcox Lane StanleySt 0.114
Kopke St 7 Stanley St Pacheco St 0.485

Kuapapa P1 6 Kuapapa P1 1927 Kuapapa P1 0.075
Kuekue St 4 Manu St Kuekue St 0.099
Kuhio Ave 4 Lewers Nohonani St 0.180
Kuhio Ave 4 Nohonani St Kapahulu Ave 0.690
Kuikele P1 6 Kuikele St End 0.068
Kuilei St 5 University Ave Kahuna Ln 0.119

Kuipaakea Ln 6 Halona St Kuipaakea Ln 0.027
Kula Kolea Dr 6 Kula Kolea Dr 2430 Kula Kolea Dr 0.046
Kulamanu P1 4 Kulamanu P1 Kulamanu St 0.186
Kulamanu St 4 Diamond Head Rd, Kaimanawai P1 0.106
Kulamanu St 4 Kaimanawai P1 Kuine P1 0.025
Kulamanu St 4 Kuine P1 Kulamanu P1 0.174

Kumu P1 5 3580 Kumu P1 Kumu P1 0.126
Kumu St 5 3505 Kumu St 3537 Kumu St 0.147
Kumu St 5 3549 Kumu St Kumu P1 0.230
Kumu St 5 Kumu P1 Kumulani St 0.090
Kumu St 5 Kumulani St Kumukoa P1, 0.140

Kumukoa P1 5 3742 Kumukoa P1 Kumukoa P1 0.074
Kumulani St 5 Kumu St End 0.123

Laimi Rd 6 Park St Easy St 0.208
LaimiRd 6 EasySt Laimi Rd Bridge 0.063
Laimi Rd 6 Laimi Rd Bridge Dow St 0.078

Lakoloa P1 6 Kam lv Rd 2437 Lakoloa P1 0.103
Lamaku P1 5 2430 Lamaku P1 2465 Lamaku P1 0.102
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Lanakila Ave
Lanakila Ave
Lanakila Ave
Lanakila Ave
Lanihuli Drive

Laniloa Rd

Laukahi St
Laula Way
Laulani St
Laulani St

Laumaka St
Lauula St

Lawelawe P1
Lawehana St

Leahi Ave
Leahi Ave
Leahi Ave
Leahi Ave
Leahi Ave
Leahi Ave
Leahi Ave
Lehua St
Lehua St

Lei Rd
Leilani St
Leilani St

Lemon Rd
Lewalani Dr
Lewers St
Lihipali P1
Liholiho St
Liholiho St
Liholiho St
Likini Place

Likini St
Likini St
Likini St
Likini St
Liko Ln
Liliha P1
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St
Liliha St

6 loLn
6 KeolaSt
6 Simon Rd
6 Laki Rd
5 Manoa Road
6 Pacific Hts Rd
6 2742 Laniloa Rd
4 Kalanianaole Hwy
5 ElmSt
6 Kamanaiki St
6 NihiSt
7 Kam Hwy
4 Royal Hawaiian Ave
4 Lawelawe St
7 Salt Lake Blvd
4 Kapahulu Ave
4 HollingerSt
4 LakimauSt
4 KainaSt
4 Hinano St
4 Makini St
4 KaunaoaSt
6 1546 Lehua St
6 NihiSt
6 Aulii St
6 Lohilani St
6 School St
4 Paoakalani Ave
5 ClioSt
4 Kalia Rd
4 Halekoa Dr
5 Lunalilo St
5 Lunalilo St
5 Lunalilo St
7 Likini St
7 Ala Lilikoi St
7 Wanaka St mauka
7 Wanaka St makai
7 Likini St Round
6 PauoaRd,NaoneSt
6 Liliha St
6 Liliha Court Ln
6 Holokahana Ln
6 Kunawai Ln
6 Elena St
6 Borges Ln
6 Panui St
6 IheSt
6 Mapu Ln
6 Ehako P1
6 Halapia P1

N School St
Simon Rd

Kamaka Ln
N Judd St, Luka St,
Kamehmeha Ave
2766 Laniloa Rd
2748 Laniloa Rd

Kamole St
Rycroft St

Nihi St
1546 Laulani St
Kaluaopalena St

Seaside Ave
End

Malaai St
Hollinger St
Lakimau St

Kaina St
Hinano St
Makini St

Kaunaoa St
Monsarrat Ave

Nihi St
Kalihi St

End
School St
Owawa St

Kapahulu Ave
Nehoa St

Helumoa Rd
End

Wilder Ave
Liholiho St Ewa Turn
Liholiho St Dh Turn

Salt Lake Blvd
Wanaka St

Wanaka St makai
End 3350 Likini St
About Ala Lilikoi

Liko Ln
Liliha P1

Holokahana Ln
Kellett Ln
Elena St

Borges Ln
Dayton Ln
Bates St
Mapu Ln
Liliha P1

Kanani P1
Ekekela P1

0.235
0.101
0.025
0.112
0.525
0.304
0.033
1.370
0.152
0.065
0.165
0.172
0.110
0.069
0.194
0.083
0.330
0.088
0.060
0.117
0.107
0.092
0.185
0.084
0.103
0.390
0.208
0.111
0.139
0.108
0.058
0.478
0.022
0.026
0.095
2.497
3.145
1.439
0.580
0.091
0.046
0.037
0.685
0.066
0.128
0.050
0.031
0.089
0.202
0.172
0.253

Laniloa Rd
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Liliuokalani Ave 4 Kalakaua Ave KoaAve 0.116
Liliuokalani Ave 4 Prince Edward St Liliuokalani Ave 30 0.085
Liliuokalani Ave 4 Mountain View Dr Ala Wai Blvd 0.090

LiloPi 5 MottSmithDr LiloPi 0.135
Lime St 5 1741 Lime St Hauoli St 0.071
LimeSt 5 PumehanaSt MccullySt 0.161
Limu P1 4 E Hind Dr Limu P1 0.156

Lipeepee St 4 Ala Wai Blvd Hobron 0.136
Lipeepee St 4 Hobron Ln Ena Rd 0.136
Lipioma Way 5 Mohala Way Beckwith St 0.177
Loke Place 5 Pablo Ave End 0.129
Lokelani St 6 Hauiki St End 0.119
Lolena P1 6 Lolena St, Makanani Lolena P1 0.093
Lolena St 6 Hala Dr Kula St 0.172
Lolena St 6 Kula St Lolena P1, Makanani 0.065
Long Ln 7 Palamea Ln Long Ln 0.060

Loomis St 5 Lowrey Ave Loomis St 0.126
Lower Rd 5 3210 A Lower Rd End 1.042

Lowrey Ave 5 Manoa Rd, Oahu Ave Vista P1 0.132
Lowrey Ave 5 Vista P1 Loomis St 0.094
LowreyAve 5 Loomis St Kaaipu Ave 0.112
LowreyAve 5 Kaaipu Ave KeoniSt 0.111
Lowrey Ave 5 Kahawai St E Manoa Rd 0.236
Lowrey Ave 5 E Manoa Rd Kaboaluiki St 0.160
Lowrey Ave 5 Kaboaluiki St Kanu St 0.160
Lunalibo St 6 Ward Ave Victoria St 0.430
Lunalibo St 6 Victoria St Ernest St 0.539
Lusitana St 6 Miller St, Captain Pele St 0.211
Lusitana St 6 Pele St Punchbowl St 0.224
Lusitana St 6 Concordia St Bush Ln 0.040
Lusitana St 6 Bush Ln Boyd Ln 0.090
Maalahi St 7 Maalahi P1 Onipaa St 0.152
Madeira St 6 Madeira St Kamamalu Ave 0.010

Maemae Lane 6 Wyllie St Kawananakoa P1 0.183
Magnolia P1 5 Myrtle St Magnolia P1 0.183
Mahabo St 6 N Judd St Eheu St 0.164
Mahabo St 6 Walea P1 Twin View Dr 0.322
Mahana St 5 1847 Mahana St End 0.090
Mahani Lp 6 Kalihi St Mahani Lp 0.487
Mahaoo P1 7 Ala Mahamoe St Mahaoo P1 0.336
Mahiai St 5 Mahiai Pb, Nahaku P1 Kapiolani Blvd 0.093

Mahiole St 7 Mahiole St Kalania P1 0.187
Maile Way 5 Oahu Ave University Ave 0.142

Makahiki Way 5 Algaroba St S King St 0.194
Makaiwa St 4 Waiohinu Dr Farmers Rd 0.154
Makalei P1 4 Diamond Hd Rd End 0.310
Makaloa St 5 Sheridan St Keeaumoku St 0.675

Makanani Dr 6 Lolena P1 Skyline Dr 0.257
Makanani Dr 6 Skyline Dr Kealia Dr 0.364
Makanani Dr 6 Kealia Dr Naio St 0.295
Makanani Dr 6 Nab St Kapalama Ave 0.363
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Makaniolu P1 4 Makaniolu P1 Maunalua Ave 0.146
Makiki Hts Dr 5 Mott Smith Dr Tantalus Dr 0.722

Makiki St 5 Fronting 2064 Makiki Makiki P1 0.030
Makiki St 5 Dominis St Nehoa St 0.304
Makiki St 5 Round Top Ter Makiki P1 0.104

Makuahine St 6 Likelike Hwy School St 1.903
Makuahine P1 6 Makuahine St End 0.156
Makuahine St 6 N School St Hala Dr 0.560
Makuahine St 6 Hala Dr Makuahine P1, 0.552
Makuahine St 6 Kaikunane Lp, Kaikunane Lp 0.238
Makuahine St 6 Kaikunane Lp Makuakane St 0.253
Makuahine St 6 Makuakane St Makuahine St Split 0.251
Makuahine St 6 Makuahine St Split Kalihi St 0.053
Makuakane P1 6 Makuakane St End 0.064
Makuakane St 6 Makuahine St Makuakane P1 0.227

Malapua P1 4 22nd Ave Malapua P1 0.069
Malia St 4 Kilauea Ave Hoakoa P1 0.361
Malia St 4 Hoakoa P1 Alakoa St 0.158
MaliaSt 4 AlakoaSt MakaikoaSt 0.410
Malia St 4 Makaikoa St Ainakoa Ave 0.277

Maluna St 7 Salt Lake BLvd Likini St 0.135
Mana P1 4 Maunalani Cir Mana P1 0.025

Manaiki P1 6 Manaiki P1 Kalihi St 0.153
Manauwea St 4 Opihi St E Hind Dr 0.136

Manaiki P1 6 Kalihi St End 0.288
Manu St 4 Hilala St Kuekue St 0.079
Manu St 4 Kuekue St Kaolo St 0.067

Mapu Lane 6 Liliha St Dead End 0.105
Marques St 5 Metcalf St Sea ViewAve 0.107
Marques St 5 Seaview -Vancouver State Paper Road 0.910
Matlock Ave 5 Piikoi St Matlock Ave 0.499
Matzie Lane 6 Auld Lane End 0.059

Mauna P1 5 2140 Mauna P1 End 0.086
Maunalua Ave 4 Maunalua Ave Summer St 0.087

Mawae P1 6 Malua Dr Mawae P1 0.057
Mccully St 5 Kalakaua Ave Ala Wai Blvd 0.589
Mccully St 5 Bridge Kapiolani Blvd 0.320
Mccully St 5 Kapiolani Blvd Lime St 0.382
Mccully St 5 S King St Young St 0.400
Mccully St 5 Young St S Beretania St 0.405

Mckinley St 5 Vancouver Dr Atherton Rd 0.100
Mcneill St 7 Colburn St Dillingham Blvd 0.172

Meleana P1 6 PCC Meleana P1 0.105
Merkle St 6 1577 Merkle St Nihi St 0.036
Merkle St 6 Nihi St Kamanaiki St 0.165
Metcalf St 5 Dole St Wilder Ave 0.255
Metcalf St 5 WilderAve ClementSt 0.037
Metcalf St 5 Nakiu P1 Marques St 0.100
Metcalf St 5 Marques St Hoonanea St 0.032
Metcalf St 5 Hoonanea St Hunnewell St 0.394
Metcalf St 5 Hunnewell St University Ave 0.389
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Meyers St 6 Meyers St Rose St 0.072
Middle St 6 Kaua St Notley St 1.595
Miller St 6 Punchbowl St Vineyard Blvd 0.200
Miller St 6 Vineyard Blvd Lusitana St 0.036
Miller St 6 Lusitana St End of concrete 0.083
Miller St 6 Magellan Ave Prospect St 0.235

Moanalualani P1 7 Moanalualani P1 Ala Kapuna 0.080
Moani St 6 Moani St Nihi St 0.100

Mohala Way 5 Lipioma Way Beckwith St 0.052
Mokauea St 7 Kalani St Hau St 0.164
Mokauea St 7 Hau St Colburn St 0.163
Mokauea St 7 Colburn St Dillingham Blvd 0.171
Mokauea St 7 Dillingham Blvd N King St 2.076
MokihanaSt 4 4th Ave Mooheau Ave 0.310
Momi Way 5 WilderAve Momi Way 0.075
Momolio St 6 Palama St N School St 0.109

Mona St 4 Hind luka Dr Kainoa P1 0.112
Mona St 4 Kainoa P1 Ekoa P1 0.146
Mona St 4 Ekoa P1 Mona St 0.560

Monsarrat Ave 4 Kalakaua Ave Paki Ave 1.255
Monsarrat Ave 4 Paki Ave Leahi Ave 0.136
Monsarrat Ave 4 Leahi Ave Campbell Ave 0.955
Monsarrat Ave 4 Campbell Ave Trosseau St 0.818
Mooheau Ave 4 Date St, Kapahulu Winam Ave 0.282
Mooheau Ave 4 Winam Ave Paliuli St 0.130
Mooheau Ave 4 Paliuli St Mokihana St 0.109
Mooheau Ave 4 Mokihana St Maunaloa Aye, 6Th 0.083
Mookaula St 7 Kamenani St Waiakamilo Rd 0.092
Moomuku P1 4 Moomuku P1 Moomuku P1 0.545
Moowaa St 7 Moonui St Kaumualii St 0.675
Moreira St 6 Tantalus Dr, Krauss Kaululaau St 0.093
Murphy St 6 Murphy St Nihi St 0.086
Murphy St 6 Nihi St Kamanaiki St 0.138
Mutual Ln 6 Mcgrew Ln Waikahalulu Ln 0.045

N Beretania St 6 N Beretania St PCC Aala St 0.584
N Beretania St 6 Aala St College Walk 0.457
N Beretania St 6 College Walk Bridge 0.090
N Beretania St 6 Bridge River St 0.074
N Beretania St 6 River St Maunakea St 0.471
N Beretania St 6 Maunakea St Smith St 0.270
N Beretania St 6 Smith St Nuuanu Aye, S 0.358
N Beretania St 6 Aala St N Beretania St 0.584

N Hotel St 6 N King St Nuuanu Ave 0.745
N Judd St 6 Liliha St Nu P1 0.410
N Judd St 6 Nu P1 Mahalo St 0.055
N Judd St 6 Mahalo St 660 N Judd St 0.094
N Judd St 6 Iholena St Lanakila Aye, Luka 0.200
N Judd St 6 N Judd St 544-552 N Judd St 0.063
N Judd St 6 N Judd St 743 N Judd St 0.048
N Judd St 6 739 N Judd St 739A N Judd St 0.023
NJuddSt 6 739ANJuddSt 743NJuddSt 0.019
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N Judd St 6 743 N Judd St 743C N Judd St 0.053
N. King St 6 Ola Lane Kalihi St 3.614
N. King St 6 Kalihi St Houghtaililng St 3.614
N. King St 6 Houghtailing St Palama St 3.409
N. King St 6 Palama St Liliha St 1.705
N. King St 6 Liliha St River St 1.722
N. King St 6 River St Nuuanu Ave 1.364
N King St* 6 Peterson St River St 3.427

N School St 6 N School St 2470-2476 N School 0.053
N School St 6 Notley St Liliha St 5.462
N School St 6 Liliha St Aala St (nuuanu 1.011
N School St 6 Aala Stream(nuuanu Nuuanu Ave 0.701

Naio St 6 Houghtailing St PCC 0.006
Naio St 6 PCC Kealia Dr 0.008

Nakookoo St 5 Kahuna Ln Kaaloa St 0.079
Nakookoo St 5 Kaaloa St Kahoaloha Ln 0.071
Nakookoo St 5 Kahoaloha Ln 2740 Nakookoo St 0.039

Nanea St 5 Punahou St Hauoli St 0.283
Nanihale P1 5 Alani Dr 2927 Nanihale P1 0.051

Naopala Lane 7 N. King St Akina St 0.108
Napoko P1 4 Napoko P1 Kealahou St 0.151
Nehoa St 5 Prospect St Punahou St 3.188
Nehoa St 5 Pensacola St, Lewalani Dr 0.283
Nehoa St 5 Lewalani Dr Mott Smith Dr 0.298
Nehoa St 5 Nehoa P1 Keeaumoku St 0.176
Nehoa St 5 Makiki St Anapuni St 0.167
Nehoa St 5 1571 Nehoa St Manoa Rd, Punahou 0.078
Nenue P1 5 TMK:3-6-008:001 Nenue St 0.132
Niele P1 4 Nioi P1 End 0.143
Nihi St 6 Wailele St Ahihi St 0.083
Nihi St 6 Ahihi St Murphy St 0.085
Nihi St 6 Merkle St Violet St 0.093
Nihi St 6 Moani St Noe St 0.092
Nihi St 6 Noe St Laulani St 0.097
Nihi St 6 Pahulu St Puolani St 0.096
Nihi St 6 Puolani St Nihi St 0.012
Nihi St 6 PCC Haalaiki St 0.081
Niu St 4 Niu St Ala Wal Blvd 0.347

Niuhi St 4 Wailupe Cir Wailupe Cir 0.397
Nobrega St 6 Nihi St Kalihi St 0.102

NoeSt 6 1551 NoeSt NihiSt 0.112
Noe St 6 Kamanaiki St 1735 Noe St 0.060

Numana Rd 6 Numana Rd Kalihi St 0.181
Nuuanu Ave 6 School St 380’ makai of Wyllie 4.090
Nuuanu Ave 6 Judd St 2334 Nuuanu Ave 2.000

Nuuanu Pali Dr 6 Pall Hwy Hakumele P1 0.289
Nuuanu Pali Dr 6 Nuuanu Pali Dr 3405-3509 Nuuanu 0.116

Nuulolo P1 4 Nuulolo St Nuulolo P1 0.051
Qahu Ave 5 Halulu Way Kamehameha Aye, 0.173
Oahu Ave 5 Kamehameha Aye, Kaala Way, Kaala St 0.341
Qahu Ave 5 Kaala Way, Kaala St Armstrong St 0.678
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Oahu Ave 5 Armstrong St University Ave 0.443
Oahu Ave 5 University Ave Alaula Way 0.059
OahuAve 5 AlaulaWay EManoaRd 0.157
Oahu Ave 5 Anuenue St Kaaipu Ave 0.290

Oio Dr 4 W Hind Dr W Hind Dr 1.110
Old Palama St 6 lao Ln lo Ln 0.068
Old Palama St 6 Ic Ln N School St 0.085

Old Pall Rd 6 Nuuanu Pali Dr Palimalu Dr 0.145
Olohana St 4 Kalakaua Ave Olohana St 0.116
Oloharia St 4 Olohana St Ala Wai Blvd 0.319
Olomana Ln 6 Pacific Hts Rd Olomana Ln 0.068

OluSt 4 4Th Ave 6Th Ave 0.321
Onipaa St 7 Mahiole St Maalahi St 0.084
Opihi St 4 Hoana P1 E Hind Dr 0.248
Opihi St 4 E Hind Dr Manauwea St 0.260
Opihi St 4 Manauwea St E Hind Dr 0.336

Opihikao P1 4 Opihikao Pt Hawaii Kai Dr 0.130
Orchid St 5 Pablo Ave Ginger St 0.290
Orchid St 5 Ginger St Carlos Long St 0.172
Owen St 7 N. King St End 0.124

Pacific Hts Rd 6 Kaloko Ln Pauoa Rd 0.041
Pacific Hts Rd 6 Pauoa Rd Booth Rd 0.141
Pacific Hts Rd 6 2455 Pacific Hts Rd Ahekolo St 0.328
Pacific Hts Rd 6 Laniloa Rd Haili Rd 0.042

Pahoa Ave 4 3Rd Ave Palima P1 0.077
Pahoa Ave 4 Palima P1 4Th Ave 0.083
Pahoa Ave 4 4Th Ave Kikeke Ave 0.098
Pahoa Ave 4 Kikeke Ave 5Th Ave 0.058
Pahoa Ave 4 5Th Ave 5Th Ave 0.040
Pahoa Ave 4 5Th Ave 6Th Ave 0.113
Pahoa Ave 4 6Th Ave 7Th Ave 0.170
Pahoa Ave 4 7Th Ave 8Th Ave 0.170
Pahoa Ave 4 8Th Ave 9Th Ave 0.171
Pahoa Ave 4 Hunakai St Pueo St 0.472
Pahoa Ave 4 Pueo St Ahuli P1 0.403
Pahoa Ave 4 Ahuli P1 Kilauea Ave 0.495
Pahukula P1 4 Kuliouou Rd Pahukula P1 0.189
Pahulu St 6 Pahulu St Nihi St 0.129
Paiko Dr 4 Kalanianaole Hwy End 0.468
Paina St 6 Paina St Malua Dr 0.113

Pakanu P1 5 Pakanu P1 Pakanu St 0.154
Pakanu St 5 Pamakani P1 Pakanu P1 0.307
Pakanu St 5 Pakanu P1 Pawaina St 0.138
Paki Ave 4 Kapahulu Ave Ala Wai Blvd 0.128
Paki Ave 4 Kapahulu Ave Monsarrat Ave 0.739
Paki Ave 4 Monsarrat Ave Ala Wai Blvd 0.867
Palaau St 4 lhiloa Lp Laukahi St 0.454
Palama St 6 N King St Kanoa St 0.127
Palama St 6 Lakimela Ln Olomea St 0.049

Palamea Ln 7 Kama Ln Palamea Ln 0.044
Palaoa P1 4 Palaoa Pb Diamond Head Rd, 0.091
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Palaole P1 4 Poola St End 0.027
Pall Hwy 3 5 Beretania St Makai Vineyard Blvd 1.300
Pali Hwy 3 S Beretaina St Vineyard Blvd 1.333
Paliuli St 4 4Th Ave Mooheau Ave 0.269

Papalalo P1 4 Kealahou St Mauka End 0.327
Papahehi P1 4 Kuliouou Rd End 0.522
Palipaa P1 4 Halekoa Dr End 0.087
Pablo Ave 5 10th Ave (Waiomao Orchid St 0.852
Pablo Ave 5 Orchid St Kalua St 2.523
Pablo Ave 5 Kalua St Waialae Ave 3.384

Pamakani P1 5 Pamakani P1 Pakanu St 0.045
Pamoa Rd 5 Kolowalu St Alaula Way 0.117
Pamoa Rd 5 Alaula Way Hipawai P1 0.351

Pana P1 4 Paikau St Pana P1 0.151
Paoakalani Ave 4 Cartwright Rd Ala Wai Blvd 0.483

Papahehi P1 4 Kuliouou Rd 597 Papahehi P1 0.265
Papahehi P1 4 627 Papahehi P1 659 Papahehi P1 0.192
Papahehi P1 4 659 Papahehi P1 663 Papahehi P1 0.029

Parker P1 5 Parker P1 Malama P1 0.038
Paty Dr 5 Paty Dr Alani Dr 0.067

Pauma P1 5 Pawaina P1, Pawaina Pauma P1 0.064
Paumaka P1 5 Paumaka P1 Pawaina St 0.059
Pauoa Rd 6 Nuuanu Ave Funchal St 0.328
Pauoa Rd 6 Funchal St Ohai Ln 0.094
Pauoa Rd 6 Ohai Ln Pauoa Rd Pall Hwy 0.198
Pauoa Rd 6 Pauoa Rd Pall Hwy Pauoa Rd Pali Hwy 0.026
Pauoa Rd 6 Pauoa Rd Pall Hwy Pacific Hts Rd 0.087
Pauoa Rd 6 Pacific Hts Rd Lusitana St, Kanealli 0.289
Pauoa Rd 6 Kala St Akaka Ln, 0.167
Pauoa Rd 6 Puna Ln Naone St, Liko Ln 0.120
Pauoa Rd 6 Namilimili St Kapaboala P1 0.048
Pauoa Rd 6 HilIawe St Kapalu St 0.169
Pauoa Rd 6 Ahekobo St Kawaena P1 0.404
Pawaa Ln 5 S King St Young St 0.112
Pawaa Ln 5 Young St Beretania St 0.190

Pawaina St 5 Paumaka Pb Pakanu St 0.149
Pele St 6 Vineyard Blvd Lusitana St 0.121
Pele St 6 Lusitana St H-I Freeway 0.088
Pele St 6 Magellan Ave Prospect St 0.119

Pelekane St 6 Dowsett Ave Kaohinani Dr 0.240
Pensacola St 5 Nehoa St Beretania St 2.500
Pensacola St 5 Beretania St Waimanu St 3.606

Perry St 6 Perry St Kalihi St 0.160
Peterson Ln 6 N King St Kanoa St 0.051

Philip St 5 Kalakaua Ave Punahou St 0.170
Philip St 5 Kuikahi St Waiola St 0.118

Pia St 4 Halemaumau St Hawaii Loa St 0.400
Pia St 4 Halemaumau St Haleola St 0.318

Piikoi P1 5 Piikoi St End 0.098
Plikol St 5 Ala Moana Blvd Waimanu St 1.121
Piikoi St 5 Waimanu St Kona St 0.345
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Piikoi St 5 Kona St Hopaka St 0.247
Piikoi St 5 Hopaka St Kapiolani BIvd, 0.227
Piikoi St 5 Kapiolani BIvd, Piikoi Hakuhaku St 0.139
Piikoi St 5 Hakuhaku St Makaloa St 0.263
Piikoi St 5 Makaloa St Kamaile St 0.270
Plikol St 5 Kamaile St Hoolai St 0.303
Pilkol St 5 Hoolai St Rycroft St 0.289
Piikoi St 5 Rycroft St Elm St 0.459
Piikoi St 5 Elm St Alohi Way 0.249
Piikoi St 5 Alohi Way S King St 0.280
Piikoi St 5 S King St Young St 0.417
Piikoi St 5 Young St S Beretania St 0.435
Piikoi St 5 5 Beretania St Kinau St 0.451
Piikoi St 5 Kinau St Matlock Ave 0.269
Piikoi St 5 Lunalilo St Wilder Ave 1.136
Piikoi St 5 Wilder Ave Pensacola St 0.909
Pililani P1 5 Mott Smith Dr Dead End 0.018
Pinao St 5 Pipa P1 Pinao P1 0.071
Pinao St 5 Pawaina St Pawaina St 0.109

Pinaoula St 5 Pinao St Pinaoula St PCC 0.110
Pinaoula St 5 3240 Pinaoula St 3264 Pinaoula St 0.114
Pinaoula St 5 Pinaoula P1 3297 Pinaoula St 0.057
Pinkham St 7 Konani P1 Nene St 0.053

Pipa P1 5 Pinao St Pipa P1 0.083
Pohaku St 6 N School St Ahiahi St 0.083

Poinciana P1 5 Jasmine St Poinciana P1 0.065
Poki St 5 Dominis St Nehoa St 0.258

Poni Moi Rd 4 Kalakaua Ave Kiele Ave 0.036
Poni Moi Rd 4 Kiele Ave Diamond Head Rd, 0.066
Prospect P1 5 Prospect St Prospect P1 0.127
Prospect St 5 NehoaSt Pensacola St 0.154

Pua Ln 6 N King St Kanoa St 0.196
Puaena P1 5 Puaena P1 Mahi P1 0.078

Puanani Lane 7 Richard Lane Puanani Lane 0.819
PueoSt 4 Kahala Ave Aukai Ave 0.161
Pueo St 4 Aukai Ave Makaiwa St 0.144
Pueo St 4 Makaiwa St Farmers Rd 0.328
Pueo St 4 Farmers Rd Moa St 0.135
Pueo St 4 Moa St Kilauea Ave 0.425

Puiwa Ln 6 Puiwa Rd, Park St Puiwa Ln 0.241
Pukoloa St 7 Mapunapuna St Puuloa Rd 0.240

Pumehana St 5 Kapiolani Blvd King St 0.739
Puna St 6 Aulii St Skyline Dr 0.228
Puna St 6 Skyline Dr Ilima Dr 0.239
Puna St 6 Ilima Dr Puna St 0.073

Punahou St 5 Dole St Wilder Ave 0.327
Punahou St 5 Dominis St Nehoa St, Manoa 0.369

Punchbowl St 6 Ala Moana Blvd Pohukaina St 0.397
Punchbowl St 6 Pohukaina St Halekauwila St 0.472
Punchbowl St 6 Halekauwila St Queen St 0.516
Punchbowl St 6 Queen St S King St 0.627

Page 21 of 63



Punchbowl St 6 S King St Punchbowl St 0.601
Punchbowl St 6 Punchbowl St S Beretania St 0.552
Punchbowl St 6 S Beretania St Miller St 0.557
Punchbowl St 6 Miller St Vineyard Blvd 0.188
Punchbowl St 6 Vineyard Blvd Punchbowl St Split 0.074

Puolani St 6 Puolani St Nihi St 0.150
Puuhale Rd 7 Colburn St Dillingham BIvd, 0.135
Puunoa P1 5 Waiomao Rd Puunoa P1 0.076

Queen Emma St 6 Alakea St, S Queen Emma Sq 0.460
Queen Emma St 6 Vineyard Blvd H-I Overpass 0.699

Queen St 6 Mission Ln South St 0.164
Queen St 6 South St Keawe St 0.318
Queen St 6 Coral St Cooke St 0.349
Quinn Ln 6 South St PCC 0.031
River St 6 Nimitz Hwy N King St 0.229
River St 6 N Hotel St N Pauahi St 0.221
River St 6 N Pauahi St N Beretania St 0.232
River St 6 N Kukui St River St Turn Lane 0.216
River St 6 River St Turn Lane Vineyard Blvd 0.000

Robello Lane 6 N King St End 0.281
Robert P1 5 Frank St St Louis Dr 0.119
Rose St 6 Middle St Meyers St 0.108

Round Top Dr 5 Makiki St Puualii P1 0.127
Round Top Dr 5 Puualii P1 Mamane P1 0.082
Round Top Dr 5 Mamane P1 Ama Lani P1 0.257
Round Top Dr 5 Ama Lani P1 Forest Ridge Way 8.437
Round Top Dr 5 Forest Ridge Way Tantalus Dr, 0.646

Royal Hawaiian Ave 4 Kalakaua Ave Lauula St 0.165
Royal P1 4 Aukai Aye, Kahala Royal Cir 0.151
Royal P1 4 Royal Cir Kahala Ave 0.216

Rycroft St 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 0.269
RycroftSt 5 Piikoi St Alder St 0.116
Rycroft St 5 Sheridan St Keeaumoku St 0.258
Rycroft St 5 Keeaumoku St Ahana St 0.307
Rycroft St 5 Ahana St Kaheka St 0.260

S Beretania St 5 N Beretania St, Bethel St 0.219
S Beretania St 5 Bethel St Fort St 0.255
S Beretania St 5 Fort St Pali Hwy, Bishop St 0.353
S Beretania St 5 Pali Hwy, Bishop St Queen Emma St, 0.371
S Beretania St 5 Queen Emma St, Richards St 0.504
S Beretania St 5 Richards St Punchbowl St 1.085
S Beretania St 5 Punchbowl St Lauhala St 0.528
S Beretania St 5 Lauhala St Lisbon St 0.415
S Beretania St 5 Lisbon St Alapai St 0.454
S. Beretania St 5 Alapai St Hale Makai St 25.090
S Beretania St 5 Wong Ho Ln Pensacola St 0.179
S Beretania St 5 Keeaumoku St Makiki St 0.275
S Beretania St 5 Griffiths St Hoawa Ln 0.159
S Beretania St 5 Kaialiu St S King St, 0.560

S Hotel St 6 Kealamakai St Hale Makai St 0.238
S Hotel St 6 Hale Makai St Ward Ave 0.356
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S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St
S King St

S Kuakini St
S School St
S School St
S School St

Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd
Salt Lake Blvd

6 Bethel St
6 FortStMaII
6 Bishop St
6 Alakea St
6 Richards St
6 Mililani St. Merchant
6 Likelike St
6 Kawaiahao St
6 Kapiolani Blvd
6 Alapai St. South St
6 Cooke St
6 Kealamakai St
6 Ward Ave
6 Victoria St
6 Pensacola St
6 Sheridan St
6 Keeaumoku St
6 Kaheka St
6 Kalakaua Ave
6 Punahou St
6 Elsie Ln
6 Pawaa Ln
6 Hauoli St
6 Artesian St
6 Pumehana St
6 Mccully St
6 Wiliwili St
6 Kemole Ln
6 Poha Ln
6 Makahiki Way
6 Hoawa Ln
6 Isenberg St
6 Coolidge St
6 Hausten St
6 Kapaakea Ln
6 5 Beretania St,
6 Kahuna Ln
6 Kahoaloha Ln
6 S Kuakini St
6 Diamond Ln
6 Barron Ln
6 Cottage Walk
7 Puuloa Rd
7 Kahikolu P1
7 Likini P1
7 Maluna St
7 Pakini St
7 4208 Salt Lake Blvd
7 Lawehana St
7 Bougainville Dr
7 Ala Cli St

Fort St Mall
Bishop St
Alakea St

Richards St
Mililani St, Merchant

Likelike St
Punchbowl St
Kapiolani Blvd

Alapai St. South St
Cooke St

Kealamakai St
Ward Ave
Victoria St

Pensacola St
Piikoi St

Keeaumoku St
Kaheka St

Kalakaua Ave
Punahou St

Elsie Ln
Pawaa Ln
Hauoli St

Artesian St
Pumehana St

Mccully St
Wiliwili St
Kemole Ln
Poha Ln

Makahiki Way
Hoawa Ln

Isenberg St
Coolidge St
Hausten St

Kapaakea Ln
S Beretania St.

Kahuna Ln
Kahoaloha Ln
S King St Split

S Kuakini St
Barron Ln

Cottage Walk
112S School St
Ala Napunani St

Likini P1
Wanaka St

Pakini St
4208 Salt Lake Blvd

Lawehana St
Bougainville Dr

Ala Cli St
Luapele Dr

0.373
0.355
0.387
0.378
0.453
0.529
0.224
0.535
0.458
0.550
0.305
1.087
0.574
1.300
0.724
0.222
0.941
0.476
0.364
0.630
0.402
0.466
0.260
0.204
0.480
0.474
0.377
0.220
0.077
0.316
0.450
0.343
0.359
0.555
0.226
0.467
0.692
0.106
0.052
0.101
0.090
0.134
0.857
0.263
0.907
0.962
0.056
0.366
0.300
0.666
0.534
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Saratoga Rd 4 Kalia Rd Saratoga Rd Tennis 0.821
Saratoga Rd 4 Saratoga Rd Tennis Kalakaua Ave 0.164
Seaside Ave 4 Waikolu Way Kuhio Ave 0.125
Seaside Ave 4 Kuhio Ave Manukai St 0.121
Seaside Ave 4 Aloha Dr Ala Wai Blvd 0.147
Seaview Ave 4 Marques St University Ave 0.356
Seaview Rise 4 Woodlawn Dr Paty Dr 0.332
Sheridan St 5 Kapiolani Blvd Makaloa St 0.236
Sheridan St 5 Makaloa St Makaloa St 0.104
Sheridan St 5 Makaloa St Kamaile St 0.218
Sheridan St 5 Kamaile St Rycroft St 0.423
Sheridan St 5 Rycroft St Elm St 0.281
Sheridan St 5 Elm St Liona St 0.114
Sheridan St 5 Liona St 926 Sheridan St 0.045
Sheridan St 5 926 Sheridan St S King St 0.166
Skyline Dr 6 Hillcrest St Makanani Dr 0.131
Skyline Dr 6 Makanani Dr Puna St 0.139
Sonoma P1 5 Sonoma St End 0.064
Sonoma St 5 2432 Sonoma St Aleo P1 0.172
Sonoma St 5 Sonoma P1 2578 Sonoma St 0.050

South St 6 Ala Moana Blvd Auahi St 0.404
South St 6 Auahi St Pohukaina St 0.708
South St 6 Pohukaina St Reed Ln 0.302
South St 6 Reed Ln Halekauwila St 0.296
South St 6 Halekauwila St Quinn Ln 0.215
South St 6 Quinn Ln Queen St 0.460
South St 6 Queen St South St Fedex Lot 0.191
South St 6 Kapiolani Blvd Alapai St, S King St 0.290

Spencer St 5 Victoria St Avon Way 0.220
Spencer St 5 Avon Way Magazine St 0.049

SpreckelsSt 5 Dole St WilderAve 0.178
Stanley St 7 Puuhale Rd Kopke St 0.2 12
Stillman Ln 6 N School St, N Puuhue P1 0.215
Stillman Ln 6 Puuhue P1 Stillman Ln 0.121

Tantalus Drive 5 Round Top Dr Kanaha Stream 9.870
Tusitala St 4 Kaiulani Ave Kapili St 0.167
Tusitala St 4 Tusitala St DH End Liliuokalani Ave 0.082
Uaawa P1 6 Holua Way Uaawa P1 0.104

Uhi P1 4 Halekoa Dr End 0.061
Ulana P1 6 Ulana St Ulana P1 0.061

Uluniu Ave 4 Kalakaua Ave KoaAve 0.158
Ulupua P1 4 22nd Ave Ulupua P1 0.077

University Ave 5 Hihiwai St Kapiolani BIvd, 0.913
University Ave 5 Kapiolani BIvd, Date St 0.744
University Ave 5 Date St Kaaha St 0.863
University Ave 5 Kaaha St Kuilei St 0.785
University Ave 5 Kuilei St S Beretania St, S 0.378
University Ave 5 S King St, S Coyne St 0.344
University Ave 5 Coyne St Varsity P1 0.349
UniversityAve 5 Varsity P1 1212 University Ave 0.243
University Ave 5 Varsity P1 1212 University Ave 0.243
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University Ave
University Ave
University Ave
University Ave
University Ave
University Ave
University Ave
University Ave

Valley View Dr
Vancouver Dr
Vancouver P1

Varsity P1
Victoria St
Villa Lane

Vineyard St
Violet St
Violet St
Violet St

Waakaua St
Waakaua St
Waaloa P1
Wahine P1

Waiakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Walakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Waiakamilo Rd
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waialae Ave
Waihee St

Waikahalulu Ln

5 University Ave H-i
5 Puaena P1
5 Dole St
5 Vancouver Dr
5 Maile Way
5 Oahu Ave
5 Serves 2367
5 Coyne St

6 Laelae Way
5 University Ave
5 End of C/R
5 University Ave
5 Lunalilo St
5 Young St
6 Queen Emma St
6 1565 Violet St
6 1607 VioletSt
6 Kamanaiki St
5 Manoa Rd
5 Waaloa P1
5 Waaloa Way
6 Kalihi St
7 Nimitz Hwy
7 HartSt
7 Kalani St
7 Colburn St
7 Dillingham Blvd
7 Kaumualii St
7 McneillSt
7 Alokele St, Moonui St
7 Mookaula St
5 St Louis Dr
5 2nd Ave
5 Pablo Ave
5 5th Ave
5 6th Ave
5 7th Ave
5 8th Ave
5 9th Ave
5 10th Ave
5 Center St
5 12th Ave
5 Koko Head Ave
5 Wilhelmina Rise
5 13th Ave
5 14th Ave
5 14th Ave
5 15Th Ave
6 KoniaSt
6 School St

Puaena P1
Dole St

Metcalf St
Maile Way
Oahu Ave

E Manoa Rd
Rd off Univer. End

150 Mauka of

Holua Way
Ebd (Punahou by

End
Kalo P1

Green St, Thurston
S. Beretania St

End
Nihi St

Kamanaiki St
1725 Violet St

Waaloa P1
Waakaua P1
Waaloa P1

End
HartSt

Kalani St
Colburn St

Dillingham Blvd
Kaumualil St

Mcneill St
Alokele St, Moonui

Mookaula St
Houghtailing St, N

2nd Ave
3Rd Ave
5th Ave
6th Ave
7th Ave
8th Ave
9th Ave
10th Ave

11th Aye, Sierra Dr
12th Ave

Koko Head Ave
Wilhelmina Rise

13th Ave
14th Ave
14th Ave

Elizabeth St
16Th Ave
Kealia Dr

End

0.157
0.406
1.046
0.488
0.833
0.170
0.080
0.483

July/Aug 2017
0.163

648.000
0.026
0.434
0.141
0.053
0.264
0.105
0.047
0.088
0.112
0.134
0.142
0.078
0.384
0.417
0.565
0.294
0.554
0.392
0.831
0.367
0.425
0.329
0.445
0.110
0.445
0.453
0.433
0.443
0.446
0.444
0.125
0.219
0.187
0.315
0.199
0.113
0.087
0.289
0.133
0.205
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Waikahe P1 6 Gulick Ave Waikahe P1 0.072
Wailani Rd 6 Pacific Hts Rd Wailani Rd 0.282
Wailupe Cir 4 Kalanianaole Hwy 25 Wailupe Cir 0.113
Wailupe Cir 4 25 Wailupe Cir Akilolo St 0.091
Wailupe Cir 4 Akilolo St Akilolo St 0.700
Wailupe Cir 4 Akilolo St Niuhi St 0.159
Wailupe Cir 4 Niuhi St Niuhi St 0.717
Wailupe Cir 4 Niuhi St 451 Wailupe Cir 0.095
Waimanu St 5 Dreier St Kamani St 0.377
Waimanu St 5 Kamani St Ward Ave 0.184
Waimanu St 5 Kamakee St Pensacola St 0.682
Waimanu St 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 0.587

Waiola St 5 Manalo St Lokahi St 0.092
Waiola St 5 Lokahi St Hauoli St 0.189
Waiola St 5 Hauoli St Pumehana St 0.184
Waiola St 5 Pumehana St Mccully St 0.163

Waiomao Rd 5 10Th Ave Kuahea St 0.420
Waiomao Rd 5 Lamaku P1 Kuahea St 0.168
Waiomao Rd 5 Yvonne P1 Makaulli P1 0.141
Waiomao Rd 5 Puunoa P1 Halelaau P1 0.281
Waiomao Rd 5 Halenoho P1, Keaolele P1 0.241
Waiomao Rd 5 Keaolele P1 End 0.346

Waipa Ln 6 Vineyard Blvd (Koko Holelua P1 0.046
Waipa Ln 6 601 Waipa Ln End Of T 0.101
Waiwai Lp 7 Ualena St, Lagoon Dr Koapaka St, Lagoon 0.590
Walea P1* 6 654 Walea St End 0.088
Walu Way 5 Kamehameha Ave Kaala Street 0.15~
Ward Ave 6 Lunalilo St Green St 0.259

Waterhouse St 7 Puuhale St Kopke St 0.400
Whiting St 6 Puowaina Dr Auwaiolimu St 0.124

Wilcox Lane 7 Gulick Ave Bannister St 0.059
Wilder Ave 5 1010 Wilder Ave Spencer St 0.086
WilderAve 5 SpencerSt ThurstonAve 0.128
Wilder Ave 5 Thurston Ave Pensacola St 0.180
Wilder Ave 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 0.457
Wilder Ave 5 Piikoi St Liholiho St 0.220
Wilder Ave 5 Liholiho St Kewalo St 0.220
Wilder Ave 5 Kewalo St Keeaumoku St 0.408
Wilder Ave 5 Keeaumoku St Makiki St 0.389
Wilder Ave 5 Makiki St Anapuni St 0.171
Wilder Ave 5 Anapuni St Poki St 0.216
WilderAve 5 PokiSt PunahouSt 0.218
Wilder Ave 5 Punahou St Spreckels St 0.188
Wilder Ave 5 Spreckels St Halekula Way 0.160
WilderAve 5 Halekula Way AlexanderSt 0.371
Wilder Ave 5 Alexander St Artesian Way 0.354
Wilder Ave 5 Artesian Way Evelyn Ln 0.151
Wilder Ave 5 Metcalf St Momi Way 0.230
WilderAve 5 Momi Way DoleSt 0.310
Wiliama P1 5 Pablo Ave Wiliama P1 0.086
Wiliki Dr 7 Hulakui Dr Likini St 0.132
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Wiliwili St 5 Kapiolani Blvd Kapiolani Blvd 0.033
Wilson St 6 Jennie St Wilson St 0.069

Wong Ho Ln 5 Young St S Beretania St 0.073
Wood St 6 Wood St Alika Ave 0.306

Woodlawn Dr 5 Kolowalu St Lowrey Ave 1.581
Woodlawn Dr 5 Lowrey Ave Lol St 0.502
Woodlawn Dr 5 Loi St Kaloaluiki St 0.173
Woodlawn Dr 5 Kaloaluiki St Kalehua St 0.011
Woodlawn Dr 5 Kalehua St Kahaloa Dr, Kalehua 0.355

Wyllie St 6 Nuuanu Ave Wyllie P1 0.203
WyllieSt 6 WylliePI MaemaeLn 0.109
Wyllie St 6 Maemae Ln Pikake P1 0.107
Wyllie St 6 Pikake P1 Burbank St 0.051
Wyllie St 6 Burbank St Liliha St 0.119
WyllieSt 6 LilihaSt Lanai St 0.139
Wyllie St 6 Lanai St Huene St 0.152
WyllieSt 6 HueneSt PuunuiAve 0.104
Wyllie St 6 Puunui Ave Mauliola P1, Rooke 0.106

Yamada Ln 6 Olona Ln Yamada Ln 0.057
Young St 5 Pensacola St Piikoi St 2.737

1124.678

PEARL CITY DISTRICT
lstSt 8 LehuaAve 880 lstSt 0.117
ARd 8 LehuaAve HughSt 0.191

Acacia Rd 8 Kipaipal St Fire Station 1.620
Akaaka St 8 Kulawai St 98-1 438 Akaaka St 1.272

Aumakua St 8 Amoomoo St Aluka Lp 0.330
Aumakua St 8 Alaulau St Amokemoke St 0.500

Halawa Valley Rd 8 Waiua P1 Koaha P1 0.995
Hapapa P1 8 Hapapa St Mahoe St 0.883
Hapua St 8 Park Row Bond 0.400

HaumeaSt 8 UluohiaSt WakeaSt 0.511
Hinu P1 8 Noelani St End 0.143

Hoohai St 8 Hookumu P1 Hoolaa Way 2.373
Hoohaku St 8 Hoolaulea St Hoohaku P1 0.123
Hoohaku St 8 Hoohaku P1 Hoomoe St 0.481
Hoohaku St 8 Hoomoe St 1545 Hoohaku St 0.313
Hoohaku St 8 1551 Hoohaku St End 0.084
Hoohal St 8 Hoolana St Hookena St 1.461
Hoohai St 8 Hookena St Hoomoana St 1.830

Hoohale St 8 Hoomalu St Hoohulu St 0.208
Hoohalia St 8 Komo Mai Dr Hoolana St 0.330
Hoohalike St 8 Hoomoana St Hooheno St 0.113
Hoohalike St 8 Hooheno St End 0.105
Hoohana P1 8 Hoomoana St End 0.056
Hooheno P1 8 Hooheno St End 0.080
Hooheno St 8 1717 Hooheno St Hoolana St 0.232
Hooheno St 8 Hoolana St Hooheno P1 0.106
Hooheno St 8 Hooheno P1 Hoohalike St 0.188

Hoohiamoe St 8 Hookanike St Hooia 0.409
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Hoohie P1 8 Hoomoana St End 0.045
Hoohoa P1 8 715 Hoohoa P1 710 Hoohoa P1 0.019

Hoohoihoi St 8 Hoomoana St End 0.886
Hoohonua St 8 Hoohiki St Hoohiki St 1.008
Hoohuali P1 8 Noelani St End 0.120
Hoohui St 8 Hoohale St Hoohulu St 0.777
Hoohulu P1 8 Hoohulu St End 0.180

Hookaahea St 8 Hoomaile St Hookaahea P1 0.068
Hooiki St 8 Hoomalu St Hoohulu St 0.170

Hooikaika PI~ 8 Hoohulu St End 0.091
Hookahe P1 8 Paihiki St End 0.200
Hookahi St 8 Hoolaulea St Hoolaulea St 0.417

Hookahua St 8 Hoomoana St Hoohai St 0.273
Hookani St 8 Hoonipo St Hoopai St 0.398

Hookano St* 8 Hookala St Nanakai St 0.170
Hookena St 8 Hoohai St Hoomalolo St 0.102
Hoolana St 8 Hoomaemae St Hoomoana St 1.290
Hoolana St 8 Hoomoana St Hoohalia St 0.173
Hoolana St 8 Hoohalia St Hooheno St 0.158
Hoolana St 8 Hooheno St Hoohai St 0.160
Hoolana St 8 Hoohai St Hoolana P1 0.156
Hoolana St 8 Hoolana P1 Waimano Home Rd 0.087
Hoolana P1 8 Hoolana St End 0.250

Hoolauna St* 8 Hookala St Wahinani St 0.256
Hoolehua St 8 Komo Mai Dr Huikahi St 0.182
Hoolehua St 8 Huikahi St Huaono P1 0.140
Hoolehua St 8 Huaono P1 Hoomalimali St 0.644
Hoolehua St 8 Hoomalimali St Hoomaemae St 0.097
Hoolele St 8 Hoolaulea St Hoowae St 0.103
Hoolele St 8 Hoowae St Hoomalolo St 0.257
Hooluu St 8 Hoonipo St Hoolaulea St 0.386

Hoomaemae St’~ 8 Waimano Home Rd Hoolaulea St 0.920
HoomalimaliSt 8 HoolehuaSt HoonipoSt 0.113
Hoomalimali St 8 Hoonipo St Hoolaulea St 0.453
Hoomalolo St 8 Hoomoana St Hoolele St 0.111
Hoomalolo St 8 Hoolele St Hoowae St 0.120
Hoomalolo St 8 Hoowae St Hoolaulea St 0.118
Hoomalu St~ 8 Hoohale St Noelani St 0.116
Hoomalu St 8 Moanalua Rd Hooiki St 1.533
Hoomalu St 8 Hooiki St Komo Mai Dr 0.511
Hoomalu St 8 Komo Mai Dr Hoohulu St 0.318

Hoomalule P1 8 Hoowalea St 336 Hoomalule P1 0.152
Hoomoana P1 8 Hoomoana St End 0.205

Hoomoana Way 8 Hoomoana P1 End 0.045
Hoomoe St 8 Hoolaulea St Hoomoe P1 0.105
Hoomoe St 8 Hoomoe P1 Hoohaku St 0.046
Hoonipo St 8 Huikahi St Hookani St 0.187
Hoonipo St 8 Hookani St Hoopai St 0.364
HoonipoSt 8 HoopaiSt HooluuSt 0.110
Hoonipo St 8 Hooluu St Hoomalimali St 0.102
Hoopai St 8 Hoonipo St Hookani St 0.101
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Hoopai St 8 Hookani St Hoopai P1 0.115
Hoopai St 8 Hoopai P1 Hoolaulea St 0.136
Hooui P1 8 Komo Mai Dr End 0.220

Hoowae St 8 Hoohoihol St Hoomalolo St 0.682
Hoowali St 8 Hoomalu St Wahinani St 0.360
Hualau P1 8 Hoolaulea St End 0.057
Hugh St 8 A Rd Wainihi St 0.360

Kalakoa St 7 Kam Hwy Kohomua St 0.150
Kalauipo St 8 Kaweloka St Kalai P1 0.110
Kalauipo St 8 Kalai P1 Palimoi St 0.126
Kalauipo St 8 Palimoi St Kuahaka St 0.103
Kalauipo St 8 Kuahaka St Paaaina St 0.073
Kalauipo St 8 Paaaina St Hoomoana St 0.338
Kalauipo St 8 Hoomoana St Leomele St 0.386
Kalauipo St 8 Leomele St Kaweloka St 0.414
Kamahao P1 8 Kamahao St End 0.136
Kamahao St 8 Hookanike St Noelani St 0.758
Kaweloka St 8 Kanihi St Kaweloka St 0.113
Kaweloka St 8 Palamol St Kanihi Street 2.572
Kaweloka P1 8 Kaweloka St End 0.068

Kehela P1 2 Kehela St End 0.240
Koaheahe P1 7 Noelani St Fwy End 0.275

Kokole St I Palailai St End 0.237
Kuahaka Street 8 Kaweloka Street Hooli Circle 0.736

Luehu St 8 Waimano Home Rd Aikoo P1 0.264
Luehu St 8 Aikoo P1 Luehu P1 0.070
Luehu St 8 Luehu P1 Kanaeha P1 0.072
Luehu St 8 Kanaeha P1 Inia P1 0.229
Luehu St 8 Inia P1 End 0.109

Maiha Circle 8 Maiki P1 Maiki P1 0.977
Makamua St 8 Noelani St Anakole St 0.142
Makamua St 8 Anakole St 1589 Makamua St 0.104
Makamua St 8 1589 Makamua St Hoomoana St 0.085
Makamua St 8 Hoomoana St Kaleilani St 0.112
Makamua St 8 Kaleilani St Upalu St 0.120
Makamua St 8 Upalu St Leomele St 0.086
Makamua St 8 Leomele St Makamua P1 0.084
Makamua St 8 Makamua P1 Kaleilani St 0.090
Makamua St 8 Kaleilani St Noelani St 0.089

Makou P1 8 Kime St End 0.052
Malakeke St 8 Waipahu St Managers Drive 0.883
Noelani P1 8 Noelani St End 0.161

Ci P1 8 Paala Lp End 0.068
Paaaina St 8 Kalaulpo St Paaaina P1 0.105
Paaaina St 8 Paaaina St Noelani St 0.120
Paaaina St 8 Noelani St Palamoi St 0.235
Paaaina P1 8 Paaaina St End 0.125

Paaniana St 8 Park Row Bond St 0.400
Paheahea St 8 Hapua St Nale St 0.200
Paaniana St 8 Paaniana St Paeheulu St 0.400
Paeheulu St 8 Bond St Paheahea St 0.300
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Pahiki St 8 Orrick St Bond St 0.200
Paiwa St 8 Hiapo St Hina St 0.175

Palamoi St 8 Paakamaa St Panee St 0.450
Palamoi St 8 Panee St Kalauipo St 0.111
Palamoi St 8 Kalauipo St Kaweloka St 0.175
Palamoi St 8 Kaweloka St Kuahaka St 0.484
Palamoi St 8 Kuahaka St Paaaina St 0.111
Palamoi St 8 Paaaina St 1940 Palamoi St 0.174

Palekaiko St 8 Kuahaka St Hooli Circle 0.636
Panee Street 8 Kaweloka Street Palamoi St 0.307
Pepper Row 9 Renton Rd End 0.400

Pualu St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.200
Pupuhi St 8 Ukee St End 0.455
Sisal St 9 Alaiki St Park Row 0.200

Tenney St 9 Renton Rd Malako St 0.800
Uluhui St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.200

Waihona Street 8 Kam Hwy End 7.400
Waimano Home Rd 8 Moanalua Rd Komo Mai Dr 3.182

Wili St 9. Burke St Orrick St 0.200
34.086

AIEA
lliee P1 7 lliee St Iliee P1 0.033
lliee St 7 Kaamilo St Kuawa St 0.748
Iliee St 7 Kuawa St Neki St 0.119
lliee St 7 Neki St Mahipua St 0.119
lliee St 7 Mahipua St Lauhulu St 0.122
Iliee St 7 Pakonane P1 Lupea St 0.141
Iliee St 7 Lupea St Kaamilo St 0.256

Kalamoho P1 7 Kaamilo St End 0.210
Kalawina P1 7 909 Kalawina P1 926 Kalawina P1 0.041
Kalawina P1 7 Kaamilo St Kalawina P1 PCC 0.016
Kaupili P1 7 Kaupili P1 Aiea Hts Dr 0.097
Kulawai P1 7 Kulawai St End 0.089
Kulawai St 7 Aiea Heights Dr Akaaka St 1.284
Kupono P1 7 Kupono P1 Aiea Hts Dr 0.074
Lupea St 7 Kaamilo St Iliee St 0.147
Maohu P1 7 Kaamilo St End 0.036

Ohekani Lp 7 Ohiakea St Ohiaki St 0.741
Ohenana Lp 7 Kalaola St Kalaloa St 0.670
Ohenana P1 7 Ohenana St End 0.066
Ohiakea St 7 Ohiaku St Ohekani Lp 0.250

Olena P1 7 Olena St PCC 0.013
70.517

WAIPAHU

Anakahi P1 9 Awamoi St Anakahi P1 0.055
Aiki St 9 Kupuna Lp Loaa St 0.109

Ana Lane 9 Waipahu St End 0.091
Anoiki St 2 Keahua Lp Kakahi St 1.580
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Anonui St 2 TMK:9-4-168:128 HAKEA ST 0.549
Anonul St 2 HAKEA ST IKELOA ST 0.710

Apowale St 9 Waikele Rd Ikepono St 0.294
Aumaka P1 9 Pilimai St Aumaka P1 0.033
Awaia St 9 Awalai St Awaiki St 0.375
Awaiki P1 9 Awaiki St Awaiki P1 0.20 1
Awaiki St 9 Awanui St Awaiki P1 0.342
Awaiki St 9 Awaiki P1 Awalai St 0.087
Awaiki St 9 Awanui St Hoainau St 0.144
Awaiki St 9 Hoainau St 1257 Awaiki St 0.069
Awalai P1 9 Awalai P1 Awalai St 0.069
Awalai St 9 Awamoku St Awaia St 0.099
Awalai St 9 Awaia St Awanani St 0.313
Awalai St 9 Awanani St Awanui St 0.139
Awalai St 9 Awalai P1 Awaiki St 0.247
Awalai St 9 Awaiki St Waipio Point Access 0.135
Awalau St 9 Awanei St Mokuahi St 0.191
Awalau St 9 Mokuahi St Mokukaua St 0.089
Awalau St 9 Awamoi St Awamol P1 0.034
Awamoi P1 9 Awamoi St Awamoi P1 0.034

Awamoku P1 9 Awamoku St Awamoku P1 0.216
Awamoku St 9 54 Awamoku St Maikai St 0.052
Awamoku St 9 Maikai St Awamoku P1 0.461
Awamoku St 9 Awamoku P1 Awanani St 0.105
Awamoku St 9 Awanani St Awalani St 0.091
Awamoku St 9 Awalai St Awaiki St 0.139
Awamoku St 9 Awaiki St Farrington Hwy 0.066
Awanani P1 9 Awanani St Awanani P1 0.059
Awanani St 9 Awalai St Awanani P1 0.088
Awanani St 9 Awanani P1 Maikai St 0.425
Awanani St 9 Maikai St Awamoku St 0.206
Awanei St 9 Awanei St Mokukaua St 0.084
Awanei St 9 Mokukaua St Awalau St 0.091
Awanei St 9 Awalau St Mokukahi St 0.294
Awanei St 9 Mokuahi St Awalau St 0.314
Awanui St 9 127 Awanul St AwaIai St 0.211
Awanui St 9 Awalai St Awaiki St 0.118

Haaa St 9 Honowai St Hoaeae St 0.541
Haaa St 9 Hoaeae St Loaa St 0.566
Haaa St 9 Loaa St Haaa St 0.184

Haalau St 2 Palai St Hohola St 0.202
Hahana St 9 Halekuai P1 Ohepio P1 0.105
Hahana St 9 Hiapo St Hahana P1 0.120
Hakea P1 2 Hakea St Hakea P1 0.164
Hakea St 2 Hakea P1 501 Halea St 0.550

Halehau St 2 Hakea St Haniu P1 0.660
Halehau St 2 Hoohani P1 Halehau P1 0.077
Halehau St 2 Haula St Hakunui St 0.210

Halelehua St 9 Haulani St Mahoe Str 0.417
Halelehua St 9 Mahoe St Hinaea St 0.216
Halelehua St 9 Hinaea St Halelehua St 0.054

Page 31 of63



Halepuna St 2 Anonui St Halealna St 0.107
Halewili St 2 1001 Halewili St Hakunui St 0.152
Hamau St 2 Kupuna Lp Laukani St 0.376
Hamau St 2 Laukani St Kaaholo St 0.324

Hanawai Cir 9 Farrington Hwy 342 Hanawai Cir 0.080
Haniu P1 2 Halehau St Haniu P1 0.047

Hapapa P1 9 Hapapa St Hapapa P1 0.039
Hapapa St 9 Paiwa St Puloku St 0.438
Hapapa St 9 Puloku St Niulii St 0.165
Hapapa St 9 Niulii St Hapapa P1 0.203
Haula St 2 Hoohele St Halehau St 0.129

HaunuuSt 9 HiapoSt HinaSt 0.112
Heahea St 9 Heahea St Ikeloa St 0.242
Heainoa P1 8 Heainoa P1 Mele St 0.277
Henokea St 9 Laenui St Henokea St 0.171

Hepia P1 9 Hiahia Lp Hepia P1 0.070
Hiali P1 9 Hiaai P1 Hiali P1 0.049

Hiapo St 9 Kaikua P1 Manager’s Dr 0.105
HiapoSt 9 Manager’sDr KumuaoSt 0.114
Hiapo St 9 Kumuao St Kuhaulua St 0.773
Hiapo St 9 Kuhaulua St Paiwa St 0.270
Hiapo St 9 Paiwa St Niulii st 0.598
Hiapo St 9 Niulii St Haunuu St 0.146
Hiapo St 9 Haunuu St Lumahana St 0.134
Hiapo St 9 Lumahana St Mahoe Str 0.095
Hiapo St 9 Henokea st Hiapo P1 0.255
Hiapo St 9 Hiapo P1 Laenui St 0.146
Hilihua P1 9 Paiwa St Hilihua Way 0.182

Hilihua Way 9 Hilihua P1 Hilihua Way 0.186
Himeni P1 8 Himeni P1 Mele St 0.223
Hina St 9 Halelehua St Hoomakoa St 0.096

Hinuhinu Way 9 Hiwahiwa P1 Hinuhinu Way 0.121
Hiwahiwa P1 9 Hoaeae St Hinuhinu Way 0.150
Hiwahiwa P1 9 Hinuhinu Way Hiwahiwa Way 0.111

Hiwahiwa Way 9 Hiwahiwa P1 Hiwahiwa Way 0.145
Hoaeae St 9 Waipahu St Haaa St 0.109
Hoaeae St 9 Haaa St Loaa St 0.107
Hoaeae St 9 Loaa St Honowai St 0.352
Hoaeae St 9 Honowai St Hiwahiwa P1 0.260
Hoaeae St 9 Hiwahiwa P1 Hoaeae St 0.108
Hoainau St 9 Hoahinau St Awaiki St 0.175
Honowai St 9 Waipahu St Haaa St 0.172
Honowai St 9 Haaa St Loaa St 0.392
Honowai St 9 Uanii P1 Honowai P1 0.199
Honowai St 9 Hene St Kiau P1 0.169
Honowai St 9 Kiau P1 Kipou St 0.166
Hoohele St 2 Hoohele St Halehau St 0.071
Hoohele St 2 Halehau St Haula St 0.490
Huakal St 9 Laenui St Huakai St 0.032
Ikepono P1 9 Ikepono St Ikepono P1 0.322
Kaaholo St 2 Kupuna Lp Kaiewa St 0.187
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Kaaholo St 2 Kajewa St Maaniani P1 0.2 13
Kaaholo St 2 Kupuna Lp Manena P1 0.390
Kaaholo St 2 Manena P1 Hohiu P1 0.222
Kaaholo St 2 Hohola St PaIai St 0.116
Kaaholo St 2 Palai St Haalau St 0.178
Kaaholo St 2 Lela St Kupuna Lp 0.690
Kahimoe P1 8 Kahimoe St End 0.052
Kahimoe St 8 731 Kahimoe St kahimoe P1 0.295
Kahimoe St 8 Kahimoe P1 OhiIau P1 0.105
Kahimoe St 8 Ohilau P1 Cli Lp 0.115

Kahuahale St 9 Kahuanui St Kahualena P1 1.500
Kahuailani St 9 Niau St Paiwa St 0.094
Kahualei P1 9 Waipahu St Kahualei P1 0.338

Kahualena P1 9 Kahualena St Kahualena P1 0.105
Kahualena St 9 Waipahu St Kahualei P1 0.116
Kahualoa P1 9 Kahualoa St Kahualoa P1 0.174
Kahualoa St 9 Kahuanui St Kahualena St 0.118
Kahuamo P1 9 Kahuamo P1 Kahuamo St 0.077
Kahuamo St 9 Kahuanani St Moena P1 0.098
Kahuamo St 9 Lehoula P1 Kahulio P1 0.116
Kahuamo St 9 Kahulio P1 Kahuamo P1 0.073
Kahuamo St 9 Kahuamo P1 KahuaIii St 0.109

Kahuamoku St 9 Kahuamoku P1 Paiwa St 0.354
Kahuamoku St 9 Kahuamo St Kahuanui St 0.603
Kahuanani St 9 Kahuamoku St Kahuamo St 0.189
Kahuanani St 9 Kahuamo St Kahuanul St 0.114
Kahuanani St 9 Kahuanui St Kahu St 0.603
Kahuanani St 9 Kahu St Kahuapaa St 0.391
Kahuanani St 9 Kahuapaa St Kahuapili St 0.166
Kahuapaa P1 9 Kahuapaa P1 Kahuapaa St 0.217
Kahuapili St 9 Kahuanui St Kahuahale St 0.113

Kahuli St 8 Kolea St Kahuli St 0.041
Kahulio P1 9 Kahulio P1 Kahuamo St 0.086
Kaiao St 2 Kaiao St Kaaholo St 5*

Kaiewa St 2 KaaholoSt Kaiewa St 0.145
Kaiewa St 2 Kaiewa St Kaaholo St 0.155
Kaima P1 2 kaima P1 Kupuohi St 0.263
Kalaloa St 7 Kohomua St Kam Hwy 5.830
Kaniau P1 9 Kaniau P1 Peke P1 0.152

Kau St 8 Ukee St Kau St 0.460
Kauweke P1 2 Kauweke P1 Kupuohi St 0.089
Kawele P1 8 Kawele P1 Koliana St 0.065
KeahuaLp 2 KapehuSt lO63KeahuaLp 0.099
Keahua Lp 2 Kehela St Kehela P1 0.237
Kehela P1 2 Kehala St Kehela P1 0.044
Kiolena P1 9 Honowai St Kiolena P1 0.133
Kipou P1 9 Kipou P1 Kipou St 0.233
Kipou St 9 192 Kipou St Kiwini P1 0.091
Kipou St 9 Kiokio P1 Hene St 0.123
Kipou St 9 Honowai St Hene St 0.533
Kipou St 9 Kipou P1 470-480 Kipou St 0.050
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Kolea P1 8 Kolea St Kolea P1 0.067
Kolea St 8 Moaniani St Kolea P1 0.063
Kolea St 8 Kolea P1 Kulekule P1 0.086
Kolea St 8 Kulekule P1 Kahuli St 0.191

Koliana P1 8 Koliana P1 Koliana St 0.091
Koliana St 8 Ukee St Koliana P1 0.119
Koliana St 8 Kumepala P1 Kawele P1 0.102
Koliana St 8 Kawele P1 Koliana St 0.096
Koliana St 8 Koliana P1 Kumepala P1 0.101
Kuahui St 2 Leia St Kuahui St 0.241
Kuakahi P1 2 Kuakahi P1 Kuakahi St 0.048
Kuakahi St 2 Kumuao St Mapala P1 0.223
Kuakahi St 2 Mapala P1 Kuakahi P1 0.108
Kulekule P1 8 Kolea St Kulekule P1 0.048
Kumau P1 2 Kime St Kumau P1 0.046

Kumepala P1 8 Kumepala P1 Koliana St 0.117
Kupuna Lp 2 Kunia Rd Makai Kupuohi St 0.307
Kupuna Lp 2 Kupuohi St Kupuohi P1 0.333
Kupuohi P1 2 Kupuohi St Kupuohi P1 0.261
Laenui St 9 Kuiki P1 Henokea St 0.098
LaenuiSt 9 HuakaiSt HiapoSt 0.115
Lahaole P1 2 Kehela St Lahaole P1 0.198
Lakau P1 9 Loaa St Lakau P1 0.070

Laukani St 2 Hamau St Opeha St 0.125
Laukani St 2 Opeha St Alapine St 0.125
Lauwii P1 8 Ukee St Lauwi P1 0.069

Lehopulu St 9 Loaa St Loaa St 0.396
Leia St 2 Kaaholo St Hanauna St 0.104
Leia St 2 Heahea St EIeu St 0.111
Leia St 2 EIeu St Anonui St 0.073

Leinani P1 9 NaIli St Leinani P1 0.115
Leko P1 8 Meahale St Leko P1 0.284

Lelepua P1 8 Lelepua P1 Lelepua St 0.397
Lelepua St 8 Waipio Uka St Lelepua P1 0.111
Lelepua St 8 Lelepua P1 Upai P1 0.167
Lelepua St 8 Upai P1 Leomana P1 0.175
Lelepua St 8 Leomana P1 Lelepua St Cul De 0.043
Leolua St 9 Leolua St Leolua St 0.033
Leolua St 9 Leolua St Leolua St 0.038

Leomana P1 8 Leomana P1 Lelepua St Cul De 0.043
Leomana Way 8 791 Leomana Way 843 Leomana Way 0.107
Leomana Way 8 843 Leomana Way 880 Leomana Way 0.196
Limahana St 9 Limahana P1 Hiapo St 0.238

Loaa P1 9 Loaa St Loaa P1 0.051
Loaa St 9 Haaa St Hoaeae St 0.352
Loaa St 9 Hoaeae St OIiIiIua P1 0.316
Loaa St 9 Honowai St Aiki St 0.066
Loaa St 9 Aiki St 418 L:oaa St 0.048
Loaa St 9 418 Loaa St Lianu P1 0.065
Loaa St 9 Lianu P1 Lino P1 0.096
Loaa St 9 Lino P1 Lehopulu St 0.125
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Lumi P1 8 Lumi P1 Lumi St 0.076
Lumi St 8 Lumioahu St Lumi P1 0.291
Lumi St 8 Lumi P1 Lumiopahu St 0.125
Lumi St 8 Lumioahu St Lumiholoi St 0.111
Lumi St 8 Lumiholoi St Lumiiki St 0.110
Lumi St 8 Lumiki St Lumiauau St 0.110
Lumi St 8 Lumiauau St Lumikula St 0.102

Lumiaina St 8 Lumioahu St Lumiholoi St 0.161
Lumiaina St 8 Lumiholoi St Lumiiki St 0.196
Lumiaina St 8 Lumiiki St Lumiauau St 0.264
Lumiaina St 8 Lumiauau St Lumikula St 0.171
Lumialani St 8 Lumioahu St Lumiloke St 0.305
Lumialani St 8 Lumiloke St Lumiauau St 0.136
Lumiauau St 8 Aoku St Kam Hwy 0.458
Lumiauau St 8 Kam Hwy Lumiopahu St 0.103
Lumiauau St 8 Lumioahu St Lumimoe St 0.111
Lumiauau St 8 Lumimoe St Lumiloke St 0.165
Lumiauau St 8 Lumiloke St Lumialani St 0.258
Lumiauau St 8 Lumialani St Lumiaina St 0.113
Lumloahu St 8 Lumi St Mauka Lumi St makai 0.438
Lumioahu St 8 Lumi St Makai Lumlaina St 0.205
Lumioahu St 8 Lumimoe St Lumiauau St 0.132
Lumioahu St 8 Lumiauau St Lumioahu P1 0.338
Lumioahu St 8 Lumioahu P1 Lumiloke St 0.312
Lumioahu St 8 Lumiloke St Lumikula St 0.215
Lumioahu St 8 Lumikula St Lumipolu St 0.129
LumiholoiSt 8 LumiSt Lumiainat 0.115
Lumikuke Lp 8 Lumikula St Lumikuke P1 0.357
Lumikuke Lp 8 Lumikuke P1 lumikula St 0.092
Lumikuke P1 8 Lumikuke Lp Lumikuke P1 0.519
Lumikula St 8 1030 Lumikula St Lumipolu St 0.100
Lumikula St 8 Lumipolu St Lumioahu St 0.410
Lumikula St 8 Lumioahu St Lumiaina St 0.485
Lumikula St 8 Lumialna St Lumi St 0.551
Lumikula St 8 Luluka P1 Waipio Uka St 0.660
Lumioke St 8 Lumialani St Lumiauau St 0.181
Lumioke St 8 Lumiauau St Lumioahu St 0.295
Lumioke St 8 Lumioahu St Lumiauau St 0.111
Lumimoe St 8 Lumloahu St Lumiauau St 0.416

Mahoe P1 9 Mahoe St Mahoe P1 0.062
Mahoe St 9 Waiaphu St Hapanui P1 0.121
Mahoe St 9 Hapanui P1 Hapapa St 0.150
Mahoe St 9 Mahoe P1 Hukai St 0.281
Mahoe St 9 Huakal St Hiapo St 0.335
Mahua P1 8 Meahale St Mahua P1 0.339
Maikai P1 9 Maikai St Maikai P1 0.090
Mahoe St 9 Waipahu St Hapanui P1 0.121
Mahoe St 9 Hapanui P1 Hapapa St 0.150
Mahoe St 9 Hapapa St Mahoe P1 0.062
Mahoe St 9 Mahoe P1 Huakai St 0.281
Mahoe St 9 Huakai St Hiapo St 0.335
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Mahoe St 9 Huakai St Hiapo St 0.335
Mahua P1 8 Meahale St Mahua P1 0.339
Maiki P1 8 Maikai St Maikai P1 0.090

Makou P1 2 Kime St Makou P1 0.059
Mahoe St 9 Waipahu St Halelehua St 1.165
Mahoe St 9 Hapanui P1 Hapapa St .150
Mahoe St 9 Hapapa St Mahoe P1 0.163
Mahoe St 9 Mahoe P1 Huakai St 0.281
Mahoe St 9 Huakai St Hiapo St 0.335
Mahua P1 8 Meahale St Mahua P1 0.339
Maikai P1 9 Maikai St Maikai P1 0.090
Makou P1 2 Kime St Makou P1 0.059

Malakeke P1 9 Malakeke St Malakeke P1 0.376
Malakeke St 9 Waipahu St Malakeke P1 0.661
Malakeke St 9 Malakeke P1 Manager’s Dr 0.270

Manager’s Drive 9 Hiapo St Manager’s Dr 0.297
Manao St 8 Moaniani St Manao St 0.394
Mauele St 2 Kupuohi St Mawaho St 0.084
Mauele St 2 Mawaho St Anoiki St 0.394
Mauele St 2 Meheuheu P1 Meki P1 0.097
Mauele St 2 Meki P1 1001 Mauele St 0.690
Mawa St 2 Mehe P1 Mehame P1 0.097
Mawa St 2 Mehame P1 Meaaina P1 0.102

Mawahao St 2 Maulele St Mawa St 0.136
Meahale St 8 761 Meahale St Meahale P1 0.079
Meahale St 8 Meahale P1 Leko P1 0.169
Meahale St 8 Leko P1 Mahua P1 0.167
Meahale St 8 Mahua P1 Poe P1 0.143

Mele P1 8 Mele P1 Mele St 0.210
Mele St 8 1057 Mele St Heainoa P1 0.042
Mele St 8 Heainoa P1 Himeni P1 0.081
Mele St 8 Himeni P1 Mele P1 0.210
Mele St 8 Mele P1 Waipio Uka St 0.072

Mokukaua St 9 Awanei St Awanei St 0.363
Mokuola St 9 Moloalo St Hikimoe St 0.135
Mokuola St 9 Kauolu P1 Nalii St 0.136
Mokuola St 9 NaIli St Kahuailani St 0.121
Mokuola St 9 Kahuailani St Waipahu St 0.109
Moaloalo St 9 Mokuola St Moaloalo St 0.100

Nalii P1 9 Nalii St Nalii P1 0.108
Nalli St 9 Mokuola St Moaloalo St 0.310
Nalii St 9 III P1 Niau St 0.122
Nalii St 9 Niau St Nalii P1 0.143
Nalii St 9 Nalii P1 Paiwa St 0.158

Nawaakoa P1 9 Nawaakoa P1 Nawaakoa St 0.263
Niau St 9 NaIii St Kahuiailani St 0.262
Niulii St 9 NaIli St Kahuailani St 0.143
Niulli St 9 Limahana St Hiapo St 0.184

Noheaiki St 8 Nakili P1 Waipio Uka St 0.079
Ohepio P1 9 Hahana St Oheplo P1 0.260
Ohilau P1 8 Kahimoe St Ohilau P1 0.299
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Okupu St 8 Moaniani St Okupu St 0.403
Opeha St 2 Kupuna Lp Laukani St 0.337
Opeha St 2 Laukani St Kaaholo St 0.368
Pahu St 9 Farrington Hwy Hula St 0.341
Palai P1 2 Palal St Palai P1 0.090
Palai St 2 Kupuna Lp Leia St .526

Palaiki St 8 Penakii P1 Penakii Way 0.068
Pilimai P1 9 Pilimai St Pilimai P1 0.048
Pilimai St 9 Aumaka P1 Pilimai St 0.440

Poailani Cir 9 Poailani P1 Poailani Cir 0.129
Pokeo St 8 Moananiani St Pokeo St 0.413
Puana St 8 Ukee St Puana St 0.535
Puloku St 9 Akihiloa St Hapapa St 0.140
Pumaia P1 2 Pumaia P1 Pumaia Way 0.063
Pupuhi St 8 Ukee St Pupuhi St 0.510

Pupukahi P1 9 Pupukahi St Pupukahi P1 0.037
Pupuole St 9 Pupuole P1 Pupupuhi St 0.158
Pupuole St 9 Pupupuhi St End (Mini Park) 0.056

Pupupuhi St 9 Pupuole St Pupukahi P1 0.037
Pupupuhi St 9 Pupukahi St Pupunohe St 0.073
Pupupuhi St 9 Pupunohe St Pupumomi St 0.093
Pupupuhi St 9 Pupumomi St Waikele RD 0.058

Uanii P1 9 Honowai St Uanii P1 0.091
Ukee P1 8 Ukee St Ukee P1 0.070
Ulieo P1 9 Ulieo St Ulieo P1 0.080
Ulieo St 9 Ulieo P1 Puloku St 0.118

Waiawa Rd 8 Waiawa Rd Ala Ike St 0.104
Waikele Rd 9 Farrington Hwy End (Pedestrian 0.469
Waikele Rd 9 Farrington Hwy Pupupani St 0.028
Waikele Rd 9 Pupupani St Pupukupa St 0.111
Waikele Rd 9 Pupukupa St Waikele Lp 0.057
Waikele Rd 9 Waikele Lp Waikele Lp 0.175
Waikele Rd 9 Waikele Lp Waipahu St 0.127
Waikele Rd 9 Waipahu St Apowale St 0.108
Waiolina St 8 Ukee St Waiolina St 0.458

Waipahu Depot St 9 Hpd Training 9-3-002-001 0.669
Waipahu Depot St 9 Haakoa P1 Farrington Hwy 0.544
Waipahu Depot St 9 Farrington Hwy Hikimoe St 0.211

Waipahu St 9 Waipahu St Waipahu St 0.370
Waipio Point Access Rd 9 Awalai St Poailani Cir 0.248
Waipio Point Access Rd 9 Poailani Cir Bridge 0.513

Waipio Uka St 2 Kam Hwy Ukee St 0.223
Waipio Uka St 2 Nariilihilihi St Noheaiki St 0.173
Waipio Uka St 2 Moaniani St Welina Lp 0.067
Waipio Uka St 2 Welina Lp Welina Lp 0.195
Waipio Uka St 2 Welina Lp Kulewa Lp 0.665
Waipio Uka St 2 Kulewa Lp Mele St 0.168

17.197

KAPOLEI/EWA
Ahona St 8 Kuhina St Akaholo St 0.179
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Ahona St 8 Mailani St Ikulani St 0.123
Akaawa St 8 Akaawa P1 Leiole St 0.097

Alaiki St 8 Renton Rd Sisal St 0.176
Alaiki St 8 Sisal St Garton St 0.077
Alana St 8 Burke St Orrick St 0.134

Alanui Mauka P1 8 Alanui Mauka P1 Alanui Mauka St 0.16
Alanui Mauka St 8 Pepper Row Alanul Mauka P1 0.15
Alanui Mauka St 8 Alanui Mauka P1 Pipeline St 0.33

Amlo St 8 Pupu St Akua St 0.09
Anipeahi St 8 Makakilo Dr Awawa St 0.03
Anipeahi St 8 Awawa St Pilipono St 0.10
Anipeahi St 8 Pilipono St Akaula St 0.09
Anipeahi St 8 Ualehei St, Anipeahi Auwaea St 0.07

Apai P1 8 North Rd Apai P1 0.09
Awaawahea P1 8 Paakai St End 0.08

Awaawahea Way 8 Awaawahea P1 End 0.03
Bond St 8 Renton Rd Pahiki St 0.06
Bond St 8 Pahiki St Oha St 0.08
Bond St 8 Oha St Halemano St 0.01
Bond St 8 Halemano St Luluka St 0.07
Bond St 8 Luluka St Pahe St 0.09
Bond St 8 Pahe St Hapua St 0.10
Bond St 8 Hapua St Nale St 0.45
Bond St 8 Nale St Nale St 0.06
Bond St 8 Nale St Paaniana St 0.06
Bond St 8 Paaniana St Paeheulu St 0.07
Bond St 8 Paeheulu St Malako St 0.06
Bryan St 8 Pepper Row Pipeline St 0.07
Burke St 8 Pahiki St Mahamoe St 0.06
Burke St 8 Mahamoe St Pualu St 0.07
Burke St 8 Pualu St Kuali St 0.07
Burke St 8 Kuali St Pahe St 0.08
Burke St 8 Pahe St Alana St 0.16
Burke St 8 Alana St Luahine St 0.15
Burke St 8 Luahine St Uluhul St 0.33
Burke St 8 Uluhul St Lehu St 0.09
Burke St 8 Lehu St Wili St 0.029

Elemakule P1 8 Elemakule P1 Sisal St 0.065
ElemikaPi 8 PaakaiSt ElemikaPi 0.110
Garton St 8 Tenney St Alaiki St 0.074
Garton St 8 Alaiki St Park Row, Alanui 0.203
Halalani P1 8 Halalani P1 Paala Lp 0.110

Halemano St 8 Bond St TenneySt 0.137
Hanakahi St 8 Ikulani St Keoneula BIvd, Fort 0.115
Hanakahi St 8 Laupapa St Kauiki St 0.314
Hanaloa St 8 Hanakahi St Haiamu St 0.341
Hapapa P1 8 Hapapa St Mahoe St 0.883
HapuaSt 8 BondSt TenneySt 0.137
Hapua St 8 Tenney St Paheahea St 0.140
Hapua St 8 Paheahea St Park Row 0.143

Haumea St 8 Uluohia St Alohikea St 0.311
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Haumea St 8 Alohikea St Wakea St 0.321
Hekuawa St 9 Hoomahana St Kuanoo St 0.088

Hinu P1 8 Noelani St End 0.143
Hokuikekai St 9 Kai Oio St Kaileolea Dr 0.121

Hoomahana St 9 Keaunui Dr Noonoo St 0.245
Hoomahana St 9 Hekuawa St Hoowalea St 0.343
Hoomahana St 9 Waina St Kuanoo St 0.20 1

Hoopio St 9 Karayan St Puuhala St 0.374
Hoowalea St 9 Keaunui Dr Hoowalea P1 0.108
Hoowalea St 9 Hoomalule P1 Hoomohalu P1, 0.246
Hoowalea St 9 Hoomohalu P1, Hoolu P1 0.140
Hoowalea St 9 Hoomanao St Hoomahana St 0.148

Hoowalea Way 9 Hoowalea Way Hoowalea P1 0.086
Hoowali St 8 Hoomalu St Wahinani St 0.380
Huleia P1 1 Pupu St Huleia P1 0.061
Ikulani St 9 Ololani St, Mailani St Ahona St 0.133
Ikulani St 9 Ahona St Kiwi St 0.578
Ikulani St 9 Kiwi St Hanakahi St 0.102

Kaaoao P1 9 Kaaoao P1 Laaloa St 0.128
Kai Kukuma St 9 Kai Kukuma St Kai Anae St 0.052

Kaiaulu P1 1 Kaiaulu St Kaiaulu P1 0.044
Kaikohola St 9 Kaikohola St Kaihoi St 0.066
Kaileolea Dr 9 Kaiee St Hokuikekai St 0.071
Kamahao P1 8 Kamahao St End 0.138
Kamahao St 8 Hookanike St Noelani St 0.758
Kamahol St 9 Paekii St Olehala St 0.891

Kamokila Blvd I Kamokila Blvd Kapolel Pkwy 0.087
Kapolei Pkwy 1 Kalaeloa Blvd Kapolei Pkwy 1.385
Kapolel Pkwy I Kunehi St Manawai St 0.059
Kapolei Pkwy 9 Kapolei Pkwy (Tmk 9- Keaunul Dr 0.644
Kapolei Pkwy 9 Keaunui Dr Paapaana St 0.783
Kapolei Pkwy 9 Paapaana St Kapolei Pkwy (Tmk 0.783
KarayanSt 9 KarayanSt Fort Weaver Rd 0.141
Kauiki St 9 Hanaloa St Kauiki St 0.044

Kaunoa St 9 Kaunoa St Kaihuopalaai St 0.061
Keahumoa Pkwy 1 Maweke St Loiloi Lp 3.880

Keakaula P1 1 Lipaki P1, Laupapa St Keakaula P1 0.092
Keaunui Dr 9 Kapolei Pkwy Papau St 0.885
Keaunul Dr 9 Papau St Lakiku St 0.534
Keaunui Dr 9 Lakiku St Pelekua St 0.411
Keaunui Dr 9 Pelekua St Ft Weaver Rd 0.817
Keaunui Dr 9 Keaunui Dr (Tmk 9-1- Keaunui Dr (Tmk 9-1 0.201
Keena P1 9 Laupapa P1, Laupapa Keena P1 0.089

Kiwi St 9 Pailani St Ikulani St 0.333
Kuali St 1 Burke St Orrick St 0.134

Kuanoo St 9 1097 Kuanoo St Kuanoo P1 0.074
Kuanoo St 9 Kuanoo P1 Noonoo St 0.072
KuanooSt 9 1161 KuanooSt HekuawaSt 0.237
Kuanoo St 9 Hekuawa St Waina St 0.362
Kuhina St 9 Fort Weaver Rd Mailani St 0.202
Kuhina St 9 Mailani St Pailani St 0.212

Page 39 of 63



Kulihi St 1 Waokele St Makakilo Dr 0.126
Kuuwelu P1 9 Kuuwelu P1 Sisal St 0.105
Laaloa P1 1 Laaloa P1 Laaloa St 0.052
Laaloa St 1 Farrington Hwy Kaaoao P1 0.165
Laaloa St I Kaaoao P1 Laaloa P1 0.192
Laaloa St 1 Laaloa P1 Paakai St 0.245
Laaloa St 1 Paakai St End 0.083
Lakiku St 9 Hoiliili St Keaunui Dr 0.141

Laupapa St 9 Halamu St Laupapa St 0.080
Lauwiliwili St 1 Kalaeloa Blvd Uu P1 0.380

Lehu St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.134
Lihau St 1 Newa St Nenelea St 0.105
Lipaki P1 9 Lipaki P1 Keakaula P1, 0.085
Liuliu P1 9 Liuliu P1 Laupapa St, Kapana 0.099

Luahine St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.134
LulukaSt 9 BondSt TenneySt 0.137

Lunanui St 9 Pohakulepo St Pipeline St 0.222
Maalili P1 1 Paala Lp Maalili P1 0.059

Mahamoe St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.134
Mailani St 9 Kuhina St Ololani St, Ikulani St 0.095
Mailani St 9 Ololani St, Ikulani St Ahona St 0.466

Makakilo Dr 1 Makakilo Dr Makakilo Dr 0.141
Malahuna Lp I Malahuna P1 Waiomea St 0.173

Maliko St 9 Paekii St Olehala St 0.088
Mehani St 1 PCC Newa St 0.139
Midway St I Midway St Enterprise Ave 0.136

Nale St 9 Orrick St Bond St 0.074
NaleSt 9 BondSt TenneySt 0.137
NaleSt 9 TenneySt PaheaheaSt 0.141
Nale St 9 Paheahea St Park Row 0.147
Newa St 1 Palailai St Mehani St 0.120
NewaSt I MehaniSt NewaPI 0.116
NewaSt 1 NewaPI PCC 0.109
Newa St I PCC Makakilo Dr 0.061

Nohohale St 1 Makakilo Dr Lihau St 0.131
Nohohale St I Lihau St PaIaiIai St 0.171
Nohopono St 1 729 Nohopono St 768 Nohopono St 0.281

North Rd 9 Apole P1, Kilipoe St Kehue St 0.137
North Rd 9 Ma Ke Kula Rd Kilaha St 0.028
Oha St 9 Bond St Tenney St 0.137

Ohenana Lp 7 Kalaloa St Kalaloa St 0.174
Ohenana P1 7 Ohenana St End 0.068
Ohiakea St 7 Ohiaku St Ohekani Lp 0.250

Oi P1 1 Paala Lp Oi P1 0.050
Old Fort Weaver Rd I Old Fort Weaver Rd Farrington Hwy 0.432

Olepekupe St 9 Okupe St Olepekupe St 0.063
Ololani St 9 Mailani St, Ikulani St Ahona St 0.497
Orrick St 9 Renton Rd Pahiki St 0.114
Orrick St 9 Pahiki St Mahamoe St 0.064
Orrick St 9 Mahamoe St Pualu St 0.067
Orrick St 9 Pualu St Kuali St 0.071
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Orrick St 9 Kuali St Pahe St 0.062
Orrick St 9 Pahe St Alana St 0.070
Orrick St 9 Alana St Luahine St 0.064
Orrick St 9 Luahine St Orrick St 0.019
Orrick St 9 Orrick St Uluhui St 0.054
Orrick St 9 Uluhui St Lehu St 0.075
Paakai P1 1/9 Lehu St Will St 0.074
Paakai St I Paakai P1 Paakai P1 0.038
Paakai St 1 Awaawahea P1 Malahuna Lp 0.121
Paakai St I Malahuna Lp Paala Lp 0.110
Paakai St I Paala Lp Elemika P1 0.140
Paakai St I Elemika P1 Laahaina P1 0.120
Paakai St 1 Laahaina P1 Paala Lp 0.162
Paala Lp I Paala Lp Paakai P1 0.116
Paala Lp I Paakai St 01 P1 0.067
Paala Lp 1 01 P1 Halalani P1 0.109
Paala Lp I Halalani P1 Maalili P1 0.426
Paala Lp 1 Maalili P1 Paala P1 0.113
Paala P1 1 Paala P1 Paakai St 0.094

Paaniana St 9 Paala Lp Paala P1 0.057
Paaniana St 9 Park Row Paheahea St 0.152
Paaniana St 9 Paheahea St Tenney St 0.142
Paeheulu St 9 Tenney St Bond St 0.137

PaheSt 9 BondSt TenneySt 0.137
PaheSt 9 TenneySt PaeheuluSt 0.142

Paheahea St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.134
Paheahea St 9 Orrick St Bond St 0.073
Paheahea St 9 Hapua St Nale St 0.081

Pahiki St 9 Nale St Paaniana St 0.089
Pahiki St 9 Paaniana St End 0.104
Pahiki St 9 Burke St Hookahe P1 0.042
Pailani St 9 Hookahe P1 Orrick St 0.092
Pailani St 9 Orrick St Bond St 0.072
Pailani St 9 Hanakahi St Kiwi St 0.103
Pailani St 9 Kiwi St Ahona St 0.085
Pailani St 9 Ahona St Komana St 0.227
Palailal P1 1/9 Komana St Kuhina St 0.212
Palailai P1 1/9 Kuhina St End 0.051
PaIaiIai St I Palailal St PaIailai P1 0.027
Paionia St 9 Kuhina St Kiwi St 0.000

Panapanapuhi St 9/1 Palailal P1 PCC 0.015
Pepper Row 9/1 Palailai P1 Nohohale St 0.253
Pepper Row 9 Panapanapuhi St Okupe St 0.059
Pipeline St 9 Alanui Mauka St Bryan St 0.058
Pipeline St 9 Bryan St Pepper Row 0.233
Pipeline St 9 Bryan St Alanui Mauka St 0.042

Pohakulepo Rd 9 Lunanui St Renton Rd 0.121
Pohakupuna Rd 9 Poloula P1 Ihipehu St 0.062

Pualu St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.200
Pupu St 9 Halipo St End 0.441

Renton Rd 9 Bridge Paalua St 0.130
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Renton Rd 9 Kapolei Pkwy Renton Rd 0.060
Shangrila St 1 Shangrila St Enterprise Ave 0.301

Sisal St 9 Alaiki St Park Row 0.100
Tenney St 9 Renton Rd Malako St 0.400
Uluhui St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.100

Uluohia St I Kamokila Blvd Haumea St 0.078
Uluohia St I Haumea St Ala Kahawai St 0.362
Waikai St I Kaiwawalo St Waikai St 0.299

Waikapoo St 1 Kamakana St Waiinu St 0.132
Waikapuna St I Waiilikahi St Kamakana St 0.053

Waina St 9 Hoomahana St Kuanoo St 0.036
Wainohia St 1 Wainohia St Nohona St 0.170
Waokele St I Kulihi St 523 Waokele St 0.066
Waokele St 1 547 Waokele St 557 Waokele St 0.034

Will St 9 Burke St Orrick St 0.100
41.469

WAHIAWA DISTRICT AREA
MILILANI
Aahu St 8 Paalii St Puuanu St 0.078
Aahu St 8 Puuanu St Puukaa St 0.082
Aahu St 8 Puukaa St Puukoa St 0.081
Aahu St 8 Puukoa St Aahu St 0.068
Aelike St 8 Maikaikai St Kahele St 0.072
Aelike St 8 Aelike P1 Hoailona St 0.304

Ahahuina P1 8 Ahea St End 0.064
AheaSt 8 lOO3AheaSt LihoSt 0.050
Ahea St 8 Liho St Ahahuina P1 0.148
Ahea St 8 Ahahuina P1 Lilii P1 0.105

Ahikao St 8 1003 Ahikao St Ainamakua Dr 0.094
Ahohui St 8 Hoahui St Halekua St 0.139
Ahoka St 8 Ahokele St Ahoka P1 0.078
AhokaSt 8 AhokaPl HoakulaSt 0.114
Ahoka St 8 Hoakula St Hoao P1 0.110
Ahoka St 8 Hoao P1 Halepio P1 0.113
Ahoka St 8 Halepio P1 Hiialo St 0.113
Ahoka St 8 Hiialo St Hulumoa P1 0.113
Ahoka St 8 Hulumoa P1 Lehiwa Dr 0.147
Ahoka St 8 Lehiwa Dr Kahakiki St 0.160
Ahoka St 8 Kahakiki St Kemu P1 0.397
Ahoka St 8 Kapanoe St Polie P1 0.076
Ahoka St 8 Keni St 1287 Ahoka St 0.332
Ahoka St 8 Lehiwa St Kemu P1 0.450
Ahoka St 8 Kemu P1 Kapanoe St 0.450
Ahoka St 8 Lehiwa Dr Hulumoa P1 0.056
Ahoka St 8 Ahokele St Lehiwa Dr 0.317

Ahokele St 8 Meheula Pkwy Ahoka St 0.257
AhokeleSt 8 AhokaSt HoahuiSt 0.157
Ahokele St 8 Hoahui St Anuanu St 0.102
AhokeleSt 8 AnuanuSt 1134 Ahokele St 0.188
Ahokele St* 8 Meheula Pkwy Anuanu St 0.522
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Ahokele St* 8 Anuanu St End 0.199
Ainamakua Dr 8 Kanae St Ahikao St 0.166
Ainamakua Dr 8 Ahikao St Hookaau St 0.166
Ainamakua Dr 8 Hookaau St Ainamakua Dr 0.119
Ainamakua Dr 8 Lauae St Akeake St 0.277
Ainamakua Dr 8 Akeake St Konaku St 0.520
Ainamakua Dr 8 Konaku St Alakaina St 0.304
Ainamakua Dr 8 Alakaina St Ainamakua Dr 0.879

Alaoki St 8 Haakualiki St Alaoki P1 0.121
Alaume P1 8 Alaume St Alaume P1 0.113
Alaume St 8 Pakau St Alaume P1 0.102
Alenale P1 8 Kahele St Alenale P1 0.158
AlianaSt 8 HalepahuSt MaheluSt 0.119
Ailana St 8 Mahelu St End 0.258

Alo P1 8 309 Alo P1 Pohina P1, Kipapa 0.106
Anopili St 8 1028 Anopili St Halepakui St 0.045
Anopili St 8 Halepakui St Mahelu St 0.096
Anopili St 8 Mahelu St End 0.147
Anuanu P1 8 Anuanu St End 0.273
Anuanu St 8 Kuaoa St Hoaluhi P1 0.122
Anuanu St 8 Hoaluhi P1 Hoakea P1 0.139
Anuanu St 8 Hoakea P1 Halelau P1 0.171
Anuanu St 8 Halelau P1 Hoahiahi P1 0.142
Anuanu St 8 Hoahiahi P1 Ahokele St 0.111
Anuanu St 8 Ahokele St Anuanu P1 0.369
Anuanu St 8 Anuanu P1 1204 Anuanu St 0.283
Auina St 8 Kaapeha St Luaehu St 0.595
HaaIiIo P1 8 Haalilo St End 0.311
Haike P1 8 Paea St Haike P1 0.139

Hainole P1* 8 Kapanoe St 225 Hainole P1 0.148
Halekia St 8 1001 Halekia St Hoakula St 0.133
Halekia St 8 Hoakula St 1054 Halekia St 0.157
Halekua P1 8 Halekua St End 0.095
Halekua St 8 1005 Halekua St 1023 Halekua St 0.087
Halekua St 8 1023 Halekua St Lapaiki St 0.042
Halekua St 8 Lapaiki St Halekua P1 0.068
Halekua St 8 Halekua P1 Puakai P1 0.069
Halekua St 8 Puakai P1 Halekua St 0.072
Halekua St 8 Halekua St Ahohui St 0.102
Halekua St 8 Ahohui St Hoani P1 0.068
Halekua St 8 Hoani P1 Halekua St 0.054
Halelau P1 8 Anuanu St End 0.155
Haleleka P1 8 Mahelu St Haleleka P1 0.161
Halemalu St 8 Hiialo St Halemalu St 0.241
Halepahu St 8 Lehiwa Dr Aliana St 0.246
Halepahu St 8 Aliana St Helepu St 0.207
Halepahu St 8 Helepu St Inana St 0.293
HalepahuSt 8 InanaSt KapanoeSt 0.211
Halepakui St 8 Kapanoe St Mahea St 0.065
Halepule P1 8 Mahelu St Halepule P1 0.221
Haulelau St 8 Kapanoe St Mahea St 0.073
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Haunone P1 8 lana St End 0.099
Hehina St 8 Kahakuhi St Inana St 0.120
Helepu St 8 Hoama St Halepahu St 0.074
Helepu St 8 Halepahu St 1000 Helepu St 0.053
Hiialo St 8 Hiialo St Ahoka St 0.129

Hoahele P1 8 Pahaku St Hoahele P1 0.078
Hoahiahi P1 8 Hoahiahi P1 Anuanu St 0.154
Hoahui St 8 1001 Hoahui St Ahohui St 0.072
Hoahui St 8 Ahohui St Ahokele St 0.231
Hoahui St 8 Ahohui St End 0.306

Hoailona P1 8 Hoailona St 219 Hoailona P1 0.078
Hoailona St 8 Makaikai St Kahele St 0.070
Hoailona St 8 Kahele St Hoailona P1 0.073
Hoailona St 8 Hoailona P1 Aelike St 0.230
Hoakakea P1 8 Hoakua St Hoakakea P1 0.064
Hoakea P1 8 Hoakea P1 Anuanu St 0.161
Hoakua P1 8 Hoakua St Hoakua P1 0.062
Hoakua St 8 Paepae St Hoakakea P1 0.086
Hoakua St 8 Hoakakea P1 Pahala P1 0.086
Hoakua St 8 Pahala P1 Kiloa P1 0.092
Hoakua St 8 Kiloa P1 Hoakua P1 0.087
Hoakua St 8 Hoakua P1 Hoalumi St 0.073
Hoakula St 8 1002 Hoakula St Ahoka St 0.101
Hoakula St 8 Ahoka St Halekia St 0.112
Hoaluhi P1 8 Hoaluhi P1 Anuanu St 0.088
Hoani P1 8 Halekua St Hoani P1 0.090

Hokuao P1 8 Hokuao P1 Kipapa Dr, Kahela 0.049
Hookanahe St 8 Ainamakua Dr Hookanahe St 0.075
Hookelewaa St 8 Kipapa Dr Meheula Pkway 0.513

Hookupu St 8 Meanui St Lauae St 0.142
Hoolu St 8 Laipu St Koolani Dr 0.296

Hoomua St 8 Ainamakua Dr Hakala St 0.072
Hoomua St 8 Hakala St Puneki St 0.089
Hoomua St 8 Puneki St Hoomua St 0.158

Hooni P1 8 Hooni P1 Kopalani St 0.137
Hulumoa P1 8 Ahoka St Hulumoa St 0.120
Hunawai P1 8 Pahaku St Hunawai P1 0.035

limi P1 8 limi P1 Kopalani St 0.137
Inana St 8 Halepahu St Hehina St 0.257
Inana St 8 Haunone P1 Inana P1 0.121

Kaapeha St* 8 Makaikai St Meheula Pkway 1.030
Kaapeha St* 8 Meheula Pkwy Luaehu St 0.124
Kaapeha St* 8 Luaehu St Auina St 0.263
Kaeolau P1* 8 Haalilo St End 0.236

Kaeolau Way* 8 Kaeolau P1 End 0.057
Kahakiki St 8 Ahoka St 1025 Kahakiki St 0.099
Kahakiki St 8 1025 Kahakiki St 1090 Kahakiki St 0.434
Kahakuhi St 8 1001 Kahakuhi St Hehina St 0.053
Kahakuhi St 8 Hehina St 1062 Kahakuhi St 0.256
Kahakuhi St 8 Hehina St End 0.491

Kahele P1 8 Kahele St Kahele P1 0.1986
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Kahele St 8 Aelike St Alenale P1 0.092
Kahele St 8 Alenale P1 Kahele P1 0.080
Kahele St 8 Kahele P1 Hoailona St 0.079
Kahele St 8 Hoallona St Aelike St 0.240

Kahualea St 8 Kahualea St Konaku St 0.143
Kaiahea St 8 Lehiwa Dr Kihene St 0.085
Kaiahea St 8 Kihene St Loea St 0.127
Kalawe St 8 Lehiwa Dr Kihene St 0.120
Kalawe St 8 Kihene St Loea St 0.189

Kalaepaa Drive 6 Kalihi St Loop 0.761
Kapanoe P1* 8 Kapanoe St End 0.345
Kapanoe St 8 1000 Kapanoe St Ahoka St 0.423
Kapanoe St 8 Ahoka St Meheula Pkway 0.273
Kapanoe St 8 Meheula Pkwy Halepakui St 0.178
Kapanoe St 8 Halepakul St Halepahu St 0.288
Kapanoe St 8 Halepahu St Hehina St 0.194
Kapanoe St 8 Meheula Pkwy 1202 Kapanoe St 0.934
KeehauSt 8 966 KeehauSt PaaliiSt 0.142
Keehau St 8 Paalii St Puuanu St 0.082
Keehau St 8 Puuanu St Puukaa St 0.079
Keehau St 8 Puukaa St Puukoa St 0.080
Keehau St 8 Puukoa St Kekahi St 0.125
Kekahi St 8 Puuanu St Puukaa St 0.078
Kekahi St 8 Puukaa St Keehau St 0.275

Kelakela P1 8 Kelakela P1 End 0.06 1
Kelakela St 8 Melekomo St Ukuwai St 0.410
Kelakela St 8 Ukuwai St Hoolu St 0.535
Kelakela St 8 Hoolu St 1124 Kelakela St 0.173

Keni P1 8 Keni St End 0.048
Keni St 8 1066 Keni St 1029 Keni St 0.2708
KeniSt 8 1029 Keni St AhokaSt 0.1119
Keni St 8 Kapanoe St Keni P1 0.0543
Keni St 8 Kapanoe St 1066 Keni St 19.000

Kihene St 8 Kaiawe St 95-1002 Kihene St 0.264
Kihene St 8 Kaiawe St Kalahea St 0.374
Kihene St 8 Kalahea St 1148 Kihene St 0.338
Kiopaa P1 8 Kipapa Dr End 0.078
Kipapa Dr 8 Kipapa Dr Kauamea P1 0.0681
Kipapa Dr 8 88 Kipapa Dr Wainihi St 0.3347
Kipapa Dr 8 Wainihi St Moenamanu St 0.1353
Kipapa Dr 8 Moenamanu St Kuahelani Ave 1.1996
Kipapa Dr 8 Kuahelani Ave Pohina P1, Ala P1 0.1296
Kipapa Dr 8 Pohina P1, Alo P1 lkaloa P1, lkaloa St 0.1663
Kipapa Dr 8 lkaloa P1, lkaloa St Makulu P1, Kaaona 0.1665
Kipapa Dr 8 Makulu P1, Kaaona P1 Waia Lp 0.4582
Kipapa Dr 8 Waia Lp Waia Lp 0.1684
Kipapa Dr 8 Wala Lp lkaloa St 0.1658
Kipapa Dr 8 lkaloa St Hookelewaa St 0.7670
Kipapa Dr 8 Hookelewaa St Wehewehe Lp 0.1029
Kipapa Dr 8 Wehewehe Lp Wehewehe Lp 0.1674
Kipapa Dr 8 Wehewehe Lp Naholoholo St, 0.1686
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Kipapa Dr 8 Naholoholo St. Kanamee St, Wailoa 0.1663
Kipapa Dr 8 Kanamee St, Wailoa Nawenewene Cir 0.1636
Kipapa Dr 8 Nawenewene Cir Naholoholo St 0.2042
Kipapa Dr 8 Naholoholo St Kaulia P1, Ia P1 0.1689
Kipapa Dr 8 Kuahelani Ave Hokuula Lp, Kukolu 0.2773
Kipapa Dr 8 Hokuula Lp, Kukolu Hokuula Lp 0.1672
Kipapa Dr 8 Hokuula Lp Kipapa Dr 0.1692
Kipapa Dr 8 Kipapa Dr Kiopaa P1 0.3364
Kipapa Dr 8 Kiopaa P1 Kahela St, Hokuao 0.1509
Kipapa Dr 8 Kahela St, Hokuao P1 Ikawelani P1 0.1504
Kipapa Dr 8 Ikawelani P1 Hiikua P1, Kaalolo P1 0.1482
Kipapa Dr 8 Hiikua P1, Kaalolo P1 Huaala P1 0.1656
Kipapa Dr 8 Huaala P1 Makaholowaa P1 0.5959
Kipapa Dr 8 Makaholowaa P1 Lokihi St 0.1659
Kipapa Dr 8 Lokihi St Lalai St 0.1629
Kipapa Dr 8 Lalai St Lelewalo St 0.1697
Kipapa Dr 8 Kauamea P1 Kipapa P1 0.491
Kipapa Dr 8 Ikaloa St Kaaona P1 2.880
Kipapa Dr 8 Ikaloa St Kaalolo P1 4.950
Kipapa Dr 8 Kaalolo P1 Lelewalo St 1.440
Kipapa Dr 8 95-524 Kipapa Dr Kipapa Lp 0.084
Koliliko St 8 Makaikai St Koliliko St 0.0942
Koliliko St 8 Koliliko St Makaikai St 0.1196
Konaku St 8 Ainamakua Dr Malielie St 0.2535
Koolani Dr 8 Ukuwai St Koolani Dr 0.245
Koolani Dr 8 Koolani Dr Koolani Dr 0.201
Koolani Dr 8 Ukuwai St Hoolu St 0.955
Kopalani St 8 1002 Kopalani St Hoonui P1 0.052
Kopalani St 8 limi P1 Ohi St 0.131
Kopalani St 8 Ohi St Kuikepa P1 0.110
Kopalani St 8 Kuikepa P1 Hooni P1 0.116
Kopalani St 8 Hooni P1 UluIele P1 0.120

Kowa St 8 Kowa St Makaikai St 0.147
Kuanoni P1 8 Luaehu St End 0.182
Kuaoa St 8 Meheula Pkwy Paea St 0.224
Kuaoa St 8 PaaIii St Paepae St 1.208
Kuaoa St 8 Paepae St Hoalumi St 0.421
KuaoaSt 8 HoalumiSt - PuuanuSt 0.112
Kuaoa St 8 Puuanu St Meheula Pkwy 0.514
Kuaoa St 8 Meheula Pkwy Paea St 0.515
Kuaoa St 8 Puuanu St Paepae St 0.538
Kuaoa St 8 Paepae St Paalii St 1.220
Kuaoa St 8 Paepae St Paalii St 0.360
Kuaoa St 8 Meheula Pkwy Anuanu St 0.360
Kuaoa St 8 Anuanu St End 0.178
Kuauli St 8 Kaapeha St End 0.687
Kuhea St 8 Kuhea St Makaikal St 0.150
Kuhea St 8 Makaikai St Kuhea St 0.078
Kuhea St. 8 Mauka End Makai End 0.100
Kuikepa P1 8 Kuikepa P1 Kopalani St 0.1494

Lahul P1 8 Lahui St End 0.06
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Lahui St 8 Ainamakua Dr Hakala St 0.078
Lahui St 8 Hakala St Puneki St 0.099
Lahui St 8 Puneki St Lahui P1 0.084
Lahui St 8 Ainamakua St End 0.078

4 Laipu St 8 Meakino St Laipu P1 0.092
4 Laipu St 8 Laipu P1 Hoolu St 0.069

Laipu St 8 Hoolu St Moha St 0.081
Laipu St 8 Meakino St Melokia St 0.260
Laipu St 8 Moha St Hoolu St 0.056
LaipuSt 8 MohaSt MoeaSt 0.117

Lanikukana Ave 8 Kam Hwy Anania Dr 1.5
Lapaiki St 8 Lapaiki St Paea St 0.059
Lapaiki St 8 Paea St Halekua St 0.067
Lapaiki St 8 Paea St End 0.045
Lauae St 8 Milia St Hookupu St 0.1668
Lauae St 8 Hookupu St Ainamakua Dr 0.1068
Lauae St 8 Liho St Ahea St 0.3004
Lehiwa Dr 8 9-5-002-040 Haalilo St 0.5609
Lehiwa Dr 8 Haalilo St Kaiawe St 0.6743
Lehiwa Dr 8 Kaiawe St Kaiahea St 0.5582
Lehiwa Dr 8 Kaiahea St Halepahu St 0.4409
Lehiwa Dr 8 Halepahu St Meheula Pkwy 0.7219
Lehiwa Dr 8 Meheula Pkwy Ahoka St 0.2893
Lehiwa Dr 8 Ahoka St Paemoku P1 0.1603
LehiwaDr 8 PaemokuPl 1408 Lehiwa Dr 0.1142
Lehiwa Dr 8 Mililani Middle Meheula Pkway 2.300

Lull P1 8 Lilii P1 Ahea St 0.0659
Loea P1 8 Loea St End 0.0533
Loea St 8 Kalahea St Pahiku P1 0.0914
Loea St 8 Pahiku P1 Kaeonui P1 0.1106
Loea St 8 Kaeonui P1 Loea P1 0.0970
Loea St 8 Kalahea St Kaeonui P1 0.210
Loea St 8 Kaeonui P1 End 0.154
Lokihi St 8 Lokihi St Kipapa Dr 0.0728

LuaehuSt 8 LuaehuPl KuanoniPl 0.1169
Luaehu St 8 Kuanoni P1 Aulna St 0.2270

Maalewa St 8 Melekomo St Ukuwai St 0.249
Mahea St 8 Haulelau St Halepakul St 0.3550
Mahea St 8 Halepakul St End 0.0484
Mahea St 8 Haulelau St End 0.339
Mahelu St 8 Ailana St Halepule P1 0.088
Mahelu St 8 Halepule P1 Mahelu P1 0.084
Mahelu St 8 Mahelu P1 95-229 Haleleka P1 0.087
Mahelu St 8 Haleleka P1 Anopili St 0.080
Maiaku P1 8 Malaku St Maiaku P1 0.0870

Makaikal St 8 Aoakua St Makaikai St (Tmk 9- 0.051
Makaikal St 8 Ailona St Kuena St 0.170
Makaikai St 8 Aelike St Kaapeha St 1.125
Makaikai St 8 Kaapeha St Ailona St 0.556
Makaikai St 8 Ailona St Kuhea St 0.965

Makaunulau St 8 Makaunulau St Paikauhale St 0.1997
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Malielie St 8 Malielie St Konaku St 0.1622
Meakino St 8 Laipu St Meapaa St 0.0880
Meanui St 8 Hookupu St Meanui St 0.0602

Melekomo P1 8 Melekomo St End 0.158
Melekomo St 8 Moelehua P1 Kelakela St 0.158
Melekomo St 8 Kelakela St Moelehua P1 0.089

Melokia St 8 Ohilaha St Melekai St 0.235
Milia St 8 Naaualii P1 Milia St 0.0746
Moea St 8 Laipu St 95-1 200 Moea St 0.152
Moea St 8 Laipu St 95-1251 Moea St 0.425
Moha St 8 Laipu St Molakea St 0.0785

Molakea St 8 1001 Molakea St Moha St 0.054
Molakea St 8 Moha St 1027 Molakea St 0.043
Molakea St 8 Moha St 95-1 027 Mokakea St 0.052
Moohele P1 8 Moohele St End 0.071
Moohele St 8 Ukuwai St Melekomo St 0.288
Ohiaha St 8 Ukuwai St Moaula St 0.0647
Ohiaha St 8 Moaula St Melokia St 0.2001
Paalii St 8 Kuaoa St Aahu P1 0.0999
Paalii St 8 Aahu P1 Paeheu P1 0.1290
Paalii St 8 Paeheu P1 Ahunalii P1 0.1329
Paalii St 8 Ahunalii P1 Paehia P1 0.1319
Paalii St 8 Paehia P1 Akuli P1 0.1304
Paalii St 8 Akuli P1 Keehau St 0.1333
Paea St 8 Kuaoa St Haike P1 0.092
Paea St 8 Haike P1 Lapaiki St 0.075
Paea St 8 Laipaiki St End 0.148

Paemoku P1 8 Lehiwa Dr End 0.564
Paepae St 8 Kuaoa St Palamoa St 0.076
Paepae St 8 Palamoa St Kuaoa St 0.081
Paepae St 8 Hoakua St End 0.138
Pahaku P1 8 Pahaku St End 0.0454
Pahaku St 8 Lehiwa Dr Hoahele P1 0.101
Pahaku St 8 Hoahele P1 Pahaku P1 0.106
Pahaku St 8 Pahaku P1 Hunawai P1 0.110
Pahaku St 8 Hunawai P1 End 0.1099
Pahala P1 8 Hoakua St Pahala P1 0.034
Pahiku P1 8 Loea St End 0.032
Pakau St 8 Kailewa St Akeake St 0.091
Pakau St 8 Kailewa St End Alaume St End 0.355
Poiki St 8 Lomomea End 0.268

Puakai P1 8 Halekua St End 0.086
Puneki St 8 Puneki P1 Hoomua St 0.0971
PuuanuSt 8 AahuSt KeehauSt 0.3819
Puuanu St 8 Kekahi St Kuaoa St 0.0681
Puukoa St 8 Aahu St Keehau St 0.2562
Ukuwai St 8 Maalewa St Ukuwai St 0.199
Ukuwai St 8 Ohiahia St Koolani Dr 0.390
Ukuwai St 8 Koolani Dr Ukuwai St 0.655
Ukuwai St 8 Ukuwai St Makaikai St 0.695
Ukuwai St 8 1050 Ukuwai St 856 Ukuwai St 1.745

Page 48 of 63



Ulahea P1 8 Ulahea P1 Ulahea St 0.1901
Ulahea St 8 Ulahea St Kukini P1 0.152
Ulahea St 8 Kukini P1 Ulahea P1 0.113
Ulahea St 8 Ulahea P1 Kuinehe P1 0.109
Ulahea St 8 Meheu St Kukini P1 0.089
Waihau St 8 Waihau St Waimakua Dr 0.2301

Waikalani Dr 2 Kam Hwy Waihonu St 0.3098
Waikalani St 2 Wikao St Private Sign 0.31 60
Waimakua Dr 8 Wainihi St Waipono St 0.1419

Wainihi St 8 Waimakua Dr 9-5-006-0 16 0.3236
Waipuolo P1 8 Waipuolo P1 Waioni St 0.0378

Wikao St 2 Akamainui St Wikao St 1.5932
106.080

WAHIAWA AREA
Alal P1 2 Leilehua Rd Alai P1 0.024
Alai P1 2 Leilehua Rd AIai P1 0.024

Auhili P1 2 California Ave Auhili P1 0.128
Anoni St 2 Kilani Ave California Ave 0.219

Anonia St 4 Anolani St End 0.328
Auhili P1 2 California Ave End 0.128

California Ave 2 Mikimiki P1 Auhili P1 0.1500
California Ave 2 Halakahiki P1 Anoni St 0.0939
California Ave 2 Anoni St 108 California Ave 0.1381
California Ave 2 Maalo St Walker Ave 0.1975
California Ave 2 WalkerAve Mango St 0.1764
California Ave 2 Westervelt St Muliwai Aye, Lehua 0.2642
California Ave 2 Muliwai Aye, Lehua N Cane St 0.9619
California Ave 2 N Cane St Plum St 0.2654
California Ave 2 Plum St 1008 California Ave 0.0775
California Ave 2 Circle Dr Rose St 0.3335
California Ave 2 Rose St Circle Dr 0.1887
California Ave 2 Circle Dr Hauola Ave 0.3335
California Ave 2 Nanea Ave Makaweo Ave 0.2234
California Ave 2 Uuku St Uluwehi St 0.2949
California Ave 2 Uluwehi St Hoomaha St 0.5193
California Ave 2 Koikoi St Kalala St 0.0962
California Ave 2 Kalala St Kalie St 0.0457
California Ave 2 Kalie St Dole Rd 0.4006
California Ave 2 Ma Way Ekolu P1 0.0137
California Ave 2 Ekolu P1 Holua Way 0.0550
California Ave 2 Holua Way Hoe Way 0.1249
California Ave 2 Hoe Way Lihi Way 0.0796
California Ave 2 Leilehua Rd Kaliko Dr 0.0685
California Ave 2 Kaliko Dr Kaliko Dr 0.1828
California Ave 2 Kilea P1 Hill Dr 0.3928
California Ave 2 Karsten Dr Karsten Dr 0.3006
California Ave 2 Haumalu P1 Lewa P1 0.1051
California Ave 2 Lewa P1 Nonohe St 0.1016
California Ave 2 Malulu P1 Anoni St 0.907
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California Ave 2 Anoni St Kaliponi St 1.380
California Ave 2 Kaliponi St Kam Hwy 3.449
California Ave 2 Kam Hwy Uuku Ave 9.131
California Ave 2 Ukuu Ave Kalie St 1.540
California Ave 2 Kalie St East End 4.318
California Ave 2 Serving22o6 End 0.341
California Ave 2 Karsten DrLe Grand View P1 0.746

Circle Mauka P1 2 Circle Mauka St Circle Mauka P1 0.20
Circle Mauka St 2 Circle Makai St, Circle Mauka P1 0.62

Dole Rd 2 California Ave Koena Way 0.176
Dole Rd 2 Kilea P1 End 0.080

Cypress Ave 2 California Ave End 0.364
Halakahiki P1 2 California Ave End 0.111

Hill Dr 2 California Ave Puu P1 0.18
Holoku P1 2 Kilani Ave End 0.238

Hoolulu Rd 2 Uluwehi St 1654 Hoolulu Rd 0.1692
Hoolulu Rd 2 1654 Hoolulu Rd Hoomaha St 0.1402
Hoolulu Rd 2 Hoomaha St Uluwehi St 0.306

Hoomaha St 2 California Ave Hoolulu Rd 0.1048
llima St 2 Kilani Ae Pvt CM 0.403
Ilima St 2 California Ave Kilani Ave 0.239
Imaka P1 2 Kilani Ave End 0.032

Kaalalo P1 2 California Ave End 0.075
KaheluAve 2 600 KaheluAve 799 KaheluAve 1.4186
Kilani Ave 2 Kilani Ave Mango St 0.091
Kilani Ave 2 Mango St Westervelt St 0.302
Kilani Ave 2 Westervelt St Lehua St 0.156

Koa St 2 Kaala Ave Koa St 0.026
Koele Way 2 California Ave Olive St 0.143

Kukui St 2 Kilani Ave California Ave 0.289
Kulia St 2 Uakanikoo St Hoopiha P1 0.0964

Lakeview Cir 2 Wilikina Dr 26 Lakeview Cir 0.085
Lakeview Cir 2 Lakeview Cir 14-26 Lakeview Cir 0.110
Lakeview Cir 2 36 Lakeview Cir 199 Lakeview Cir 0.602

Lakeview Circle 2 Wilikina Dr 36 Lakeview Circle 0.198
Lakeview Circle 2 36 Lakeview Circle 199 Lake View 0.550
Lakeview Circle 2 15 D Lakeview Ci 14 Lake View Circle 0.200

Lapaiki St 8 Halekua St Paea St 0.085
Lapaiki St 8 Paea St End 0.045
LauonePl 2 LauoneLp End 0.042
Lauone Lp 2 California Ave Maluluu P1 0.884

Lei Aloalo P1 2 Lei Awapuhi P1 End 0.043
Lei Awapuhi P1 2 44 Lei Awapuhi P1 California Ave 0.0751
Lei Awapuhi P1 2 21 Awapuhi P1 44 Awapuhi P1 0.0836
Lei Awapuhi P1 2 44 Awapuhi P1 Lei Aloalo P1 0.0658
Lei Awapuhi P1 2 Lei Aloalo P1 80 Lei Awapuhi P1 0.0545

Leilehua Rd 2 California Ave Leimomi P1 0.1476
Leilehua Rd 2 AIai P1 Laniloa P1 0.0383

Loko Dr 2 Hauola Ave Oliko P1 0.0613
Longley P1 2 Kilani Ave End 0.137

Ma Way 2 California Ave Alahula Way 0.0640
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Mahele Lp 2 Mahele St Mahele St 0.298
Mahele St 2 California Ave Kilani Ave 0.241
Mikimiki P1 2 California Ave End 0.064
Milikana P1 2 Olive Ave End 0.154
Moe Moe P1 2 California Ave Moe Moe P1 0.1220
Nani Ihi Ave 2 Ehoeho Ave Circle Makai St 0.164

Nihiwai P1 2 Kilani Ave End 0.065
Nonohe St 2 California Ave Puninoni St 0.1281

Ohai P1 2 Ohai St End 0.096
Ohai St 2 California Ave Olive Ave 0.1367
Ohai St 2 Olive Ave Ohai P1 0.2251
Ohai St 2 Ohai P1 Avocado St, Kam 0.1341
Ohai St 2 Kam Hwy 176 Ohal St 0.164
Ohai St 2 176 Ohai St Olive St 0.123

Olive Ave 2 Ohai St Kam Hwy 0.0907
Olive Ave 2 Cypress Ave Kam Hwy 0.167
Olive Ave 2 Kam Hwy End 0.103
Paani St 2 Paani St Paani St 0.094

Pakauwili Dr 2 Holuku P1 Holuku P1 0.326
Paliiki P1 3 Halekou P1 End 0.055
Palm St 2 Palm P1 Palm St 0.0958

Puninoni P1 2 Puninoni St Puninoni P1 0.040
Puninoni St 2 Nonohe St Nonohe St 0.271
Puninoni St 2 Puninoni P1 California Ave 0.063
Lanialil St 2 Kilani Ave Kaliponi St 0.275
Lanialii St 2 Kaluhea St Kaliponi St 0.126
Third St 2 Kunia Dr Mcangus St 0.1548

Walea St 2 Walea Uka P1 Walea St 0.052
Walea St 2 Uluwehi P1 1748 Walkea St 0.508

Walea Uka P1 2 Walea St Walea Uka P1 0.2023
The PCI’s that are showing high is actually really in 43.123

WAIANAE AREA
Holt St I Makau St 84-349 Makau St 0.402

Kaulawaha Rd 1 65 Kaulawaha Rd 101 Kaulawaha Rd 0.017
Kawili St I Kawili St 162 Kawili St 0.018
Kepue P1 1 Kepue P1 Kepue St 0.096
Kepue St 1 Nukea St Water St 0.320
Kepue St I Water St Kepue P1 0.139
KepueSt 1 KepuePi 669 KepueSt 0.194

Laumania Ave I Keaulana Ave Farrington Hwy 0.178
Makau St 1 Farrington Hwy Lawaia St 1.402
Makau St I Lawaia St Holt St 0.230
Makau St 1 204 Holt St Holt St 0.507

Manuku St I Nukea St Water St 0.432
Manuku St 1 Water St Lahaina St 0.664
Nukea P1 1 Nukea P1 Nukea St 0.054
Nukea St 1 Water St End 0.545

Paheehee Rd I Puhiwai Rd End 0.660
PiliokahiAve 1 KeaulanaAve PohakunuiAve 0.152
Piliokahi Ave I Pohakunui Ave Piliokahi Ave 0.028
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Pohakunui Ave I Pilokahi Ave Laumianiia Ave 0.450
Pokalikena Way 1 Pokaikuahiwi P1 Pokaiikena Way 0.646
Pokaikuahiwi P1 1 Leihoku St Pokailkena Way 0.107
Pokaikuahiwi P1 1 Pokaiikena Way Pokaikuahiwi P1 0.061

Puuhulu P1 1 PCC End 0.040
StJohnsRd I StJohnsRd StJohnsRd 0.107

Waianae Valley Rd I Midway St Mill St 0.097
Water St 1 Farrington Hwy Lahaina St 0.154
Water St I Lahaina St Nukea St 0.197
Water St 1 Nukea St Kepue St 0.169
Water St I Kepue St Manuku St 0.163
Water St I Manuku St Water St 0.083

8.312
KAILUA DISTRICT AREA

Aalapapa Dr 3 Mokulua Dr Aalapapa P1 0.056
Aalapapa Dr 3 Aalapapa P1 Kaelepulu Dr 0.321
Aalapapa Dr 3 Haokea Dr Kuailima Dr 0.135
Aalapapa Dr 3 Kuailima Dr Onekea Dr 0.137
Aalapapa Dr 3 AaIa Dr Pokole Way 0.214
Aalapapa Dr 3 Pokole Way Lanipo Dr 0.218
Aalapapa P1 3 Aalapapa Dr Aalapapa Way 0.039
Aalapapa P1 3 Aalapapa Way 35 Aalapapa P1 0.034
Aalapapa P1 3 68 Aalapapa P1 35 Aalapapa P1 0.106
Aalapapa P1 3 35 Aalapapa P1 2 Aalapapa P1 0.095

Aalapapa Way 3 Aalapapa Way Aalapapa P1 0.048
Aikahi Lp 3 Aiokoa St Aikapa St 0.116
Aikahi Lp 3 Aikapa St Aiokoa St 0.116
Aikahi Lp 3 Aikapa St Aikapa St 0.658
Aikahi Lp 3 Mokapu Rd Aikahi Lp, Aikahi P1 0.231
Aikahi Lp 3 Aikahi Lp, Aikahi P1 Aikane St, Aikane P1 0.180
Aikahi Lp 3 Aikane St, Aikane P1 Ilihau St 0.187
Aikahi Lp 3 Ilihau St Aiokoa St 0.115
Aikahi Lp 3 Aiokoa St Ilihau St 0.115
Aikahi Lp 3 llihau St Aimikana St 0.372
Aikahi Lp 3 Aimikana St Aikahi Lp, Aikahi P1 0.563
Aikahi P1 3 Aikahi Lp Aikahi P1 0.341
Aikane P1 3 Aikahi Lp, Aikane St Aikane P1 0.103
Aikane St 3 Aimikana St Aikahi Lp, Aikane P1 0.497
Aikapa St 3 Aikahi Lp Aikapa P1 0.197
Aikapa St 3 Aikapa P1 Aikahi Lp 0.167

Aimikana St 3 Aikahi Lp Aikane St 0.138
Aimikana St 3 Aikane St Ilihau St 0.117
Aiokoa St 3 Aikahi Lp Aikahi Lp 0.449

Akaakaawa St 3 Akaakaawa St Akaakoa St 0.255
Akaakaawa St 3 Akaakoa St Keolu Dr 0.232

Akamai St 3 Akaiki St Keolu Dr 0.110
Akele St 3 Akihala St End 0.192
Akiu P1 3 Akiu P1 Akumu St 0.059

Akoakoa St 3 Hamakua Dr Aulima Lp 0.140
Alala Rd I Kaneapu P1, Mokulua Kawailoa Rd 0.263

Auloa Road 3 Pali Highway End 0.400
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Aupupu St 3 Auauki St Aulepe St 0.130
Hamakua Dr 3 Hamakua Dr Akoakoa St 0.149
Hamakua Dr 3 Kailua Rd Hekili St 0.407
Hamakua Dr 3 Hekili St Hahani St 1.174
Hamakua Dr 3 Haharti St Aoloa St 0.582
Hamakua Dr 3 Aoloa St Hamakua Dr 1.178
Hamakua Dr 3 Akoakoa St Hamakua P1 0.317
Hamakua Dr 3 Hamakua P1 Keolu Dr 0.300

Hele St 3 Keolu Dr Liku St 0.235
Hele St 3 Liku St Mowai St 0.670
Hele St 3 Mowal St Kina St 0.173

Hihimanu St 3 Ahiki St Mokulama St 1.125
Hull St 3 Nalu St Kaaiai St 0.138
Hull St 3 Kaaiai St Poliala St 0.089

HumunikiSt 3 HumupaaSt KumuhauSt 0.111
lliaina St 3 Ilihau St lliaina P1 0.314
llihau St 3 Aikahi Lp Aimikana St 0.101
Ilihau St 3 Aimikana St Aikahi Lp 0.364
llihau St 3 Kaneohe Bay Dr Iliaina St 0.126
Ilikai St 3 Milokai St Kaimalino St 0.327

Ilikupono St 3 Mokapu Blvd Illaina St 0.133
Ilimano P1 3 Ilimano St End 0.073
Ilipilo St 3 Mokapu Blvd, Ilialna St 0.133

Kaelepulu Dr 3 Aalapapa Dr 266 Kaelepulu Dr 0.120
Kaelepulu Dr 3 266 Kaelepulu Dr 319 Kaelepulu Dr 0.167

Kahako Street 3 Kanapuu Drive 326 Kahako Street 0.536
KaikeaPl 3 N. KalaheoAve End 0.170
KaiIua Rd 3 Kailua Rd Hoolal St 0.187
Kailua Rd 3 Hoolai St Kainehe St 0.117
Kailua Rd 3 Hamakua Dr Bridge 0.054
Kailua Rd 3 5 Kalaheo Ave Ewa 130 Kailua Rd 0.094
Kailua Rd 3 5 Kalaheo Ave Dh 130 Kailua Rd 0.141

Kaimalino P1 3 Kaimalino St Kaimalino P1 0.062
Kaimalino St 3 571 Kaimalino St Kaimalino P1 0.185
Kaimalino St 3 Kaimalino P1 Launa Aloha P1 0.093
Kaimalino St 3 Launa Aloha P1 Ilikai St 0.185
Kaimalino St 3 llikai St Milokai St 0.142
Kaimalino St 3 Milokai St Old Mokapu Rd 0.177
Kainehe St 3 Kailua Rd Punlu St 0.058
Kainehe St 3 Puniu St Kihapai St 0.315
KanapuuDr 3 KanapuuPl KanapuuDr 0.125

Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 Mokapu Rd, Mokapu 200 Ft Past 0.092
KaneoheBayDr 3 200 FtPast 38KaneoheBayDr 0.111
Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 38 Kaneohe Bay Dr Ilihau St 0.331
Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 Ilihau St Halia St 0.614
Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 Halia St Kuau St 0.183
Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 Kuau St Lale St 0.224
Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 Lale St Mob St 0.226
Kaneohe Bay Dr 3 Mob St H-3 City Jurisdiction 0.106

Kaulukanu St 3 Kaulukanu P1 Kaulukanu St 0.491
Kawailoa Rd 3 Alala Rd Kawaiboa Rd 0.104
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Kawailoa Rd 3 Kawailoa Rd 567-575 Kawailoa 0.131
Keolu Dr 3 Kupau St Hele St 0.199
Keolu Dr 3 Hele St Hui St 0.248
Keolu Dr 3 Hui St Nanialii St 0.223
Keolu Dr 3 Akalani Lp Akamai St 0.164
Keolu Dr 3 Wanaao Rd Akumu St, lana St 0.678
Keolu Dr 3 Manulani St, Punana Akahai St, Akalani 0.122
Keolu Dr 3 Kanapuu Dr Akaakaawa St 0.814

Kihapai P1 3 Kihapai St End 0.114
Kihapai St 3 Kihapai St 285-309 Kihapai St 0.060

Kina St 3 Loho St Hele St 0.110
Kuahulu Way 3 Kuahulu P1 End 0.095
Kumauna P1 3 Hull St Kumauna P1 0.044
Kumuhau St 3 Kalanianaole Hwy Humuniki St 0.516

Kuuala St 3 Kuupua St Kuuniu St 0.078
Kuuala St 3 Kuuniu St Kuuhale St 0.116
KuuhoaPl 3 KuupuaSt KuuhoaPl 0.113
Kuulei Rd 3 S Kainalu Dr, N Maluniu Ave 0.767
Kuuniu St 3 5 Kalaheo Ave Kuuala St 0.122
Lanipo Dr 3 Aalapapa Dr Lama P1 0.458
Lanipo Dr 3 Mokolea Dr Kehaulani Dr 0.118

Launa Aloha P1 3 Launa Aloha P1 Kaimalino St 0.073
Luika P1 3 Poopoo P1 End 0.091

Maiaeka P1 3 Maiaeka P1 Kuhimana St 0.033
Manulani P1 3 Manulani St Manulani P1 0.047

Maunawili Rd 3 Maunawili Cir, Aloha Ce Dr 0.881
Milokai St 3 600 Milokai St Milokai P1 0.072
Milokai St 3 Milokal P1 Ilikai St 0.110
Milokai St 3 llikai St Kaimalino St 0.424

Mokapu Rd 3 Gate Nunu St 0.849
Mokapu Rd 3 Nunu St Old Mokapu Rd 0.548
Mokapu Rd 3 Old Mokapu Rd Aikahi Lp 1.078
Mokapu Rd 3 Aikahi Lp Kaneohe Bay Dr, 1.573

Moole St 3 Waikaloa St Moole St 0.036
N Kainalu Dr 3 5 Kainalu Dr, Kuulei Ohana St 0.109

N Kalaheo Ave 3 S Kalaheo Aye, Makua St 0.114
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Makua St Kaapuni Dr 0.103
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Makawao St Kaumana P1 0.117
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kaumana P1 Ulupa St 0.070
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Ulupa St Kamani Kai P1 0.135
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kamani Kai P1 Mookua St 0.053
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Mookua St Kalaka P1 0.128
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kalaka P1 Hauoli St 0.069
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Hauoli St Kapaa St 0.185
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kapaa St Dune Cir 0.079
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Dune Cir Kaluamoo St 0.104
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kaluamoo St Palione P1 0.154
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Palione P1 Kaimi St 0.030
N Kalaheo Ave 3 KaimiSt PalapuSt 0.173
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Palapu St Pueohala P1 0.044
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Pueohala P1 Pilipu P1 0.097
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N Kalaheo Ave 3 Pilipu P1 Omao St 0.054
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Omao St Kai One P1 0.171
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kai One P1 Ainoni St 0.011
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Ainoni St Uilama St 0.157
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Uilama St Mahiloa P1 0.059
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Mahiloa P1 Pukoa St 0.086
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Pukoa St Wilikoki P1 0.026
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Wilikoki P1 Laiki P1 0.169
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Laiki P1 Kaikea P1 0.098
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kaikea P1 Kaiholu St, Kaiholu 0.061
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kaiholu St, Kaiholu White Sands P1 0.086
N Kalaheo Ave 3 White Sands P1 Kai Nani P1 0.136
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kal Nani P1 Namala P1 0.040
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Namala P1 Lorange P1, Kainui 0.094
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Lorange P1, Kainui Dr Kailuana P1 0.273
N Kalaheo Ave 3 Kailuana P1 Mokapu BIvd, 0.481
N Kalaheo Ave 3 N Kalaheo Ave 117-125 N Kalaheo 0.071

Nalu St 3 Nakini St Hull St 0.559
Nanialii St 3 Mowai St Aulepe St 0.070

Nanawale Way 3 Nanawale P1 End 0.053
Nowela P1 3 Oneawa St Nowela P1 0.145
Nunu St 3 Old Mokapu Rd Mokapu Rd 0.294

Old Mokapu Rd 3 Old Mokapu Rd Nunu St 0.161
Old Mokapu Rd 3 Nunu St Kaimalino St 0.156
Old Mokapu Rd 3 Kaimalino St Mokapu Rd 0.173
Old Mokapu Rd 3 Mokapu Rd End 0.460

Omao St 3 N. Kainalu Dr N. Kalaheo Ave 0.212
Oneawa St 3 Kawainui St Kipuka P1 0.135
Oneawa St 3 Kaulani Way Hooulu St 0.126
Oneawa St 3 Olomana St Kalolina St 0.095
OneawaSt 3 KalolinaSt Nowela P1 0.117
Oneawa St 3 Nowela P1 Kalama St 0.034
Oneawa St 3 Kalama St Oneawa P1 0.017

Paliiki P1 3 Halekou P1 End 0.055
Poalima P1 3 Poalima P1 Poalima St 0.069

S Kalaheo Ave 3 Kuulei Rd, N Kalaheo Kaapuni Dr 0.152
S Kalaheo Ave 3 Kaapuni Dr Kuuniu St 0.192
S Kalaheo Ave 3 Kuuniu St Kuukama St 0.401
S Kalaheo Ave 3 Kuukama St Puukani P1 0.053
S Kalaheo Ave 3 Puukani P1 Kailua Rd 0.123
S Kalaheo Ave 3 Kailua Rd 320 S Kalaheo Ave 0.103
S Kalaheo Ave 3 320 5 Kalaheo Ave S Lihiwai Rd 0.214

Ulumanu Dr 3 Ulupuni St, Uluopihi Ulumanu Dr 0.085
Uluoa St 3 Ulumalu St Uluoa St 0.075
Uluoa St 3 Uluoa St Manu Aloha St 0.301
Ulupii St 3 Ulumalu St Ulupii St 0.064

Waikupanaha St 3 Nonokio St Ahiki St 0.322
Waikupanaha St 3 Kaulukanu St Mooiki St 0.420

Wanaao P1 3 Wanaao P1 Wanaao Rd 0.090
Wanaao Rd 3 Auwinala Rd Auwina St 0.101
Wanaao Rd 3 Auwina St Bridge 0.073
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Wanaao Rd 3 Bridge Papalani St 0.062
Wanaao Rd 3 Papalani St Paopua Lp 0.069
Wanaao Rd 3 Paopua Lp Paopua Lp, Palawiki 0.367
Wanaao Rd 3 Paopua Lp, Palawiki Keolu Dr 0.110

42.725

WAIALUA DISTRICT
Akanoho P1 2 Akanoho P1 Maulukua Rd 0.989

Akule St 2 Au St Apuhihi St 0.859
Alapio Rd 2 Alapio Rd Alapio Rd 0.059
Apuhihi St 2 Waialua Beach Rd Au St 0.135
Apuhihi St 2 Au St Akule St 0.180
ApuhihiSt 2 AkuleSt AuSt 0.219

Au St 2 Waialua Beach Rd Apuhihi St 0.523
Au St 2 Apuhihi St Aweoweo St 0.457
Au St 2 Aweoweo St Akule St 0.483

Aweoweo St 2 Waialua Beach Rd Au St 0.093
Aweoweo St 2 Au St Akule St 0.109
Aweoweo St 2 Akule St Au St 0.162
Haleaha Rd 2 Kam Hwy AKA Choi Lane 0.115
Haleiwa Rd 2 Kam Hwy Haleiwa Lp 0.121
Haleiwa Rd 2 Haleiwa Lp Naoiwi Ln 0.347
Haleiwa Rd 2 Naoiwi Ln Nalimu Rd 0.104
Haleiwa Rd 2 Nalimu Rd Niuula Rd 0.226
Haleiwa Rd 2 Niuula Rd Walikanahele Rd 0.162
Haleiwa Rd 2 Haleiwa Rd 320-330 Haleiwa Rd 0.054
Haleiwa Rd 2 Keahipaka Ln Kaiaka St 0.138
Haleiwa Rd 2 Kaiaka St Cane Haul Rd 0.563
Haleiwa Rd 2 Paalaa Rd Smiley P1 0.384
Haleiwa Rd 2 Smiley P1 Wana P1 0.081
Haleiwa Rd 2 Wana P1 Keiki P1 0.105
Haleiwa Rd 2 Keiki P1 Haleiwa Rd 0.317
Hoomana P1 2 Farrington Hwy Hoomana P1 0.108
Huamalani St 2 Kam Hwy End 0.302

Kaaawa Park Ln 2 Kam Hwy End 0.258
Kam Hwy 2 Lokoea P1 Rainbow Bridge 0.163
Kam Hwy 2 Haleiwa Rd Anahulu P1 0.149
Kam Hwy 2 Anahulu P1 Mahaulu Ln 0.030
Kam Hwy 2 Mahaulu Ln Emerson Rd 0.097
Kam Hwy 2 Emerson Rd Kewalo Ln 0.183
Kam Hwy 2 Kewalo Ln Opaeula Rd 0.015
Kam Hwy 2 Twin Bridge Rd Paalaa Rd 0.572
Kam Hwy 2 Paalaa Rd Twin Bridge 0.124
KeNuiRd 2 KamHwy 343KeNuiRd 0.016
KeNuiRd 2 343KeNuiRd 235KeNuiRd 0.473
KepuePi 1 KepueSt End 0.097
Kepue St 1 Nukea St End 0.650
Kuhi St 2 Kuhi P1 Farrington Hwy 0.081

Mamua P1 2 Farrington Hwy End 0.105
Manuku St I Lahaina St Nukea St 1.176
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Nukea P1 1 Nukea St End 0.063
Oopuola St 2 Huelo St Holawa St 0.074
Wehiwa P1 2 Kam Hwy Wehiwa Way 0.477
Wilinau Rd 2 Makana Rd Wilinau Rd 0.020

12.219

Kaneohe District Area
Ahaolelo Rd 2 Ahuimanu Rd Kahekili Hwy 0.053
Ahulimanu P1 3 Ahulimanu P1 Kinana Way 0.054

Alma P1 3 Lilipuna Rd End 0.106
Anoi Rd 3 Paleka Rd, Keaahala Rd 0.220
Anoi Rd 3 Keaahala Rd 1053 Anoi Rd 0.322
Anoi Rd 3 Aneko P1, Hinamoe Likelike Hwy 0.081
Auloa Rd 3 Auloa Rd Auloa Rd 0.141

Ehehene Way 3 Alawiki St Ehehene Way 0.062
Haiku Rd 3 Kam Hwy, Lilipuna Ohala St 0.163
Haiku Rd 3 Ohala St AlaloaSt 1.118
Haiku Rd 3 Alaloa St Heeia St 1.002
Haiku Rd 3 Heeia St Emepela P1 0.427

Haiku Road 3 Emepela P1 Kahekili Hwy 0.569
Haiku Road 3 Kahekili Hwy Kahuhipa St 1.300

Halemuku St 3 Waikalua Rd Halemuku P1 0.143
Halualani P1 3 Hoauna St End 0.045

Heeia St 3 Koaena St Haiku Rd 0.212
Hoauna P1 3 Hoauna St Hoauna P1 0.083
Hoauna St 3 Heeia St Hoauna P1 0.093
Hoauna St 3 Hoauna P1 Halualani P1 0.036
Hui Iwa St 3 Hui Oo P1 Hui Iwa St 0.094
Hui Ulili St 3 Hui Kelu St Hui Iwa St 0.306

Kahuhipa St 3 Haiku Rd Kahekili Hwy 2.432
Kam Hwy 3 Likelike Hwy Haiku Rd 0.152
Kam Hwy 3 Keole St Stream 0.378
Kam Hwy 3 Stream Waikalua Rd, 0.787
Kam Hwy 3 Waikalua Rd, Paleka William Henry Rd, 0.663
Kam Hwy 3 William Henry Rd, Pahia Rd 0.726
Kam Hwy 3 Pahia Rd Kahuhipa St, 0.707
Kam Hwy 3 Kahuhipa St, Lilipuna Mehana St 0.869
Kam Hwy 3 Mehana St 76 Gas 0.468
Kam Hwy 3 76 Gas Haiku Rd, Lilipuna 0.502
Kam Hwy 3 Haiku Rd, Lilipuna 430 Ft North Haiku 0.181

Kamaka P1 2 Kamaka P1 Kamaka P1 0.107
Kaneohe Bay Drive 3 1100’ H-3 Mokapu Blvd 1.384
Kaneohe Bay Drive 3 255 Kailua Kaimalu 110 Kailua Malae P1 5.750

Kapalai P1 3 Kapalai Rd End 0.046
Kapunahala Rd 3 Anoi Rd Keneke St 0.830

Kawa St 3 Kahuhipa St Mehana St 0.542
Keaahala Rd 3 William Henry Rd, Pahuwai P1 0.379
Keaahala Rd 3 Pahuwai P1 Keaahala P1 0.089
Keaahala Rd 3 Keaahala Rd Paaila P1 0.244
Keaahala Rd 3 Paaila P1 Anoi Rd 0.157
KeaahalaRd 3 AnoiRd KamauPi 0.196
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Keikikane P1 3 Keikikane Lp Keikikane P1 0.039
Keneke St 3 Lomi P1 Hulinuu P1 0.040
Keneke St 3 Kuapuiwi P1 Kolopao P1 0.050

Kionaole Rd* 3 TMK 4-5-042:010 Gate 1.273
Kopili P1 3 Hui Kelu St End 0.036

Kuahulu Way 3 Kuahulu P1 End 0.064
Kuaua Way 3 Leleua P1 End 0.135
Kulauli St 3 Puohala St End 0.455

Laenani Dr 2 50 Laenani Dr Kam Hwy 0.244
Leleua Way 3 Leleua Way Leleua Way 0.107
Lilipuna Rd 3 Humu St Haiku Rd, Kam Hwy 0.073

Luana P1 3 Paleka Rd End 0.338
Mahalani P1 3 Mahalani St Paewalani P1 0.102
Mahalani P1 3 Paewalani P1 Puuloko P1 0.060
Makamae St 3 Makahio St Makahinu St 0.250
Mehana St 3 Kam Hwy Kawa St 0.264

Meli P1 3 Kam Hwy End 0.080
Mokulele Dr 3 Opuhea P1 Mokulele Dr 0.182
Mokulele Dr 3 Mokulele Dr Nukoki P1 0.125
Neemua P1 3 Neemua P1 Namoku St 0.070

Ohala St 3 Haiku Rd Ohala P1 0.157
Old Mahinui Rd 3 Mahinul Rd Apuakea St 0.159

Paaila P1 3 Keaahala Rd End 0.085
PahiaRd 3 Kam Hwy PahiaRd 0.116
Paleka Rd 3 Paleka P1 Kapoo St 0.121
Paliiki P1 3 Halekou P1 End 0.038

Puaae Rd 3 Mokulele Dr Puaae P1 0.309
Puuloko P1 3 Mahalani P1 End 0.076

Puuohalai P1 3 44-117 Puuohalai P1 End 0.265
Puuloko P1 3 Mahalani P1 End 0.076

Waikalua Rd 3 45-ll7Waiakalua End 0.113
29.721

Laie District
Haleaha Rd 2 Kam Hwy Koolau Rd 0.460
Hanaimoa St 2 Anoilei P1, Hauula Puuowaa St 0.155
Hanaimoa St 2 Puuowaa St Waikulama St 0.107

Hauula Park P1 2 Kukuna Rd Hauula Park P1 0.097
Hiwahiwa St 2 Polinalina Rd Olohu Rd 0.204
Hoalua St 2 Kam Hwy 83 Hoalua St 0.200

Huamalani St 2 Kam Hwy End 0.302
Kaawa Park Ln 2 Kam Hwy End 0.266

Kam Hwy 2 Kam Hwy 540-544 Kam Hwy 0.123
Keala Rd 2 Waikulama St Keala Rd 0.147
Ke Nui Rd 2 Kam Hwy 59-381 Ke Nul Rd 0.0 10
Kupaoa P1 2 Kam Hwy End 0.044

Lau P1 2 Kam Hwy End 0.182
Makao Rd 2 Makao Rd 18 Makao Rd 0.235

Ohelokai Rd 2 Kekio Rd Ohelokai Rd 0.111
Olohu Rd 2 Lihimauna Rd Hiwahiwa St 0.055
Pipilani P1 2 Pipilani P1 Pipilani P1 0.082
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Waikulama St 2 Waikulama St Kawaipapa St 0.020
Waikulama St 2 Kawaipapa St Keala Rd 0.184
Waikulama St 2 67 Waikulama St 57 Waikulama St 0.051

Wehiwa P1 2 Kam Hwy End 0.477
3.512

Rehabilitation of Concrete Roads
13th Ave 4 Waialae Ave 300 South of 0.130
14th Ave 4 Waialae Ave 300 South of 0.100

Ahuwale P1 4 Ahuwale St Sta 2+00 0.064
Ahuwale St 4 Ahuwale P1 Hao Street 0.023
Ainapo St 4 Ainapo St Hokulani St 0.088
Ainapo St 4 Hokulani St Ainapo St 0.086
Akaaka St 7 1503 Akaaka St 1540 Akaaka St 0.240
Akaula St 1 571 Akaula St 579 Akaula St 0.070
Akaula St 1 603 Akaula St Mehani St 0.050
Akaula St I Mehani St 615 Akaula St 0.063

Ala Aoloa Lp 7 1620 to 1630 Aoloa Concrete bridge 0.035
Ala Waiopua St 7 Ala Waiopua St Ala Waiopua St 0.085

Alapali P1 4 Hibiscus Dr End 0.084
Alewa P1 6 Alewa Dr 909 Alewa P1 0.036

Aloha Ama P1 6 Kamaaina Dr Aloha Ama P1 0.016
AloIua St 7 AloIua St Akaaka St 0.147

Anela Place 5 Woodlawn Terrace P1 End 0.090
Anoai P1 5 Paty Dr 3353 Anoai P1 0.208
Anoai P1 5 3353 Anoal P1 3341 Anoai P1 0.037

Anolani St 4 Anolani St Anonia St 0.026
Anolike St 4 Anolike St Anonia St 0.086
Anonia St 4 Anolike St Anonia St 0.026
Anuu P1 6 Kalihi St Anuu P1 0.132

Apona St 7 Apona St Ala Mahamoe St 0.123
Aulena P1 4 Aulena P1 Kamole St 0.035
Awawa St I Anipeahi St Awawa St 0.052
Azores St 6 Prospect St Kamamalu St 0.086

Bannister St 7 825 Bannister St Waterhouse St 0.017
Bannister St 7 Waterhouse St N King St 0.099

Beaumont Woods P1 5 3169 Beaumont 3219 Beaumont 0.029
Bertram St 5 Concrete Rd St. Louis Beg Ac 0.399
Booth Rd 6 Booth Rd 2632-2652 Booth Rd 0.150

Concordia St 6 Lusitana St Puowaina Dr 0.081
Dole St 5 Metcalf St 2140 Dole Street 0.163

Farrington St 5 Bingham St Coyne St 0.102
Francis St 4 Francis St Alohea Ave 0.054

Hahaione P1 4 Hahaione St Hahaione P1 0.047
Hahalone St 4 Hahaione St Uwao St 0.093
Halapepe St 4 5404 Halapepe St 847 Leighton St 0.321
Halekoa Dr 4 Halekoa P1 1627 Halekoa Dr 0.125
Halekoa Dr 4 2271 Halekoa Dr Halekoa Dr 0.034

Hao P1 4 Hao P1 5211 Hao P1 0.025
Hapaki St 8 1958 Hapaki St 1992 Hapaki St 0.218
Haweo P1 6 Kekuanoni St 415 Haweo P1 0.064
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Hoala St 6 Kipikua St 2004 Hoala St 0.028
Holo St 7 626 Hoio St Lauhulu St 0.190

Hoohaku St 8 1546 Hoohaku St 1551 Hoohaku St 0.024
Illee St 7 Kaamilo St Kuawa St 0.748

Ihiloa Lp 4 1644 Ihiloa Lp 1666 Ihiloa Lp 0.132
Iholena P1 6 Iholena St 814 Iholena P1 0.059
Ipukula St 4 1506 Ipukula St 1517 Ipukula St 0.065

Iris P1 3 Iris P1 Mikiola Dr 0.027
Kaahue St 4 906 Kaahue St Kapoho P1 0.044
Kaahue St 4 Kapoho P1 Kapapala P1 0.059
Kaahue St 4 Kapapala P1 Kaohe P1 0.041
Kaahue St 4 Kaohe P1 Kamoi P1 0.064

KaauSt 5 35l9KaauSt 3535 Kaau St 0.112
Kahapili St 8 1048 Kahapili St 1059 Kahapili St 0.056

Kaiee St 9 1144 Kaiee St 1146 Kaiee St 0.038
Kaimuki Ave 5 15th Ave 16th Ave 0.133

Kaimuohema P1 6 211 Kaimuohema P1 Kaimuohema P1 0.037
Kaiulani Ave 4 Kuhio Ave 209 Kaiulani Ave 0.022

Kakela Dr 5 1929 Kakela Dr 1955 Kakela Dr 0.160
KakelaDr 5 1955 Kakela Dr 1987 Kakela Dr 0.042

Kalaepohaku St 5 1414 Kalaepohaku St 1443 Kalaepohaku 0.257
Kalaepohaku St 5 1509 Kalaepohaku St 1526 Kalaepohaku 0.179

Kalaimoku St 4 Kalaimoku St Kuhio Ave 0.030
Kalawina P1 7 Kalawina P1 909 Kalawina P1 0.027
Kaluanui Rd 4 Kaipuhaa P1 Kakapa P1 0.156
Kaluanui Rd 4 Kakapa P1 Kakiwa P1 0.114
Kaluanul Rd 4 Kakiwa P1 Kaloaloa St 0.093
Kaluanui Rd 4 Kaloaloa St Kaahue St 0.103
KaluanuiRd 4 KaahueSt KapaPi 0.115
Kaluanui Rd 4 Kapa P1 939 Kaluanui Rd 0.109
Kaluanui Rd 4 Kaakaaniu St 1088 Kaluanui Rd 0.106

Kamehame Dr 4 1155 Kamehame Dr Hanohano P1 0.032
Kamehame Dr 4 Hanohano P1 Waihili P1 0.129
Kamehame Dr 4 Hoahana P1 1214 Kamehame Dr 0.369
Kaminaka Dr 5 1356 Kaminaka Dr 1395 Kaminaka Dr 0.220
Kaminaka Dr 5 1475 Kaminaka Dr Kalaepohaku St 0.044
Kaminaka Dr 5 Kalaepohaku St Kanalui St 0.183
Kaminaka Dr 5 Kanalui St 1565 Kaminaka Dr 0.183

Kamole P1 4 Kamole P1 1404 Kamole P1 0.025
Kamole St 4 Kamole St 1414 Kamole St 0.065
Kamole St 4 Ipukula St Aulena P1 0.071
Kamole St 4 Aulena P1 1570 Kamole St 0.062
Kanalui St 5 Kaminaka Dr 1656 Kanalui St 0.084

Kapa P1 4 Kaluanui Rd AC portion of Road 0.100
Kawili St 1 162 Kawili St 170 Kawili St 0.090
Keanu St 5 3519 Keanu St Sierra Dr 0.122

King St Bus Lane 5 Bethel St Kapiolani Blvd 0.743
Kikeke Ave 4 Kikeke Ave Kikeke Ave 0.033
Kilakila Dr 6 Alewa Dr 2060 Kilakila Dr 0.081

Kilauea Ave 4 3812 Kilauea Ave 16th Ave 0.074
Kilauea Ave 4 16th Ave 3838 Kilauea Ave 0.059
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Kimo Dr 6 1 Kimo Dr 10 Kimo Dr 0.057
Kipona P1 5 2348 Kipona P1 Lamaku P1 0.034
Koko Dr 4 3945 Koko Dr Paula Dr 0.061
Koko Dr 4 Paula Dr 4005 Koko Dr 0.023

Kokole St 1 504 Kokole St Kokole P1 0.080
Kokole St I Kokole P1 526 Kokole St 0.071
Komaia Dr 5 Komaia P1 Manoa Rd 0.188
Komaia P1 5 2875 Komaia P1 Komaia Dr 0.034
Komaia P1 5 Komaia Dr 2895 Komaia P1 0.022
Kuahea St 5 Waiomao Rd Helo P1 0.070
Kualono St 5 Alewa Dr Lanui P1 0.093
Kuhio Ave 4 Kuamoo St Namahana St 0.230
Kuhio Ave 4 Namahana St Olohana St 0.227
Kuhio Ave 4 Olohana St Kalaimoku St 0.230
Kuhio Ave 4 Kalaimoku St Launiu St 0.234
Kuhio Ave 4 Launiu St Kaiolu St 0.238
Kuhio Ave 4 Kaiolu St Lewers St 0.287
Kuhio Ave 4 Lewers St Royal Hawaiian Ave 0.291
Kuhio Ave 4 Royal Hawaiian Ave Seaside Ave 0.298
Kuhio Ave 4 2394 Kuhio Ave Kaiulani Ave 0.122
Kuhio Ave 4 Kaiulani Ave Uluniu Ave 0.332
Kuhio Ave 4 Uluniu Ave Kapuni St 0.255
Kuhio Ave 4 Kapuni St Liliuokalani Ave 0.218
Kuhio Ave 4 Liliuokalani Ave Kealohilani Ave 0.191
Kuhio Ave 4 Kealohilani Ave Ohua Ave 0.162
Kuhio Ave 4 Ohua Ave Paoakalani Ave 0.268
Kuhio Ave 4 Paoakalani Ave Makee Rd 0.691
Kuhio Ave 4 Makee Rd Kapahulu Ave 0.089

Kui P1 6 Kale P1 Kui P1 0.103
KuIui P1 4 Leighton St Kului P1 0.082

Kumu Street 5 Oahu Ave 3505 Kumu Street 0.118
LaamiaPl 4 LaamiaSt 1411 LaamiaPl 0.080
Laamia St 4 1465 Laamia St 1449 Laamia St 0.164
Laamia St 4 1413 Laamia St Laamia P1 0.031
Laamia St 4 Laamia P1 Laamia St 0.064
Lalea P1 4 1879 Lalea P1 1887 Lalea P1 0.030

Lamaku P1 5 Lamaku P1 Kipona P1 0.052
Lanikaula St 5 3007 Lanikaula St 3032 Lanikaula St 0.130
Lanikeha P1 8 Paailuna Way 1824 Lanikeha P1 0.125
Lauhulu St 7 Lauhulu St Hoio St 0.0 16
Lauole St 7 1042 Lauole St 1010 Lauole St 0.120

Leighton St 4 Ailuna St Kului St 0.099
Leighton St 4 Halapepe St 846 Leighton St 0.205
Lewers St 4 Lewers St Kuhio Ave 0.031
Lewers St 4 Kuhio Ave Lewers St 0.029
Lihau St I Nohopono St 795 Lihau St 0.037

Liliuokalani Ave 4 Liliuokalani Ave Kuhio Ave 0.033
Liliuokalani Ave 4 Kuhio Ave Liliuokalani Ave 0.034

Madeira St 6 Puowaina Dr 206 Madeira St 0.060
Madeira St 6 Kamamalu Ave Prospect St 0.166
Maigret St 5 St Louis Dr Kaminaka Dr, 0.241
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Makalei P1 4 Diamond Head Rd Makalei P1 0.331
Makee Rd 4 Kuhio Ave TMK 2-6-27:001 0.029
Makiki P1 5 Makiki St Makiki P1 0.062
Makulu P1 8 Kaaona P1, Kipapa Dr Makulu P1 0.140
Malino P1 6 Malino P1 Mason P1 0.026

Maluhia St 5 Maluhia St Mokuna P1 0.077
Malulu P1 2 Lauone Lp End 0.098

Mamane P1 5 Mamane P1 Mamane P1 0.033
Manako P1 7 Manako St Manako P1 0.054

Matsonia Dr 4 Sierra Drive Lurline Drive 0.542
Maunalei Ave 4 Makapuu Ave Pokole St 0.166
Maunaloa Ave 4 Ocean View Dr 15th Ave 0.091
Maunaloa Ave 4 15th Ave 16th Ave 0.133
Maunaloa Ave 4 16th Ave 3843 Maunaloa Ave 0.066
Mawaena St 2 Lulani St 375 Mawaena St 0.133
Meleana P1 6 108 Meleana P1 112 Meleana P1 0.009

Miller St 6 1604 Miller St Prospect St 0.129
NJuddSt 6 NJuddSt 739NJuddSt 0.019

Nab St 6 Makanani St Houghtailing St 0.167
Nana Honua St 4 Hokulani St 3-9-084-0 15 0.038

Nanaina P1 6 Alewa Dr Nanaina P1 0.053
Newa St 1 650 Newa St Lihau St 0.157
Newa St I Lihau St 675 Newa St 0.024
Nioi P1 4 Niele P1 Nioi P1 0.013

Ohialoke St 4 1452 Ohialoke St 1444 Ohialoke St 0.098
Olohana St 4 Kuhio Ave 2-6-016-013 0.032
Paalea St 5 Paalea St 10th Ave 0.059
Pakui St 5 3524 Pakui St 3530 Pakui St 0.099

Palailai P1 1 1007 Palailai P1 1015 Palailai P1 0.030
Palaole P1 4 Palaole P1 Poola St 0.084

Paoakalani Ave 4 2-6-027-008 Kuhio Ave 0.025
Paoakalani Ave 4 Kuhio Ave 203 Paoakalani Ave 0.025

Papahehi P1 4 5. Turn Area 0.002
Papalalo P1 4 854 Papalalo P1 845 Papalalo P1 0.063

Paula Dr 4 Koko Dr Paula Dr 0.026
Pele St 6 1536 Pele St 1533 Pele St 0.094
Pele St 6 1559 Pele St Prospect St 0.128
Piki St 8 Piki St Kileka P1 0.016
Piku P1 8 1012 Piku P1 1016 Piku P1 0.067

Pilipono St 1 576 Pilipono St 589 Pilipono St 0.094
Pinaoula St 5 3220 Pinaoula St Pilikino St 0.050
Pinaoula St 5 Pilikino St 3240 Pinaoula St 0.043
Pinaoula St 5 3265 Pinaoula St Pinaoula P1 0.084

Poola St 4 5089 Poola St Kiai P1 0.044
Poola St 4 Kiai P1 5111 Poola St 0.066

PualelePl 4 Sierra Dr PualelePl 0.161
Pukoo St 4 Kahena St, Hahalone Pukoo St 0.037

Puu Nanea P1 5 Puu Nanea P1 Puu Nanea P1 0.064
Puuohalai P1 3 144 Puuohalai P1 132 Puuohalai P1 0.139
Puuomao St 4 Puuomao P1 875 Puuomao St 0.030
Quinn Lane 6 South St End 0.129
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Royal Hawaiian Ave 4 Kuhio Ave 2-6-020-058 0.030
S Hotel St 6 Bethel St S Hotel St 0.126
S Hotel St 6 S Hotel St Bishop St 0.154
S Hotel St 6 Bishop St Adams Ln 0.073
S Hotel St 6 Adams Ln Alakea St 0.081
S. Hotel St 6 5 King St Richards St 1.363
S Judd St 6 2-2-010-024 2-2-010-035 0.143

Saul P1 5 2537 Saul P1 2543 Saul P1 0.029
SonomaPi 5 2514 Sonoma P1 2551 SonomaPi 0.136
Sunset P1 4 Sunset Ave 3635 Sunset P1 0.039

Trousseau St 4 Trousseau St Diamond Head Rd 0.067
Twin View Dr 6 Twin View Dr Alewa Dr 0.118

Ualakaa St 5 Nehoa Ave Ualakaa P1 0.160
UiIani P1 5 3253 Uilani P1 3277 Uilani P1 0.062

Uluniu Ave 4 Uluniu Ave Kuhio Ave 0.042
Umalu P1 6 Kalihi St 1939 Umalu P1 0.123

Vancouver P1 5 1839 Vancover P1 1807 Vancouver P1 0.108
Waiau P1 5 Kinau St Waiau P1 0.054
Waihili P1 4 Kamehameha Dr Waihili P1 0.024
Waika P1 4 815 Waika P1 828 Waika P1 0.132

Waikele Rd 9 Waikele Rd Apowale St 0.054
Waikupanaha P1 3 Waikupanaha St Waikupanaha P1 0.103

Walea P1 6 648 Walea P1 Mason P1 0.024
Walea P1 6 Mason P1 709 Walea P1 0.033

Woodlawn Terrace P1 5 Woodlawn Dr 3615 Woodlawn 0.131
Woodlawn Terrace P1 5 3645 Woodlawn 3653 Woodlawn 0.105

25.416
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Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP
2025143 RECONSTRUCTION OF GUARDRAILS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Pearl City - Waihona St, Kailua - Maunawili 450,000 50,000 500,000
Rd, Kaneohe - Ahuimanu

TOTAL - - 450,000 50,000 - 500,000



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018087 RECONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Reconstruct selected sidewalks to 99
facilitate pedestrian safety in areas
including West Honolulu (Moanalua, Salt 900000 100,000 1,000,000
Lake) and East Honolulu (Hawaii Kai,
Kuliouou, Niu, Ama Haina)

TOTAL - 900,000 100,000 - 1,000,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP
2019026 INTERMODAL CONNECTIVITY IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I UHWO Station Access Improvements 1 GI 500000 100000 600000
FG 2,000,000 400,000 2,400,000

2 Aloha Stadium Station 7 GI 250,000 250,000
FG 1,000,000 1,000,000

3 Pearl Highlands Station Access
Improvements 8 Gl 528,000 528,000

FG 2,113,000 2,113,000

4 Lagoon Drive Station Access
Improvements 7 GI 500,000 500,000

TOTAL - - 4,391,000 2,500,000 500,000 - 7,391,000

CD denotes Council Dist~ict



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Bridges, Viaducts and Grade Separation) - FY26 CIP

1998520 BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Kalihi Street Bridge #148 7 HI 5,000 6,000,000 10,000 6,015,000

2 Waipio Access Road Bridge#971 9 HI 1,100,000 1,100,000 2,200,000
FG 4,400,000 4,400,000

3 Auloa Road Bridge 3 HI 475,000 475,000 950,000
FG 1,900,000 1,900,000

4 Date Street Double Box Culvert #204,
Hausten Street Box Culvert #252 5 HI 800,000 800,000

5 Aupuni Street Bridge #143, 16th Avenue
Box Culvert#391 99 HI 600000 600,000

6 Aalapapa Drive Box Culvert #492, Aloha
Oe Drive Box Culvert #494, Mokulua Drive
BoxCulvert#498 3 HI 600,000 600,000

7 North King Street Bridge #117 7 HI 400,000 400,000

8 North Beretania Bridge #101 6 HI 400,000 400,000

9 Kimo Drive Bridge #260 6 HI 400,000 400,000

10 N Kuakini Street Bridge #153 6 HI 500,000 500,000

11 DateStreetBridge#270 5 HI 300,000 300,000

TOTAL 5,000 0 2,000,000 15,875,000 1,585,000 19,465,000

CD denotes Council Dist!ict



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS - (STORM DRAINAGE) - FY26 CIP

2000052 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I N School Street Drainhine 6 600,000 600,000

2 1948 Mott Smith Drive 5 400,000 400,000

TOTAL - - 400,000 600,000 - - 1,000,000



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Storm Drainage) - FY26 CIP

2017074 EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

1 47-048 Laenani Drive 2 10,000 10000 2,000,000 150,000 2,170,000

2 Waikele Stream at Farrington Highway 9 100,000 100,000

3 Kaneohe Civic Center Park 3 300,000 300,000

4 Lilipuna 3 375,000 375,000

5 Hulakai Drive 3 150,000 150,000

6 47-407 Kamehameha Highway 2 100,000 100,000

TOTAL 10,000 - 1,035,000 2,000,000 150,000 - - 3,195,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2019081 RECONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES, KAKAAKO

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Pensacola Street Double Box Drain 5 100,000 32,000,000 600,000 32,700,000

TOTAL 100,000 - - 32,000,000 600,000 - 32,700,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Facilities Maintenance) - FY26 CIP

2018071 NPDES MS4 EROSION PRONE AREA IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation

I Naupaka Street near Laie Point 2 500,000 150,000 650,000

2 Kaneohe Dam near 45-660 Apuakea Street 3 150,000 150,000

3 Kaneohe Stream near Keole Place, Phase II 3 150,000 150,000

4 Moanalua Stream, Phase II 7 150,000 150,000

TOTAL - 450,000 500,000 150,000 - - 1,100,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018072 NPDES MS4 RETROFIT STRUCTURAL BMP IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Green Storm Water Infrastructure, Kakaako 6 100,000 1,400,000 500,000 2,000,000

TOTAL - - 100,000 1,400,000 500,000 - 2,000,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018073 NPDES MS4 STRUCTURAL BMPs FOR CITY INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Honolulu Refuse Collection Yard 6 500,000 150,000 650,000

2 Waimanalo Refuse Collection Yard 3 150,000 150,000

TOTAL - - 150,000 500,000 150,000 - - 800,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2020154 NPDES MS4 STRUCTURAL BMP5 FOR CITY INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES - PEARL CITY-EWA

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Pearl City-Ewa Maintenance District 99 500,000 500,000

TOTAL - 500,000 - - 500,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018074 NPDES MS4 STRUCTURAL BMPS FOR TRASH REDUCTION

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Campbell Industrial Park 1 1500,000 250,000 1750,000

2 Waipahu Industrial Park 9 350,000 350,000

TOTAL - - 350,000 1,500,000 250,000 - 2,100,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018075 NPDES MS4 TMDL STRUCTURAL BMP IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Kawa Stream near Kaneohe Community 3 - 1850,000 450,000 - - 2,300,000
Senior Center

TOTAL - - 1,850,000 450,000 - 2,300,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2019074 REHABILITATIONIRECONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAINS
AND CATCH BASINS

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Ala Moana 5 10000 2,500,000 500,000 3,010,000

TOTAL 10,000 2,500,000 500,000 - 3,010,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways. Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018076 STORM DRAINAGE BMPs, CHINATOWN-DOWNTOWN

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

S King Street between Bishop and Bethel
I Street, Dr Sun Yat-Sen Memorial Park and 6 600,000 10,000 10,000 620,000

River Street

TOTAL - - 600,000 10,000 10,000 620,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018077 STORM DRAINAGE BMPs IN THE SALT LAKE DRAINAGE SYSTEM

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Ala Opeha Place 7 100,000 1,850,000 250,000 2,200,000

TOTAL - 100,000 1,850,000 250,000 - - 2,200,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Highways, Streets and Roadways) - FY26 CIP

2018078 STORM DRAINAGE BMPs IN THE VICINITY OF KAELEPULU POND

Description CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Akiohala Street 3 1,400,000 100,000 1,500,000

2 Keolu Drive 3 750,000 750,000

TOTAL - 750,000 1,400,000 100,000 - 2,250,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS (Street Lighting) - FY26 CIP

2007043 STREET LIGHT METER CABINETS, TRANSFORMERS AND STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

~ ReplacementofStreetLightMeter 99 10,000 300,000 5,000 315,000
Cabinets and Transformers, Phase 6

TOTAL 10,000 300,000 5,000 - 315,000



SANITATION



Project # Project Title

SANITATION (Waste Collection and Disposal) - FY26 CIP

2010054 REFUSE FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Wahiawa Convenience Center - Redesign
convenience center to create greater facility

I efficiencies which include traffic flow, the 2 300,000 300,000
number of bins available to the public, and the
security improvements.
Waimanalo Convenience Center - Improve

2 access roadway, reconstruction and expand 3 1,500,000 250,000 1,750,000
concrete pad, and construct security wall.

3 Honolulu Baseyard - NPDES Improvements 7 1,000 250,000 251,000

TOTAL - 1,000 550,000 1,500,000 250,000 - - 2,301,000



o*.lrr*rIfl,l ilAI...,*..~ ,...A~- FY2~ CIP

2000071 SEWER MAINLINE AND LATERAL PROJECTS

CD Land Planninci Desicin Construction Insoection Eauipment Relocation Total

Project#IProjectTitle i

?flhlI IflI I~Jl~ I VVOSLW ~LJIICbLlOIl GlIulJlaIJ.JaaI, - - —— — --

Sewer rehab/replace in Honouliuli tributar~’ 1 20,000 1,500,000 20,000 1,540,000I system: Ewa, Kapolei, Makakilo vicinities

2 Sewer rehab/replace in Waianae tributary 1 30,000 2,000,000 30,000 2,060,000system
Sewer rehab/replace in Honouliuli tributary —

3 system: Mililani Tech Park, Royal Kunia, and 2 10,000 800,000 10,000 820,000
Waikele vicinities

~ Sewer rehab/replace in Wahiawa, Paalaa Kai, 2 20,000 800,000 20,000 840,000Kahuku and Laie tributary systems
Sewer rehabireplace in Kailua/Kaneohe 2 5,000 800,000 1 0,000 81 5,000~ tributary system: Kahaluu vicinity

Sewer rehab/replace in Kailua/Kaneohe 3 50,000 3,000,000 50,000 3,100,0006 tributary system

Sewer rehab/replace in Waimanalo tributary 3 20,000 800,000 20,000 840,000~ system

Sewer rehab/replace in Hawaii Kai tributary ~ 5,000 100,000 10,000 115,0008 system: Kuliouou, Portlock vicinities

Sewer rehab/replace in Sand Island tributary —

9 system: Waikiki, Diamond Head to East Oahu 4 50,000 2,000,000 50,000 2,100,000
vicinities
Sewer rehab/replace in Sand Island tributary

10 system: Manoa, Pablo Valley, Saint Louis Hts, 5 50,000 2,500,000 50,000 2,600,000
McCully, Mouth, Kakaako vicinities
Sewer rehab/replace in Sand Island tributary —

11 system: Honolulu, lwilei, Punchbowl, Nuuanu, 6 50,000 3,000,000 50,000 3,100,000
Kalihi Valley, Moanalua vicinities
Sewer rehablreplace in Sand Island tributary —

12 system: Kalihi, Sand Island, Mapunapuna, 7 50,000 2,500,000 50,000 2,600,000
Airport, Salt Lake vicinities —

Sewer rehab/replace in Honouliuhi tributary
13 system: Aiea, Halawa, Ahiamanu, Foster 7 5,000 1,000,000 10,000 1,015,000

Village vicinities

Sewer rehab/replace in Honouliuhi tributary
system: Aiea, Waimalu, Pearl City, Pacific14 Palisades, Waipio, Waipahu, Mililani, and 8 50,000 2,000,000 50,000 2,100,000
Mililani Mauka vicinities
Sewer rehab/replace in Honouhiuli tributary —

15 system: West Loch, Ewa Villages to Iroquois 9 40,000 1,500,000 50,000 1,590,000
Point vicinities
Unanticipated improvements, easements for
construction projects, other utility connections, ~ 1 00,000 200,000 5,000 700,000 20,000 1,025,00016 and demolition of unused sewer mainline and

laterals, various locations
Engineering Services for Wastewater CIP —

17 Projects for ENV-CSM Division, various 99 800,000 40,000 2,000,000 2,840,000
locations
TOTAL = 100,000 1,000,000 I 500,000 I 25,000,000 2,500,000 - - 29,100,000



Project#

SANITATION (Waste Collection and Disposal) - FY26 CIP

2000038 WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT

Priority Equipment Item Est Life Units CostlUnit Total Cost Fund ReplINew Activity

1 RoIl Off Truck w/attachments 10 1 450,000 450,000 Sw Repi CSM

2 Vactors 10 2 610,000 1,220,000 SW RepI CSM

3 Cesspool Truck 18 1 450,000 450,000 SW Repi CSM

4 Crew Trucks 10 6 80,000 480,000 SW RepI CSM

5 Mid-Size, Hybrid Pickup Trucks for Pump Stations 8 2 90,000 180,000 sw Repi CSM

6 Flat Bed Truck 8 1 140,000 140,000 SW Repi CSM

~ New Van 10 1 60,000 60,000 Sw New EQ-MC

8 Van 10 1 60,000 60,000 SW RepI EQ-RC
g Compact SUV 10 1 65,000 65,000 RepI EQ-MC

10 Pickup Truck 10 1 80,000 80,000 sw RepI EQ-Lab

~ Transit Van 10 1 70,000 70,000 SW Repi EQ-Lab
12 waianae ww~~ Biotower Trickling Filter Pumps 15 2 170,000 340,000 SW RepI wTD-waianae

13 Dump Truck 10 2 500,000 1,000,000 Sw Repi wTD-Sand Island

14 Electric Pick-Up Truck 10 1 85,000 85,000 sw RepI wTD-Leeward

15 Blend Tank Mixer Drive/Motor Assembly 10 1 300,000 300,000 SW Repi WTD-Honouliuli

16 Electric Vehicles for Maintenance Supervisors 10 3 85,000 255,000 SW RepI WTD-Leeward

17 8-inch Portable Pump 10 1 188,500 188,500 Sw RepI WTD-Central Shop

18 2000kW Portable Generator Set 15 1 2,912,000 2,912,000 sw RepI WTD-Central Shop

19 150-200kw Portable Generator Set 15 2 274,300 548,600 SW Repi wTD-Central Shop

20 Channel Grinder, CMD4O1O-XDS 2.0 Channel Monster 10 1 95,000 95,000 Sw RepI WTD-Waimanalo

21 Headworks Compressor Replacement 10 2 125,000 250,000 Sw Repi wTD-Sand Island

22 375 - 400 kW Portable Generator Set 15 2 478,400 956,800 sw RepI WTD-Central Shop

23 Diesal Pick-Up Truck 10 2 96,750 193,500 SW Repi WTD-Central Shop

24 Articulated Manlift 10 1 75,000 75,000 Sw RepI WTD-Leeward

25 Wahiawa W~NTP MBR System Complete Filter 10 1 850,000 850,000 sw RepI WTD-wahiawa

26 Roll-Off Tractors 10 1 325,000 325,000 S~I RepI WTD-Wahiawa

27 Roll-Off Tractors 10 1 325,000 325,000 SW New WTD-Honouliuli

28 Bucket Lift Truck 10 1 200,000 200,000 Sw New WTD- siww~~
29 Transit Van or Similar 10 1 75,000 75,000 sw RepI wTD-SlwwTP

30 Electric Pick-Up Truck 10 2 80,000 160,000 sw RepI WTD-Kahuku



Project #

SANITATION (Waste Collection and Disposal) - FY26 CIP

2000038 WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT

Priority Equipment Item Est Life Units Cost/Unit Total Cost Fund ReplINew Activity

31 Electric Pick-Up Truck 3/4 Ton 10 1 80,000 80,000 sw Repi WTD-Laie

32 4-Inch Dri-Pump (crtically silenced) 10 1 143,000 143,000 SW RepI WTD- Central Shop

~ 3-Inch Dri-Pump (critically silenced) 10 1 124,000 124,000 SW RepI WTD-Central Shop

~ Electric Pick-Up Truck 10 1 80,000 80,000 Sw RepI WTD-Waimanalo

~ 5 Ton All Terrain Forklift 10 1 60,000 60,000 sw Repi WTD-Waimanalo

36 Kailua RWWTP Centrifiuge, Model CS21-4 15 1 300,000 300,000 Sw Repi wTD-Kailua

~ Headworks Grit Concentrator washing and Classification 10 1 100,000 100,000 SW Repi wTD-Kailua

38 Biotower Pump No.1 10 1 150,000 150,000 sw RepI wTD-Kailua

~ Efluent Pump Station Pumps I and 2 15 2 120,000 240,000 SW Repl WTD-Kailua
TOTAL 13,666,400

2



Project # Project Title

SANITATION (Waste Collection and Disposal) - FY26 CIP

2018052 WASTEWATER PUMP STATIONS - ELECTRICAL AND SCADA IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Electrical and SCADA improvements at 99 14 000 000 1 000 000 15 000 000
existing City wastewater pump stations.
TOTAL - - 14,000,000 1,000,000 - 15,000,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title =
SANITATION (Waste Collection and Disposal) - FY26 CIP

2001062 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN PROJECTS -

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Other Total

Rehab/replace/upgrade projects at Honouliuli and

~ Waianae wastewater treatment plants, including rewable 1 1,000 1,000,000 60,000 1,061,000energy projects, control systems and effluent disposal
systems

Rehab/replace/upgrade projects at Wahiawa, Paalaa Kai,

2 Kahuku and Laie wastewater treatment plants, including 2 1,000 500,000 501,000rewable energy projects, control systems and effluent
disposal systems —

Rehab/replace/upgrade projects at Kailua Regional and

~ Waimanalo wastewater treatment plants, including 1,000 1,000,000 60,000 1,061,000renewable energy projects, control systems and effluent
disposal systems

Rehab/replace/upgrade projects at the Sand Island
4 wastewater treatment plant, including renewable energy 7 1,000 1,000,000 60,000 1,061,000

projects, control systems and effluent disposal systems

Rehab/replace/upgrade projects for storage facilities for
5 critical parts and materials, including CSM Warehouse at 99 1,000 500,000 501,000

Pearl City, and at W~TP’s, various locations.

6 Rehab/replace/upgrade projects for pump stations and 1,000 1,500,000 1,501,000force mains at varous locations.

Fuel Storage Tank Improvements at Various Wastewater
7 Facilities. Upgrade/replace fuel tanks to meet DOH 99 600,000 2,000,000 300,000 2,900,000

Underground Storage Tank requirements, by July 2028.

8 Wastewater Facility Control Technology Improvements, ~ 1,000,000 1,000,000scope will be island-wide.

~ Projects required to meet requirements of federal and ~ 500 50,000 1,000 1,000,000 10,000 1,061,500state permits and compliance orders.

Unanticipated improvements, easements for construction
10 projects, other utility connections, and demolition of 99 500 50,000 1,000 500,000 10,000 200,000 761,500

unused facilities, various locations. —

~ Engineering Services for Wastewater CIP Projects for 700,000 192,000 500,000 1,392,000ENV-CSM Division, various locations

TOTAL = - 1,000 800,000 800,000 10,000,000 1,000,000 - 200,000 12,801,000



HUMAN SERVICES



Project # Project Title

HUMAN SERVICES (Human Services) - FY26 CIP
2007076 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Other Total
1 Provide funds for administration and grants 99 5,879,182 5,879,182

and/or loans to nonprofit organizations or
City agencies to undertake housing,
community development, economic
development, and public or human service
activities, which principally benefit persons
of low and moderate income. *

TOTAL - - - - 5,879,182 5,879,182

CD denotes Council District
*Detail of projects proposed for funding will be provided upon availability.



Project # Project Title

HUMAN SERVICES (Human Services) - FY26 CIP
1995207 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS (ESG) PROGRAM

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Other Total

Funds for administration and grants 99
to nonprofit organizations serving
the homeless.

I CFS - Shelter Operations 99 124,800 124,800
2 PACT - Essential Services 99 206,276 206,276
3 PACT - Rapid Re- Housing 99 254,673 254,673
4 PlC - HMIS 99 50,935 50,935

TOTAL 636,683 636,683

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HUMAN SERVICES (Human Services) - FY26 CIP
2007077 HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS (HOME) PROGRAM

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Other Total

Funds for administration and grants 99
and/or loans to nonprofit organizations
developing affordable housing for
lower income persons.

I CHODO Projects 409,833 409,833
TOTAL - 409,833 409,833

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

HUMAN SERVICES (Human Services) - FY26 CIP
2026002 HOMELESS FACILITIES

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Other Total

I Waikiki Vista 5 - - - 5,700,000 - - - - 5,700,000

2 New Facilities 99 14,500,000 500,000 500,000 4,000,000 100,000 - 500,000 - 20,100,000
TOTAL 14,500,000 500,000 500,000 9,700,000 100,000 500,000 25,800,000

CD denotes Council District



Project# Project Title

HUMAN SERVICES (Human Services) - FY26 CIP
2000119 HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS (HOPWA) PROGRAM

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Other Total

Funds for administration and grants to 99
nonprofit organizations serving persons with
HIV/AIDS.

I Gregory House Programs 568,508 568,508

2 Hawaii Health and Harm Reduction Center 6
142,127 142,127

TOTAL - - - 710,635 710,635

CD denotes Council District



CU LTU RE-RECREATION



Project # Project Title

CULTURE-RECREATION - PARTICIPANT. SPECTATOR AND OTHER RECREATION - FY26 CIP

2007054 DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION NPDES SMALL MS4 PERMIT PROGRAM

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Hoaeae Community Park Erosion Prone Area
I Improvements 9 250,000 3,000,000 300,000 3,550,000

2 Qneula Beach Park - NPDES Erosion 1 - -

Mitigation Improvements - 500,000 - 500,000

TOTAL - - 750,000 3,000,000 300,000 - - 4,050,000

CD denotes Council Distiict



Project # Project Title

CULTURE-RECREATION - PARTICIPANT, SPECTATOR AND OTHER RECREATION - FY26 CIP

2002072 RENOVATE RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Item No. CD F Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Total

1 Unanticipated mechanical, electrical and
structural improvements 99 GI 200,000 800,000 1,100,000 200,000 200,000 2,500,000

2 IDIQ Swimming Pool Electrical Bonding
Improvements Phase I, Manana NP, Makakilo
NP, Wahiawa DP 99 Cl 800,000 800,000

3 IDIQ Swimming Pool Tile and Plaster
Improvements 99 Gl 50,000 800,000 850,000

4 Hauula Community Park Field Lighting 2 CI 500,000 500,000
5

Kalihi Valley District Park Fire Alarm System 7 GI 100,000 100,000 200,000
6 Ala Wai Golf Course - Clubhouse DPR

electrical upgrade 4 CI 200,000 200,000 200,000 600,000
7

McCully District Park - Park improvements 5 Cl 50,000 50,000
8

Aiea District Park 8 PP 13,650 13,650
9

Ewa Mahiko District Park 9 PP 246,505 246,505
10

Kailua District Park 3 PP 476,675 476,675
11

Kalihi District Park 7 PP 4,500 4~500
12

Kapiolani Regional Park 4 PP 97,480 97,480
13

Kllauea District Park 4 PP 33,438 33,438
14

Koko Head District Park 4 PP 134~003 134,003
15

Lanakila District Park 7 PP 83,800 83,800
16

Makiki District Park 5 PP 87,500 87,500
17

Manoa District Park 5 PP 12825 12,825
18

Patsy T. Mink CORP 9 PP 21,300 21,300
19

Wahiawa District Park 2 PP 112,230 112230
20

Waianae District Park 1 PP 12400 12400
21

Waipahu District Park 9 PP 200 200

Total - 200,000 1,700,000 4,336,506 400,000 200,000 6,836,506

GI 200,000 1,700,000 3,000,000 400,000 200,000 5,500,000
PP - - 1,336,606 - - 1,336,506

Total 200,000 1,700,000 4,336,506 400,000 200,000 6,836,506

Page 1 of 1



Project # Project Title

CULTURE-RECREATION (Special Recreation Facilities) - FY26 CIP

2014076 BLAISDELL CENTER REDEVELOPMENT

Priority CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Concert Hall Front of House Phase 2 5 100000 6,000,000 500,000 6,600,000

TOTAL - 100,000 6,000,000 500,000 - 6,600,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

CULTURE-RECREATION (Special Recreation) - FY26 CIP

1999012 ENTERPRISE FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total
Unanticipated Mechanical, Electrical and

I Structural Improvements 99 15000 100,000 10,000 125,000

TOTAL - 15,000 100,000 10,000 - - 125,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

CULTURE-RECREATION (Special Recreation) - FY26 CIP

2001053 GOLF COURSE IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Unanticipated Mechanical, Electrical and
1 Structural Improvements 99 15,000 125,000 10,000 150,000

Ala Wal Golf Course Pump Station and Irrigation
2 System Improvements 5 10,000 3,000,000 20,000 3,030,000

TOTAL - 25,000 3,125,000 30,000 - - 3,180,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

CULTURE-RECREATION (Special Recreation) - FY26 CIP

2001097 HONOLULU ZOO IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

Honolulu Zoo - Orangutarig/Siamang
I Modifications 4 650,000 25,000 675,000

2 Elephant Hydraulic Gate Improvements 4 150,000 175,000 325,000

Honolulu Zoo - Savanna Sidewalk, Walkway
3 and Guardrail Improvements 4 10,000 450,000 460,000

Honolulu Zoo - Telecommunication
4 Infrastructure 4 50,000 50,000 100,000

5 Honolulu Zoo - Wayfinding Graphics 4 25,000 25,000

TOTAL - 50,000 235,000 1,275,000 25,000 - 1,585,000



UTILITIES OR OTHER
ENTERPRISES



Project # Project Title

UTILITIES (Mass Transit) - FY26 CIP

1978005 BUS AND HANOI-VAN ACQUISITION PROGRAM

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

I Purchase Handi-Vans and Buses 99 FG 63,019,000 63,019,000
HI 11,211,000 11,211,000

TOTAL - 74,230,000 - 74,230,000

CD denotes Council District



Project # Project Title

UTILITIES (Mass Transit) - FY26 CIP

2001116 ‘BUS STOP ADA ACCESS AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CD Land Planning Design Construction Inspection Equipment Relocation Total

HI 73,000 208,000 281,000
FG 292,000 832,000 1,124,000

I Wilder & Kewalo 5
2 Keaunul & Fort Weaver 9
3 Kanoa & PaaIii 6
4 North School at Kapalama Elementary 7
5 Ala Moana Blvd at South Street 6
6 Kamehameha Highway at Kualoa Ranch 2
7 Keolu Drive at Hele Street 3
8 Kawa Street Improvements 3 HI 60,000 60,000

FG 240,000 240,000

9 North Shore Turnaround 2 HI 1,000 100,000 101,000
FG 400,000 400,000

10 Waianae Coast Turnaround 1 HI 1,000 150,000 151,000
FG 600,000 600,000

TOTAL 2,000 1,915,000 1,040,000 2,957,000

cD denotes Council District


